NOTICE

A meeting of the City of Evansville Finance and Labor Relations Committee will be held on the date and at the time and location stated
below. Notice is further given that enough members of the City Council may be present to constitute a meeting under Wisconsin Statutes
and this constitutes notice of any such meeting. Requests for persons with disabilities who need assistance to participate in this meeting
should be made by calling City Hall: (608)-882-2266 with as much advance notice as possible.

City of Evansville
Finance and Labor Relations Committee
Regular Meeting
City Hall, 31 S Madison St., Evansville, WI 53536
Wednesday, August 6™, 2025, 3:00 p.m.

AGENDA-REVISED

Call to Order
Roll Call
Motion to Approve the Agenda.

-

Motion to Waive the reading of the minutes of the July 2, 2025 regular meeting and
Approve them as printed.

Civility Reminder
Citizen Appearances

Motion to Accept the July 2025 City Bills in the amount of $1,896,185.74

N A

New Business

A. Discussion and Motion to Recommend to Common Council approval of the contract of Zignego
Company, Inc., regarding the Lincoln Lift Station Upgrade with the Cherry Street Lift Station
Generator w/o the CWFP Requirements in the amount of $808,625.

B. Motion to Recommend to Common Council approval of the EMS Garage Bid.

C. Motion to Recommend Common Council approval of Resolution 2025-15, Amending City of
Evansville Fee Schedule-Cemetery.

D. 2024 Johnson Block Audit Presentation

E. 2025 Second Quarter Treasurer’s Report

F. Alderperson District 1 Debt discussion.
9. City Administrator/Finance Director Report.

A. Update on 2026 budget, CIP and financial planning.
10. Next Meeting Dates:

A. Regular Meeting: September 3, 2025 at 3:00 p.m.

B. 2025 Meetings, held the Wednesday before Council: October 8, 2025 at 3pm, November 5%,
2025 at 3pm, and December 3™, 2025 at 3pm.

11. Adjourn

Abbey Barnes, Finance and Labor Relations Chair






City of Evansville
Finance and Labor Relations Committee
Regular Meeting
City Hall, 31 S Madison St., Evansville, WI 53536
Wednesday, July 2™, 2025, 8:00 a.m.

MINUTES

1. Call to Order: Barnes called the meeting to order at 8:00 a.m.

2. Roll Call:
Present/Absent
Alderperson Abbey Barnes P Jason Sergeant, Administrator
Alderperson Ben Corridon P Scott Kriebs, Municipal Services Director
Alderperson Bill Lathrop P Dianne Duggan, Mayor

3. Motion to Approve the Agenda by Lathrop, seconded by Corridon. Motion passed 3-0.

4. Motion to Waive the reading of the minutes of the June 4, 2025 regular meeting and
Approve them as printed by Corridon, seconded by Lathrop. Motion passed 3-0.

A change to add that Hon. Alisankus spoke to 8B

5. Civility Reminder: Barnes issued a reminder that all City business is held with civility
and decorum.

6. Citizen Appearances: None

7. Motion to Accept the June 2025 City Bills in the amount of $1,417,051.62 by Corridon, seconded
by Lathrop. Motion passed by Roll Call 3-0.

8. New Business

A. Discussion regarding fees for public outlets on Church and First Street: Discussion
concluded with a decision that the cost of $25 would be passed on to the user of the outlets.

B. Motion to recommend to Common Council an amendment to the US Cellular lease dated
March 23, 2021 by Corridon, seconded by Barnes. Motion passed 3-0.

9. City Administrator/Finance Director Report

A. Update on 2026 budget and financial planning

B. Discussion of Lead Service Lateral Ordinance updates and Sidewalks
10. Next Meeting Dates:

A. Regular Meeting: August 6, 2025 at 3:00 p.m.

B. 2025 Meetings, held the Wednesday before Council: September 3™, 2025 at 3pm, October 8",
2025 at 3pm, November 5%, 2025 at 3pm, and December 3%, 2025 at 3pm.

11. Adjourn: Barnes adjourned the meeting.

The minutes are not final until approved at the next Regular meeting.
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Invoice Invoice GL Vendor Description Invoice Check Check Amount Check Discount GL Job Number
GL Account Account Title Number Payee Number Issue Date Number Taken  Activity#
010-1000130 UTILITY CASH CLEARING 922872 DIVISION OF ENERGY REFUND OVERPAYMENT 2025 REFUN  07/08/2025 73.00 55354 .00 0
010-1000130 UTILITY CASH CLEARING 922872 DIVISION OF ENERGY REFUND OVERPAYMENT 2025 REFUN  07/08/2025 136.65 55354 .00 0
010-1000130 UTILITY CASH CLEARING 922872 RYAN & JULIA EGAN SOLAR CREDIT REFUND 2025 REFUN  07/22/2025 539.56 55462 .00 0

Total 0101000130: 749.21 .00
100-2127000 DEPOSIT-STREET OPENING 5160 DAWN CRONIN park shelter REFUND 2025-05 REF  07/08/2025 100.00 55351 .00 0
Total 1002127000: 100.00 .00
100-2127500 REIMBURSABLE DEV COSTS 4990 TOWN & COUNTRY ENGIN CTH M KWIK TRIP SITE REVIEW 28239 07/08/2025 255.00 55409 .00 0
100-2127500 REIMBURSABLE DEV COSTS 4990 TOWN & COUNTRY ENGIN 2025 SETTLER'S GROVE SUPPORT 28240 07/08/2025 467.50 55409 .00 0
Total 1002127500: 722.50 .00
100-2131100 FEDERAL W/H TAX DEDUCTIO 2442 FICA/FWT DEPOSIT - EFTP SOC SEC/MED/FWT FEDERAL PR0627251 07/14/2025 13,751.00 2268 .00 0
WITHHOLDING TAX Pay Period:
6/27/2025
100-2131100 FEDERAL W/H TAX DEDUCTIO 2442 FICA/FWT DEPOSIT - EFTP SOC SEC/MED/FWT FEDERAL PR0711251 07/21/2025 13,996.45 2271 .00 0
WITHHOLDING TAX Pay Period:
7/11/2025
Total 1002131100: 27,747.45 .00
100-2131200 STATE W/H TAX DEDUCTION 5550 WI DEPT OF REVENUE-EF SWT STATE WITHHOLDING TAX Pay PR0627251 07/14/2025 5,995.81 2269 .00 0
Period: 6/27/2025
100-2131200 STATE W/H TAX DEDUCTION 5550 WI DEPT OF REVENUE-EF SWT STATE WITHHOLDING TAX Pay PR0711251 07/21/2025 6,219.99 2272 .00 0
Period: 7/11/2025
Total 1002131200: 12,215.80 .00
100-2132110 HEALTH INSURANCE 1997 WI DEPT-EMPLOYEE TRU HEALTH INS DED/EXP HEALTH PR0613251 07/14/2025 4,209.16 2264 .00 0
INSURANCE - SINGLE Pay Period:
6/13/2025
100-2132110 HEALTH INSURANCE 1997 WI DEPT-EMPLOYEE TRU HEALTH INS DED/EXP HEALTH INS - PR0613251 07/14/2025 906.94 2264 .00 0
SINGLE (PRE TAX) Pay Period:
6/13/2025
100-2132110 HEALTH INSURANCE 1997 WI DEPT-EMPLOYEE TRU HEALTH INS DED/EXP HEALTH INS - PR0613251 07/14/2025 511.18 2264 .00 0
FAMILY (PRE TAX) Pay Period:
6/13/2025
100-2132110 HEALTH INSURANCE 1997 WI DEPT-EMPLOYEE TRU  HEALTH INS DED/EXP HEALTH INS - PR0613251 07/14/2025 25,318.26 2264 .00 0
FAMILY (PRE TAX) Pay Period:
6/13/2025
100-2132110 HEALTH INSURANCE 1997 WI DEPT-EMPLOYEE TRU HEALTH INS DED/EXP HEALTH INS - PR0613251 07/14/2025 953.24 2264 .00 0
FAMILY (PRE TAX)2 Pay Period:
6/13/2025
100-2132110 HEALTH INSURANCE 1997 WI DEPT-EMPLOYEE TRU HEALTH INS DED/EXP HEALTH INS - PR0613251 07/14/2025 3,981.88 2264 .00 0

FAMILY (PRE TAX)2 Pay Period:
6/13/2025
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100-2132110 HEALTH INSURANCE 1997 WI DEPT-EMPLOYEE TRU HEALTH INS DED/EXP HEALTH PR0613251 07/14/2025 181.10 2264 .00 0

INSURANCE - SINGLE Pay Period:
6/13/2025
100-2132110 HEALTH INSURANCE 1997 WI DEPT-EMPLOYEE TRU HEALTH INS DED/EXP RETIREE PR0627251 07/14/2025 3,297.22 2265 .00 0
HEALTH CARE PAYMENTS Pay Period:
6/27/2025
100-2132110 HEALTH INSURANCE 1997 WI DEPT-EMPLOYEE TRU HEALTH INS DED/EXP HEALTH INS - PR0627251 07/14/2025 181.19 2265 .00 0
SINGLE (PRE TAX) Pay Period:
6/27/2025
100-2132110 HEALTH INSURANCE 1997 WI DEPT-EMPLOYEE TRU HEALTH INS DED/EXP HEALTH INS - PR0627251 07/14/2025 5,116.19 2265 .00 0
SINGLE (PRE TAX) Pay Period:
6/27/2025
100-2132110 HEALTH INSURANCE 1997 WI DEPT-EMPLOYEE TRU HEALTH INS DED/EXP HEALTH INS - PR0627251 07/14/2025 1,464.44 2265 .00 0
FAMILY (PRE TAX) Pay Period:
6/27/2025
100-2132110 HEALTH INSURANCE 1997 WI DEPT-EMPLOYEE TRU HEALTH INS DED/EXP HEALTH INS - PR0627251 07/14/2025 29,300.16 2265 .00 0
FAMILY (PRE TAX) Pay Period:
6/27/2025
Total 1002132110: 75,420.96 .00
100-2132120 DENTAL INSURANCE 1998 DELTA DENTAL OF WISCO DENTAL INS DED/EXP DENTAL PR0627251 07/22/2025 3,859.53 55435 .00 0
INSURANCE Employer Pay Period:
6/27/2025
100-2132120 DENTAL INSURANCE 1998 DELTA DENTAL OF WISCO ADJUSTMENT PR0627251 07/22/2025 170.71 55435 .00 0
Total 1002132120: 4,030.24 .00
100-2132121 VISION INSURANCE 1998 DELTA DENTAL OF WISCO VISION INS/EXP VISION INSURANCE PR0627251 07/22/2025 225.94 55435 .00 0
Pay Period: 6/27/2025
Total 1002132121: 225.94 .00
100-2132130 RETIREMENT PAYABLE 5610 WISCONSIN RETIREMENT WIS RETIRE EXP WRS ELECTED Pay PR0530250 07/14/2025 74.24 2266 .00 0
Period: 5/30/2025
100-2132130 RETIREMENT PAYABLE 5610 WISCONSIN RETIREMENT WIS RETIRE EXP WRS GENERAL Pay PR0530250 07/14/2025 6,271.49 2266 .00 0
Period: 5/30/2025
100-2132130 RETIREMENT PAYABLE 5610 WISCONSIN RETIREMENT WIS RETIRE EXP WRS GENERAL Pay PR0530250 07/14/2025 6,271.49 2266 .00 0
Period: 5/30/2025
100-2132130 RETIREMENT PAYABLE 5610 WISCONSIN RETIREMENT WIS RETIRE EXP WRS PROTECTED PR0530250 07/14/2025 2,116.76 2266 .00 0
UNION Pay Period: 5/30/2025
100-2132130 RETIREMENT PAYABLE 5610 WISCONSIN RETIREMENT WIS RETIRE EXP WRS PROTECTED PR0530250 07/14/2025 4,571.61 2266 .00 0
UNION Pay Period: 5/30/2025
100-2132130 RETIREMENT PAYABLE 5610 WISCONSIN RETIREMENT WIS RETIRE EXP WRS ELECTED Pay PR0530250 07/14/2025 74.24 2266 .00 0
Period: 5/30/2025
100-2132130 RETIREMENT PAYABLE 5610 WISCONSIN RETIREMENT WIS RETIRE EXP WRS PROTECTED PR0613250 07/14/2025 5,510.80 2267 .00 0
UNION Pay Period: 6/13/2025
100-2132130 RETIREMENT PAYABLE 5610 WISCONSIN RETIREMENT WIS RETIRE EXP WRS GENERAL Pay PR0613250 07/14/2025 6,301.98 2267 .00 0
Period: 6/13/2025
100-2132130 RETIREMENT PAYABLE 5610 WISCONSIN RETIREMENT WIS RETIRE EXP WRS GENERAL Pay PR0613250 07/14/2025 6,301.98 2267 .00 0
Period: 6/13/2025
100-2132130 RETIREMENT PAYABLE 5610 WISCONSIN RETIREMENT WIS RETIRE EXP WRS PROTECTED
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UNION Pay Period: 6/13/2025 PR0613250 07/14/2025 2,551.64 2267 .00 0
Total 1002132130: 40,046.23 .00
100-2133100 FICA DEDUCTIONS 2442 FICA/FWT DEPOSIT - EFTP SOC SEC/MED/FWT SOCIAL PR0627251 07/14/2025 10,261.62 2268 .00 0
SECURITY Pay Period: 6/27/2025
100-2133100 FICA DEDUCTIONS 2442 FICA/FWT DEPOSIT - EFTP SOC SEC/MED/FWT SOCIAL PR0627251 07/14/2025 8,827.88 2268 .00 0
SECURITY Pay Period: 6/27/2025
100-2133100 FICA DEDUCTIONS 2442 FICA/FWT DEPOSIT - EFTP SOC SEC/MED/FWT MEDICARE Pay PR0627251 07/14/2025 2,064.63 2268 .00 0
Period: 6/27/2025
100-2133100 FICA DEDUCTIONS 2442 FICA/FWT DEPOSIT - EFTP SOC SEC/MED/FWT MEDICARE Pay PR0627251 07/14/2025 2,064.63 2268 .00 0
Period: 6/27/2025
100-2133100 FICA DEDUCTIONS 2442 FICA/FWT DEPOSIT - EFTP SOC SEC/MED/FWT SOCIAL PR0711251 07/21/2025 10,345.25 2271 .00 0
SECURITY Pay Period: 7/11/2025
100-2133100 FICA DEDUCTIONS 2442 FICA/FWT DEPOSIT - EFTP SOC SEC/MED/FWT SOCIAL PR0711251 07/21/2025 8,975.48 2271 .00 0
SECURITY Pay Period: 7/11/2025
100-2133100 FICA DEDUCTIONS 2442 FICA/FWT DEPOSIT - EFTP SOC SEC/MED/FWT MEDICARE Pay PR0711251 07/21/2025 2,099.14 2271 .00 0
Period: 7/11/2025
100-2133100 FICA DEDUCTIONS 2442 FICA/FWT DEPOSIT - EFTP SOC SEC/MED/FWT MEDICARE Pay PR0711251 07/21/2025 2,099.14 2271 .00 0
Period: 7/11/2025
Total 1002133100: 46,737.77 .00
100-2134300 LIFE INS DEDUCTION 3515 SECURIAN FINANCIAL GR LIFE INS DED/EXP LIFE INSURANCE PR0627253 07/22/2025 609.56 55463 .00 0
Pay Period: 6/27/2025
100-2134300 LIFE INS DEDUCTION 3515 SECURIAN FINANCIAL GR LIFE INS DED/EXP LIFE INSURANCE PR0627253 07/22/2025 1,208.21 55463 .00 0
Pay Period: 6/27/2025
100-2134300 LIFE INS DEDUCTION 3515 SECURIAN FINANCIAL GR ADJUSTMENT PR0627253 07/22/2025 156.66- 55463 .00 0
Total 1002134300: 1,661.11 .00
100-2136100 UNION DUES DEDUCTIONS 5603 WI PROFESSIONAL POLIC UNION DUES POLICE UNION DUES- PR0627251 07/08/2025 319.90 55418 .00 0
POLICE Pay Period: 6/27/2025
Total 1002136100: 319.90 .00
100-2137000 PAYROLL DEDUCTION MISC 5708 WI SCTF CHILD SUPPORT DED CHILD PR0627252 07/03/2025 521.89 2262 .00 0
SUPPORT Pay Period: 6/27/2025
100-2137000 PAYROLL DEDUCTION MISC 5708 WI SCTF CHILD SUPPORT DED CHILD PR0711252 07/22/2025 521.89 2013280 .00 0
SUPPORT Pay Period: 7/11/2025
100-2137000 PAYROLL DEDUCTION MISC 5708 WISCONSIN SCTF SUPP. PAYMENT PR0711252 07/22/2025 65.00 2013281 .00 0
Total 1002137000: 1,108.78 .00
100-2138000 ICMA RETIREMENT CORP DEF 2849 SECURITY BENEFIT LIFEI DEF COMP-SBG DEFERRED COMP - PR0627251 07/03/2025 892.24 2263 .00 0
SBG-% OF AMT Pay Period: 6/27/2025
100-2138000 ICMA RETIREMENT CORP DEF 2849 SECURITY BENEFIT POLICE/VIBA DEFERRED - SBG - PR0711250 07/21/2025 400.00 2274 .00 0
AMOUNT Pay Period: 7/11/2025
100-2138000 ICMA RETIREMENT CORP DEF 2849 SECURITY BENEFIT LIFEI DEF COMP-SBG DEFERRED COMP -
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SBG-% OF AMT Pay Period: 7/11/2025  PR0711251 07/21/2025 892.24 2273 .00 0
100-2138000 ICMA RETIREMENT CORP DEF 2855 MISSION SQUARE RETIRE DEF COMP DED DEFERRED COMP - PR0711251 07/22/2025 250.00 55450 .00 0
ICMA - AMOUNT Pay Period: 7/11/2025
100-2138000 ICMA RETIREMENT CORP DEF 2855 MISSION SQUARE RETIRE DEF COMP DED DEFERRED COMP - PR0627251 07/08/2025 250.00 55385 .00 0
ICMA - AMOUNT Pay Period: 6/27/2025
Total 1002138000: 2,684.48 .00
100-2140000 AFLAC ACC INS DEDUCTION 1065 AFLAC ACC/MED/CCARE DED AFLAC PR0711251 07/22/2025 12.42 2013278 .00 0
ACCIDENT INSURANCE Pay Period:
7/11/12025
100-2140000 AFLAC ACC INS DEDUCTION 1065 AFLAC ACC/MED/CCARE DED AFLAC PR0627251 07/22/2025 12.42 2013278 .00 0
ACCIDENT INSURANCE Pay Period:
6/27/2025
Total 1002140000: 24.84 .00
100-2141000 AFLAC MED INS DEDUCTIONS 1065 AFLAC ACC/MED/CCARE DED AFLAC Pay PRO711251 07/22/2025 28.27 2013278 .00 0
Period: 7/11/2025
100-2141000 AFLAC MED INS DEDUCTIONS 1065 AFLAC ACC/MED/CCARE DED AFLAC PR0627251 07/22/2025 28.28 2013278 .00 0
MEDICAL Pay Period: 6/27/2025
Total 1002141000: 56.55 .00
100-45110-520 COURT PENALTIES & COSTS 4700 ST OF WIS CONTROLLER' COURT FINES/ASSESS-JULY 2025-07 07/31/2025 2,397.48 55510 .00 0
100-45110-520 COURT PENALTIES & COSTS 4700 ST OF WIS CONTROLLER' COURT FINES/ASSESS-JUN 2025-06 07/08/2025 1,105.85 55406 .00 0
Total 10045110520: 3,503.33 .00
100-51010-30 COUNCIL EXPENSES & SUPPL 2540 GORDON FLESCH CO INC  MONTHLY COPIER CHARGES- IN15230908 07/22/2025 22.38 55443 .00 0
COUNCIL
100-51010-30 COUNCIL EXPENSES & SUPPL 2540 GORDON FLESCH CO INC  MONTHLY COPIER CHARGES- IN15241427 07/22/2025 36.68 55443 .00 0
COUNCIL
100-51010-30 COUNCIL EXPENSES & SUPPL 9017 US BANK BUSINESS APPLE 6123-246921  07/22/2025 11.80 2013279 .00 0
100-51010-30 COUNCIL EXPENSES & SUPPL 2763 QUADIENT FINANCE USA| MONTHLY POSTAGE - COUNCIL 2025-06 07/08/2025 11.10 55399 .00 0
Total 10051010300: 81.96 .00
100-51020-30 MAYOR EXPENSES 2540 GORDON FLESCH CO INC  MONTHLY COPIER CHARGES-MAYOR  IN15230908 07/22/2025 1.50 55443 .00 0
100-51020-30 MAYOR EXPENSES 2540 GORDON FLESCH CO INC  MONTHLY COPIER CHARGES-MAYOR  IN15241427 07/22/2025 2.46 55443 .00 0
100-51020-30 MAYOR EXPENSES 9017 US BANK BUSINESS APPLE 6123-246921  07/22/2025 1.97 2013279 .00 0
100-51020-30 MAYOR EXPENSES 1730 CHARTER COMMUNICATI  CHARTER SPECTRUM MAYOR - M365 2336729010  07/08/2025 13.70 55341 .00 0
ACCOUNT
100-51020-30 MAYOR EXPENSES 2763 QUADIENT FINANCE USA| MONTHLY POSTAGE - MAYOR 2025-06 07/08/2025 .05 55399 .00 0
Total 10051020300: 19.68 .00




CITY OF EVANSVILLE

Check Register - Paid Invoice Report

Check Issue Dates: 7/1/2025 - 7/31/2025

Page:

5

Aug 05, 2025 02:43PM

Invoice Invoice GL Vendor Description Invoice Check Check Amount Check Discount GL Job Number
GL Account Account Title Number Payee Number Issue Date Number Taken  Activity#
100-51030-28 MUNI COURT FINES/ASSESS 4320 ROCK COUNTY TREASUR COURT FINES/ASSESS-JUNE 2025-06 CO 07/08/2025 144.08 55402 .00 0
100-51030-28 MUNI COURT FINES/ASSESS 4320 ROCK COUNTY TREASUR COURT FINES/ASSESS-JULY 2025-07 CO 07/31/2025 277.80 55504 .00 0
100-51030-28 MUNI COURT FINES/ASSESS 4320 ROCK COUNTY TREASUR COURT FINES/ASSESS-JULY 2025-07 CO 07/31/2025 479.80 55504 .00 0
100-51030-28 MUNI COURT FINES/ASSESS 922876 JC MCKENNA MIDDLE SC  RESTITUTION PAYMENT - OWEN 2025 RESTIT  07/31/2025 25.00 55493 .00 0
CHRISTENSON
100-51030-28 MUNI COURT FINES/ASSESS 922876 PATRICIA PESINA MOLINA REFUND - OVERPAYMENT 2025 OVERP  07/08/2025 167.30 55393 .00 0
100-51030-28 MUNI COURT FINES/ASSESS 922876 TINA ZIPSE REFUND - OVERPAYMENT 2025 OVERP  07/31/2025 132.53 55512 .00 0
Total 10051030281: 1,226.51 .00
100-51030-30 MUNICIPAL COURT EXPENSE 2540 GORDON FLESCH CO INC  MONTHLY COPIER CHARGES-MUNI IN15230908 07/22/2025 1.41 55443 .00 0
COURT
100-51030-30 MUNICIPAL COURT EXPENSE 2540 GORDON FLESCH CO INC ~ MONTHLY COPIER CHARGES-MUNI IN15241427 07/22/2025 2.30 55443 .00 0
COURT
100-51030-30 MUNICIPAL COURT EXPENSE 9017 US BANK ZOOM. US 6004-240113  07/22/2025 15.99 2013279 .00 0
100-51030-30 MUNICIPAL COURT EXPENSE 9017 US BANK BUSINESS APPLE 6123-246921  07/22/2025 1.97 2013279 .00 0
100-51030-30 MUNICIPAL COURT EXPENSE 1730 CHARTER COMMUNICATI  CHARTER SPECTRUM COURT - M365 2336729010  07/08/2025 13.70 55341 .00 0
ACCOUNT
100-51030-30 MUNICIPAL COURT EXPENSE 1090 AT&T MONTHLY AT&T CHARGES-MUNI 608882281.0  07/31/2025 45.21 55479 .00 0
COURT
100-51030-30 MUNICIPAL COURT EXPENSE 2763 QUADIENT FINANCE USA| MONTHLY POSTAGE - MUNI COURT 2025-06 07/08/2025 13.75 55399 .00 0
Total 10051030300: 94.33 .00
100-51030-511 MUNI COURT LIABILITY INSUR 1870 COMMUNITY INSURANCE = GENERAL/AUTO LIABILITY INV0000163  07/03/2025 88.56 55330 .00 0
INSURANCE
Total 10051030511: 88.56 .00
100-51040-21 LEGAL SERVICES 1885 CONSIGNY LAW FIRM SC  ATTY FEES-GENERAL FUND 63351 07/08/2025 3,045.50 55344 .00 0
Total 10051040210: 3,045.50 .00
100-51040-21 LEGAL SERVICES MUNI COUR 1885 CONSIGNY LAW FIRM SC  ATTY FEES-MUNI COURT - MDK 63337 07/08/2025 77.50 55344 .00 0
Total 10051040215: 77.50 .00
100-51090-21 ACCOUNTING/AUDITING 2938 JOHNSON BLOCK & COMP AUDITING SERVICES-GENERAL 528761 07/08/2025 7,500.00 55374 .00 0
Total 10051090210: 7,500.00 .00
100-51100-210 ASSESSOR SERVICES 1220 ASSOCIATED APPRAISAL INTERNET POSTING OF PARCELS BY 181063 07/08/2025 53.26 55334 .00 0
ASSESSMENT TECHNOLOGIES
100-51100-210 ASSESSOR SERVICES 1220 ASSOCIATED APPRAISAL ~ PROFESSIONAL SERVICES-JULY 181063 07/08/2025 1,800.00 55334 .00 0
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Total 10051100210: 1,853.26 .00
100-51100-310 ASSESSOR SUPPLIES 2540 GORDON FLESCH CO INC  MONTHLY COPIER CHARGES- IN15230908 07/22/2025 4.33 55443 .00 0
ASSESSOR
100-51100-310 ASSESSOR SUPPLIES 2540 GORDON FLESCH CO INC  MONTHLY COPIER CHARGES- IN15241427 07/22/2025 7.10 55443 .00 0
ASSESSOR
Total 10051100310: 11.43 .00
100-51110-290 FINANCE PUBLISHING CONTR 922873 APG OF SOUTHERN WISC ORDINANCE #2025-03 384406 07/31/2025 185.74 55478 .00 0
100-51110-290 FINANCE PUBLISHING CONTR 922873 APG OF SOUTHERN WISC BIDS FOR EMS & POLICE GARAGE 380920 07/08/2025 50.16 55333 .00 0
100-51110-290 FINANCE PUBLISHING CONTR 922873 APG OF SOUTHERN WISC 2025 LINCOLN STREET LIFT STATION 381516 07/22/2025 211.61 55426 .00 0
UPGRADES
100-51110-290 FINANCE PUBLISHING CONTR 922951 ROCK VALLEY PUBLISHIN EMS & POLICE GARAGE BIDS 473412 07/22/2025 39.84 55461 .00 0
100-51110-290 FINANCE PUBLISHING CONTR 922951 ROCK VALLEY PUBLISHIN 2025 LINCOLN STREET LIFT STATION 473694 07/22/2025 102.80 55461 .00 0
UPGRADE
Total 10051110290: 590.15 .00
100-51110-310 FINANCE OFFICE SUPPLIES & 2540 GORDON FLESCH CO INC ~ MONTHLY COPIER CHARGES- IN15230908 07/22/2025 33.19 55443 .00 0
FINANCE OFFICE
100-51110-310 FINANCE OFFICE SUPPLIES & 2540 GORDON FLESCH CO INC  ROUNDING ISSUE IN15230908 07/22/2025 .01- 55443 .00 0
100-51110-310 FINANCE OFFICE SUPPLIES & 2540 GORDON FLESCH CO INC  MONTHLY COPIER CHARGES- IN15241427 07/22/2025 54.39 55443 .00 0
FINANCE OFFICE
100-51110-310 FINANCE OFFICE SUPPLIES & 3695 OFFICE PRO INC SHREDDING SERVICE 737465-0 07/31/2025 18.00 55502 .00 0
100-51110-310 FINANCE OFFICE SUPPLIES & 3695 OFFICE PRO INC SHREDDING SERVICE 736433-0 07/08/2025 18.00 55391 .00 0
100-51110-310 FINANCE OFFICE SUPPLIES & 9017 US BANK BOUNCIE 6123-240113  07/22/2025 9.65 2013279 .00 0
100-51110-310 FINANCE OFFICE SUPPLIES & 9017 US BANK AMAZON - BASIC CARE ORIGINAL 6887-246921  07/22/2025 7.18 2013279 .00 0
HAND SANITIZER
100-51110-310 FINANCE OFFICE SUPPLIES & 9017 US BANK AMAZON - HOCHQHS ADJUSTABLE 5 6887-246921  07/22/2025 89.96 2013279 .00 0
TIER OPEN BOOKCASE
100-51110-310 FINANCE OFFICE SUPPLIES & 9017 US BANK EVANSVILLE BLOOMS 6887-247170  07/22/2025 126.59 2013279 .00 0
100-51110-310 FINANCE OFFICE SUPPLIES & 9017 US BANK EVANSVILLE HARDWARE - FLY 6887-248019  07/22/2025 65.14 2013279 .00 0
INFESTATION SPRAY
100-51110-310 FINANCE OFFICE SUPPLIES & 4600 STAPLES BUSINESS ADVA BROTHER TN-820 BLACK STANDARD 7005834229  07/22/2025 77.95 55466 .00 0
YIELD TONER
100-51110-310 FINANCE OFFICE SUPPLIES & 4600 STAPLES BUSINESS ADVA DURACELL 2032 LITHIUM BATTERY 7005834229  07/22/2025 11.19 55466 .00 0
100-51110-310 FINANCE OFFICE SUPPLIES & 4600 STAPLES BUSINESS ADVA COFFEE 7005834229  07/22/2025 18.86 55466 .00 0
100-51110-310 FINANCE OFFICE SUPPLIES & 4600 STAPLES BUSINESS ADVA STAPLES ECONOMY RUBBER BANDS 7005834229  07/22/2025 2.98 55466 .00 0
100-51110-310 FINANCE OFFICE SUPPLIES & 4600 STAPLES BUSINESS ADVA ADAMS GUMMED DOUBLE WINDOW 7005834229  07/22/2025 65.34 55466 .00 0
ENVELOPE
100-51110-310 FINANCE OFFICE SUPPLIES & 4600 STAPLES BUSINESS ADVA FILE FOLDER LABELS 7005834229  07/22/2025 8.34 55466 .00 0
100-51110-310 FINANCE OFFICE SUPPLIES & 4600 STAPLES BUSINESS ADVA LIQUID SOAP 7005834229  07/22/2025 11.19 55466 .00 0
100-51110-310 FINANCE OFFICE SUPPLIES & 4600 STAPLES BUSINESS ADVA LIQUID SOAP REFILL 7005834229  07/22/2025 11.69 55466 .00 0
100-51110-310 FINANCE OFFICE SUPPLIES & 4600 STAPLES BUSINESS ADVA TRASH BAGS 7005834229  07/22/2025 20.06 55466 .00 0
100-51110-310 FINANCE OFFICE SUPPLIES & 4600 STAPLES BUSINESS ADVA OFFICEMATE JUMBO PAPER CLIPS 7005834229 07/22/2025 3.71 55466 .00 0
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100-51110-310 FINANCE OFFICE SUPPLIES & 4600 STAPLES BUSINESS ADVA BOSTITCH EZ SQUEEZE 3 HOLE 7005834229  07/22/2025 21.79 55466 .00 0
PUNCH
100-51110-310 FINANCE OFFICE SUPPLIES & 4600 STAPLES BUSINESS ADVA STAPLES KRAFT CLASP ENVELOPES 7005834229  07/22/2025 13.35 55466 .00 0
100-51110-310 FINANCE OFFICE SUPPLIES & 4600 STAPLES BUSINESS ADVA RUBBER BANDS 7005834229  07/22/2025 2.98 55466 .00 0
100-51110-310 FINANCE OFFICE SUPPLIES & 4600 STAPLES BUSINESS ADVA COASTWIDE PROFESSIIONAL 7005834229  07/22/2025 67.34 55466 .00 0
RECYCLED HARDWOUND PAPER
TOWELS
100-51110-310 FINANCE OFFICE SUPPLIES & 4600 STAPLES BUSINESS ADVA TOLIET PAPER 7005834229  07/22/2025 54.71 55466 .00 0
100-51110-310 FINANCE OFFICE SUPPLIES & 2763 QUADIENT FINANCE USA| MONTHLY POSTAGE - FINANCE 2025-06 07/08/2025 117.18 55399 .00 0
100-51110-310 FINANCE OFFICE SUPPLIES & 2763 QUADIENT FINANCE USA| MONTHLY POSTAGE - FINANCE 2025-06 07/08/2025 100.09 55399 .00 0
Total 10051110310: 1,030.84 .00
100-51110-361 FINANCE COMMUNICATIONS 9017 US BANK BUSINESS APPLE 6123-246921  07/22/2025 8.85 2013279 .00 0
100-51110-361 FINANCE COMMUNICATIONS 1730 CHARTER COMMUNICATI  CHARTER SPECTRUM FINANCE - 2336729010  07/08/2025 61.64 55341 .00 0
M365 ACCOUNT
100-51110-361 FINANCE COMMUNICATIONS 1730 CHARTER COMMUNICATI  ROUNDING - M365 ACCOUNT 2336729010  07/08/2025 .01- 55341 .00 0
100-51110-361 FINANCE COMMUNICATIONS 5035 U S CELLULAR MONTHLY CELL PHONE SERVICE 0740671317  07/22/2025 92.40 55472 .00 0
100-51110-361 FINANCE COMMUNICATIONS 7605 GREATAMERICA FINANCIA 4 LINE PHONE SYSTEM & VOIP - 39499790 07/08/2025 233.53 55365 .00 0
FINANCE
Total 10051110361 396.41 .00
100-51110-370 FINANCE ELECTION EXPENS 9017 US BANK AMAZON - BASIC CARE ORIGINAL 6887-246921  07/22/2025 7.18 2013279 .00 0
HAND SANITIZER
100-51110-370 FINANCE ELECTION EXPENS 9017 US BANK AMAZON - 2000'S PCS VOTED TODAY  6887-246921  07/22/2025 17.99 2013279 .00 0
STICKERS ROUND SELF ADHESIVE
LABELS
100-51110-370 FINANCE ELECTION EXPENS 9017 US BANK AMAZON - HYFIBRO 500 PCS VOTED 6887-246921  07/22/2025 8.99 2013279 .00 0
TODAY STICKERS ROLL
100-51110-370 FINANCE ELECTION EXPENS 9017 US BANK AMAZON - AILIHEN C8 HEADPHONES  6887-246921  07/22/2025 13.29 2013279 .00 0
WIRED
100-51110-370 FINANCE ELECTION EXPENS 9017 US BANK AMAZON - AMAZON ASICS PREMIUM 6887-246921  07/22/2025 75.99 2013279 .00 0
CROWD CONTROL STANCHIONS
100-51110-370 FINANCE ELECTION EXPENS 9017 US BANK AMAZON - AMAZON BASICS 6887-246921  07/22/2025 79.99 2013279 .00 0
PREMIUM CROWD CONTROL
100-51110-370 FINANCE ELECTION EXPENS 9017 US BANK BUAMYCNNFENCEUR 2 ROLLS/1000 6887-246921  07/22/2025 11.99 2013279 .00 0
PCS VOTED SITCKERS
100-51110-370 FINANCE ELECTION EXPENS 9017 US BANK AMAZON - EMPSIGN 17 INCH LAPTOP  6887-246921  07/22/2025 8.91 2013279 .00 0
BACKPACK FOR WOMEN
100-51110-370 FINANCE ELECTION EXPENS 9017 US BANK AMAZON - ADJUSTABLE LABEL 6887-246921  07/22/2025 24.99 2013279 .00 0
DISPENSER 4 DISK
100-51110-370 FINANCE ELECTION EXPENS 9017 US BANK AMAZON - | VOTED EARLY STICKERS  6887-246921  07/22/2025 21.91 2013279 .00 0
Total 10051110370: 271.23 .00
100-51120-355 MUNICIPAL BUILDINGS 1060 EVANSVILLE HARDWARE PLASTER JAB SAW 6" K33259 07/22/2025 11.99 55439 .00 0
100-51120-355 MUNICIPAL BUILDINGS 1060 EVANSVILLE HARDWARE PLUGIN OIL CLN LINEN K33259 07/22/2025 6.99 55439 .00 0
100-51120-355 MUNICIPAL BUILDINGS 1060 EVANSVILLE HARDWARE  CLORX CLEANUP FRESH K33259 07/22/2025 5.99 55439 .00 0
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100-51120-355 MUNICIPAL BUILDINGS 1060 EVANSVILLE HARDWARE FLEX TAPE WHITE K33266 07/22/2025 15.99 55439 .00 0
100-51120-355 MUNICIPAL BUILDINGS 1060 EVANSVILLE HARDWARE GREAT STUFF, BOUNCE OUTDOOR K33266 07/22/2025 7.99 55439 .00 0
FRESH
100-51120-355 MUNICIPAL BUILDINGS 1230 VESTIS MAT NYLON RUBBER 4X6 - CITY HALL 6140617172  07/08/2025 4.16 55414 .00 0
100-51120-355 MUNICIPAL BUILDINGS 1230 VESTIS MAT NYLON/RUBBER 3X10 - CITY 6140617172  07/08/2025 15.60 55414 .00 0
HALL
100-51120-355 MUNICIPAL BUILDINGS 1230 VESTIS FIRST AID SUPPLY - CITY HALL 6140617172  07/08/2025 18.71 55414 .00 0
100-51120-355 MUNICIPAL BUILDINGS 1230 VESTIS SERVICE CHARGE - CITY HALL 6140617172  07/08/2025 5.20 55414 .00 0
100-51120-355 MUNICIPAL BUILDINGS 1230 VESTIS MAT NYLON RUBBER 4X6 - CITY HALL 6140622117  07/08/2025 4.16 55414 .00 0
100-51120-355 MUNICIPAL BUILDINGS 1230 VESTIS MAT NYLON/RUBBER 3X10 - CITY 6140622117  07/08/2025 15.60 55414 .00 0
HALL
100-51120-355 MUNICIPAL BUILDINGS 1230 VESTIS FIRST AID SUPPLY - CITY HALL 6140622117  07/08/2025 18.71 55414 .00 0
100-51120-355 MUNICIPAL BUILDINGS 1230 VESTIS SERVICE CHARGE - CITY HALL 6140622117  07/08/2025 5.20 55414 .00 0
100-51120-355 MUNICIPAL BUILDINGS 1230 VESTIS MAT NYLON RUBBER 4X6 - CITY HALL 6140626467  07/22/2025 4.16 55475 .00 0
100-51120-355 MUNICIPAL BUILDINGS 1230 VESTIS MAT NYLON/RUBBER 3X10 - CITY 6140626467  07/22/2025 15.60 55475 .00 0
HALL
100-51120-355 MUNICIPAL BUILDINGS 1230 VESTIS FIRST AID SUPPLY - CITY HALL 6140626467  07/22/2025 18.71 55475 .00 0
100-51120-355 MUNICIPAL BUILDINGS 1230 VESTIS SERVICE CHARGE - CITY HALL 6140626467  07/22/2025 5.20 55475 .00 0
100-51120-355 MUNICIPAL BUILDINGS 1230 VESTIS MAT NYLON/RUBBER 3X10 - CITY 6140630713  07/22/2025 15.60 55475 .00 0
HALL
100-51120-355 MUNICIPAL BUILDINGS 1230 VESTIS MAT NYLON RUBBER 4X6 - CITY HALL 6140630713  07/22/2025 4.16 55475 .00 0
100-51120-355 MUNICIPAL BUILDINGS 1230 VESTIS FIRST AID SUPPLY - CITY HALL 6140630713  07/22/2025 18.71 55475 .00 0
100-51120-355 MUNICIPAL BUILDINGS 1230 VESTIS SERVICE CHARGE - CITY HALL 6140630713  07/22/2025 5.20 55475 .00 0
100-51120-355 MUNICIPAL BUILDINGS 1230 VESTIS MAT NYLON/RUBBER 3X10 - CITY 6140635103  07/31/2025 15.60 55514 .00 0
HALL
100-51120-355 MUNICIPAL BUILDINGS 1230 VESTIS MAT NYLON RUBBER 4X6 - CITY HALL 6140635103  07/31/2025 4.16 55514 .00 0
100-51120-355 MUNICIPAL BUILDINGS 1230 VESTIS FIRST AID SUPPLY - CITY HALL 6140635103  07/31/2025 18.71 55514 .00 0
100-51120-355 MUNICIPAL BUILDINGS 1230 VESTIS SERVICE CHARGE - CITY HALL 6140635103  07/31/2025 5.20 55514 .00 0
100-51120-355 MUNICIPAL BUILDINGS 1230 VESTIS MAT NYLON/RUBBER 3X10 - CITY 6140639363  07/31/2025 15.60 55514 .00 0
HALL
100-51120-355 MUNICIPAL BUILDINGS 1230 VESTIS MAT NYLON RUBBER 4X6 - CITY HALL 6140639363  07/31/2025 4.16 55514 .00 0
100-51120-355 MUNICIPAL BUILDINGS 1230 VESTIS FIRST AID SUPPLY - CITY HALL 6140639363  07/31/2025 18.71 55514 .00 0
100-51120-355 MUNICIPAL BUILDINGS 1230 VESTIS SERVICE CHARGE - CITY HALL 6140639363  07/31/2025 5.20 55514 .00 0
100-51120-355 MUNICIPAL BUILDINGS 5160 CITY OF EVANSVILLE City Hall - W & L Bill 2025-07 07/21/2025 730.70 2275 .00 0
100-51120-355 MUNICIPAL BUILDINGS 5600 WE ENERGIES MONTHLY GAS SERVICE-CITY 00002-0625 07/08/2025 39.74 55415 .00 0
HALL/MUNI COURT
100-51120-355 MUNICIPAL BUILDINGS 3955 PROFESSIONAL PEST CO MONTHLY PEST CONTROL-CITY HALL 863950 07/22/2025 53.00 55456 .00 0
100-51120-355 MUNICIPAL BUILDINGS 1090 AT&T MONTHLY AT&T CHARGES- 608882281.0  07/31/2025 45.21 55479 .00 0
MUNICIPAL
100-51120-355 MUNICIPAL BUILDINGS 923031 ENVIRONMENT CONTROL  MONTHLY JANITORIAL - JULY 38374-613 07/08/2025 990.00 55355 .00 0
100-51120-355 MUNICIPAL BUILDINGS 923031 ENVIRONMENT CONTROL  MONTHLY JANITORIAL - AUGUST 38837-613 07/31/2025 990.00 55486 .00 0
Total 10051120355: 3,159.62 .00
100-51140-285 DOG & CAT EXPENSE 4320 ROCK COUNTY TREASUR DOG LICENSES - JUN 2025-06 DO 07/08/2025 56.75 55403 .00 0
100-51140-285 DOG & CAT EXPENSE 4320 ROCK COUNTY TREASUR OVERPAYMENT FROM MAY 2025-06 DO 07/08/2025 5.50- 55403 .00 0
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100-51140-285 DOG & CAT EXPENSE 4259 HUMANE SOCIETY OF SO ANIMAL R&B / PICK UP CHARGE 229 07/08/2025 308.33 55369 .00 0
Total 10051140285: 359.58 .00
100-51140-505 WEIGHTS AND MEASURES 9341 DATCP WEIGHTS/MEASURES INSPECTION 115-0000037  07/08/2025 2,250.00 55349 .00 0
ANNUAL FEE
Total 10051140505: 2,250.00 .00
100-51140-511  LIABILITY INSURANCE 1870 COMMUNITY INSURANCE  GENERAL/AUTO LIABILITY INV0000163  07/03/2025 805.15 55330 .00 0
INSURANCE
100-51140-511  LIABILITY INSURANCE 1870 COMMUNITY INSURANCE = GENERAL/AUTO LIABILITY INV0000163  07/03/2025 115.79 55330 .00 0
INSURANCE
Total 10051140511 920.94 .00
100-52200-20 Investigative Expenses 9017 US BANK DOJ EPAY RECORDS CHECK 9978-247170  07/22/2025 42.00 2013279 .00 0
100-52200-20 Investigative Expenses 9017 US BANK DOJ EPAY RECORDS CHECK 9978-247170  07/22/2025 28.00 2013279 .00 0
100-52200-20 Investigative Expenses 9017 US BANK DOJ EPAY RECORDS CHECK 9978-247170  07/22/2025 42.00 2013279 .00 0
Total 10052200205: 112.00 .00
100-52200-21 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 1885 CONSIGNY LAW FIRM SC  ATTY FEES-LATTIMORE 63338 07/08/2025 227.50 55344 .00 0
100-52200-21 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 1885 CONSIGNY LAW FIRM SC  ATTY FEES-POLICE 63351 07/08/2025 52.50 55344 .00 0
100-52200-21 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 4107 TRANS UNION RISK AND A CREDIT CHECK-POLICE 5729311-202  07/08/2025 110.00 55410 .00 0
Total 10052200210: 390.00 .00
100-52200-31  POLICE OFFICE SUPPLIES 2540 GORDON FLESCH CO INC ~ MONTHLY COPIER CHARGES-POLICE  IN15230908 07/22/2025 30.65 55443 .00 0
DEPT
100-52200-31 POLICE OFFICE SUPPLIES 2540 GORDON FLESCH CO INC  MONTHLY COPIER CHARGES-POLICE  IN15241427 07/22/2025 50.24 55443 .00 0
DEPT
100-52200-31 POLICE OFFICE SUPPLIES 3695 OFFICE PRO INC SHREDDING SERVICE - POLICE 737464-0 07/22/2025 18.00 55454 .00 0
100-52200-31 POLICE OFFICE SUPPLIES 3695 OFFICE PRO INC SHREDDING SERVICE - POLICE 736432-0 07/08/2025 18.00 55391 .00 0
100-52200-31 POLICE OFFICE SUPPLIES 9017 US BANK THE UPS STORE 9978-240009 07/22/2025 102.00 2013279 .00 0
100-52200-31 POLICE OFFICE SUPPLIES 9017 US BANK FAMILY DOLLAR 9978-244450 07/22/2025 28.15 2013279 .00 0
100-52200-31 POLICE OFFICE SUPPLIES 9017 US BANK AMAZON - MAGNETIC MIC 9978-246921  07/22/2025 44.95 2013279 .00 0
100-52200-31 POLICE OFFICE SUPPLIES 2763 QUADIENT FINANCE USA| MONTHLY POSTAGE - POLICE DEPT 2025-06 07/08/2025 45.57 55399 .00 0
Total 10052200310: 337.56 .00
100-52200-33 POLICE PROFESSIONAL DEV 3305 MERCY HEALTH SYSTEM PHYSCIAL TYPE 2 00039710-00 07/22/2025 68.00 55448 .00 0
100-52200-33 POLICE PROFESSIONAL DEV 3305 MERCY HEALTH SYSTEM  DRUG SCREEN 5 PANEL NON-DOT 00039710-00 07/22/2025 38.00 55448 .00 0
MERCY MRO
100-52200-33 POLICE PROFESSIONAL DEV 3305 MERCY HEALTH SYSTEM PHYSCIAL TYPE 2 00039710-00  07/22/2025 68.00 55448 .00 0
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100-52200-33 POLICE PROFESSIONAL DEV 3305 MERCY HEALTH SYSTEM  DRUG SCREEN 5 PANEL NON-DOT 00039710-00  07/22/2025 38.00 55448 .00 0
MERCY MRO
100-52200-33 POLICE PROFESSIONAL DEV 4421 JEREMY SCHMIDT TRAINING LUNCH 2025-06 07/08/2025 25.59 55373 .00 0
100-52200-33 POLICE PROFESSIONAL DEV 922423 THE PSYCHOLOGY CENT BASIC-PRE EMPLOYMENT 341813 07/22/2025 475.00 55469 .00 0
Total 10052200330: 712.59 .00
100-52200-34 POLICE EQUIPMENT 9017 US BANK FULLIDENTITY.COM 9978-243889  07/22/2025 139.00 2013279 .00 0
100-52200-34 POLICE EQUIPMENT 3751 PAPA DUKES-WHO'S CRAZ PD-VEHICLE WASHES 2025-06 07/08/2025 28.80 55392 .00 0
100-52200-34 POLICE EQUIPMENT 922880 TIMECLOCK PLUS LLC SCHEDULE ANYWHERE LICENSE INV0042633  07/31/2025 787.50 55511 .00 0
Total 10052200340: 955.30 .00
100-52200-34 POLICE VEHICLE FUEL 922831 CONSUMERS COOP OILC POLICE - FUEL 154789-0625 07/22/2025 833.77 55433 .00 0
Total 10052200343: 833.77 .00
100-52200-35 POLICE EQUIP MAINTENANCE 9017 US BANK SATEHRS SERVICE 9978-240345  07/22/2025 130.00 2013279 .00 0
Total 10052200350: 130.00 .00
100-52200-35 POLICE BLDG MAINT 1230 VESTIS MAT NYLON/RUBBER 3X10 - POLICE 6140617171 07/08/2025 10.40 55414 .00 0
100-52200-35 POLICE BLDG MAINT 1230 VESTIS FIRST AID SUPPLY - POLICE 6140617171 07/08/2025 18.71 55414 .00 0
100-52200-35 POLICE BLDG MAINT 1230 VESTIS SERVICE CHARGE - POLICE 6140617171 07/08/2025 5.20 55414 .00 0
100-52200-35 POLICE BLDG MAINT 1230 VESTIS MAT NYLON/RUBBER 3X10 - POLICE 6140622116  07/08/2025 10.40 55414 .00 0
100-52200-35 POLICE BLDG MAINT 1230 VESTIS FIRST AID SUPPLY - POLICE 6140622116  07/08/2025 18.71 55414 .00 0
100-52200-35 POLICE BLDG MAINT 1230 VESTIS SERVICE CHARGE - POLICE 6140622116  07/08/2025 5.20 55414 .00 0
100-52200-35 POLICE BLDG MAINT 1230 VESTIS MAT NYLON/RUBBER 3X10 - POLICE 6140626466  07/22/2025 10.40 55475 .00 0
100-52200-35 POLICE BLDG MAINT 1230 VESTIS FIRST AID SUPPLY - POLICE 6140626466  07/22/2025 18.71 55475 .00 0
100-52200-35 POLICE BLDG MAINT 1230 VESTIS SERVICE CHARGE - POLICE 6140626466  07/22/2025 5.20 55475 .00 0
100-52200-35 POLICE BLDG MAINT 1230 VESTIS MAT NYLON/RUBBER 3X10 - POLICE 6140630712  07/22/2025 10.40 55475 .00 0
100-52200-35 POLICE BLDG MAINT 1230 VESTIS FIRST AID SUPPLY - POLICE 6140630712  07/22/2025 18.71 55475 .00 0
100-52200-35 POLICE BLDG MAINT 1230 VESTIS SERVICE CHARGE - POLICE 6140630712  07/22/2025 5.20 55475 .00 0
Total 10052200355: 137.24 .00
100-52200-36 POLICE BLDG UTILITIES EXPE 5160 CITY OF EVANSVILLE EPD - W & L Bill 2025-07 07/21/2025 620.17 2275 .00 0
100-52200-36 POLICE BLDG UTILITIES EXPE 5035 U S CELLULAR MONTHLY CELLULAR SERVICE- 0740908008  07/22/2025 495.64 55472 .00 0
POLICE DEPT

Total 10052200360: 1,115.81 .00

100-52200-36  POLICE COMMUNICATIONS 9017 US BANK BUSINESS APPLE 6123-246921  07/22/2025 18.69 2013279 .00 0
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100-52200-36 POLICE COMMUNICATIONS 1730 CHARTER COMMUNICATI  CHARTER SPECTRUM POLICE - M365 2336729010  07/08/2025 130.14 55341 .00 0
ACCOUNT
100-52200-36 POLICE COMMUNICATIONS 7605 GREATAMERICA FINANCIA 4 LINE PHONE SYSTEM & VOIP - 39499790 07/08/2025 273.52 55365 .00 0
POLICE
Total 10052200361: 422.35 .00
100-52200-511 POLICE LIABILITY INSURANCE 1870 COMMUNITY INSURANCE = GENERAL/AUTO LIABILITY INV0000163  07/03/2025 1,826.98 55330 .00 0
INSURANCE
Total 10052200511: 1,826.98 .00
100-52210-20 FIRE DISTRICT CONTRIB-INTE 2280 EVANSVILLE COMMUNITY  ANNUAL FIRE DUES DISTRIBUTION 2025 FIRED  07/22/2025 31,793.48 55437 .00 0
Total 10052210209: 31,793.48 .00
100-52240-21 BLDG INSP - PROFESSIONAL 922983 GENERAL ENGINEERING BUILDING INSPECTIONS 6/1/2025 - 6- 153-222 (INS  07/22/2025 1,225.00 55442 .00 0
30-2025
Total 10052240210: 1,225.00 .00
100-52240-30 BLDG INSP - MISC EXP 2540 GORDON FLESCH CO INC  MONTHLY COPIER CHARGES- IN15230908 07/22/2025 15 55443 .00 0
BUILDING INSP
100-52240-30 BLDG INSP - MISC EXP 2540 GORDON FLESCH CO INC  MONTHLY COPIER CHARGES- IN15241427 07/22/2025 24 55443 .00 0
BUILDING INSP
100-52240-30 BLDG INSP - MISC EXP 2763 QUADIENT FINANCE USA| MONTHLY POSTAGE - BUILDING INSP.  2025-06 07/08/2025 10.65 55399 .00 0
Total 10052240300: 11.04 .00
100-52240-36 BLDG INSP - COMMUNICATIO 9017 US BANK BUSINESS APPLE 6123-246921  07/22/2025 .98 2013279 .00 0
100-52240-36 BLDG INSP - COMMUNICATIO 1730 CHARTER COMMUNICATI  CHARTER SPECTRUM BLDG INS - 2336729010  07/08/2025 6.85 55341 .00 0
M365 ACCOUNT
100-52240-36 BLDG INSP - COMMUNICATIO 5035 U S CELLULAR MONTHLY CELL PHONE SERVICE 0740671317  07/22/2025 94.48 55472 .00 0
Total 10052240361: 102.31 .00
100-53300-21 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 3456 MID-STATE EQUIPMENT STIHL MS241C J60438 07/31/2025 59.75 55499 .00 0
Total 10053300210: 59.75 .00
100-53300-28 PW DRUG & ALCOHOL TESTIN 3305 MERCY HEALTH SYSTEM  DRUG SCREEN DOT PANEL 00039664-00 07/22/2025 50.00 55448 .00 0
Total 10053300280: 50.00 .00
100-53300-30 PW STREET MAINT& REPAIRS 1985 DECKER SUPPLY CO INC 18" X 24" PHI/CS NO LEFT TURN/NO 932833 07/08/2025 69.10 55352 .00 0

RIGHT TURN
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100-53300-30 PW STREET MAINT& REPAIRS 1985 DECKER SUPPLY COINC  NO ENGINE BRAKING 932835 07/08/2025 359.75 55352 .00 0
100-53300-30 PW STREET MAINT& REPAIRS 4165 ROCK ROAD COMPANIES | COLD MIX 2 TONS 325465 07/22/2025 751.50 55460 .00 0
100-53300-30 PW STREET MAINT& REPAIRS 4165 ROCK ROAD COMPANIES | 4 LT 58-28 325622 07/31/2025 1,038.79 55506 .00 0
Total 10053300300: 2,219.14 .00
100-53300-30 DMV REGISTRATION USEAGE 5690 WIS DEPT OF TRANSPOR MADISON STREET 395-0000403  07/08/2025 3,933.38 55421 .00 0
Total 10053300303: 3,933.38 .00
100-53300-31 PW OFFICE SUPPLIES & EXP 1060 EVANSVILLE HARDWARE  CLORX CLEANUP FRESH K33225 07/22/2025 11.98 55439 .00 0
100-53300-31 PW OFFICE SUPPLIES & EXP 1060 EVANSVILLE HARDWARE  ACE 33 GAL DR#3 K33225 07/22/2025 15.99 55439 .00 0
100-53300-31 PW OFFICE SUPPLIES & EXP 1060 EVANSVILLE HARDWARE MULTI-PURP CLENR AA 160Z K33550 07/22/2025 13.18 55439 .00 0
100-53300-31 PW OFFICE SUPPLIES & EXP 1060 EVANSVILLE HARDWARE  WINDEX ORIGINAL 230Z K33550 07/22/2025 9.18 55439 .00 0
100-53300-31 PW OFFICE SUPPLIES & EXP 1060 EVANSVILLE HARDWARE MEAT THERMOMETER DIGITAL K33637 07/22/2025 17.99 55439 .00 0
100-53300-31 PW OFFICE SUPPLIES & EXP 2540 GORDON FLESCH CO INC  MONTHLY COPIER CHARGES-DPW IN15230908 07/22/2025 A7 55443 .00 0
OFFICE
100-53300-31 PW OFFICE SUPPLIES & EXP 2540 GORDON FLESCH CO INC  MONTHLY COPIER CHARGES-DPW IN15241427 07/22/2025 a7 55443 .00 0
OFFICE
100-53300-31 PW OFFICE SUPPLIES & EXP 3435 MENARD'S-JANESVILLE SCOTT PAPER TOWEL 15DR 74788 07/31/2025 15.99 55498 .00 0
100-53300-31 PW OFFICE SUPPLIES & EXP 4041 REGEZ SUPPLY CO INC PREFERENCE 2PLY TOILET TISSUE 265085 07/22/2025 73.07 55457 .00 0
100-53300-31 PW OFFICE SUPPLIES & EXP 4041 REGEZ SUPPLY CO INC ENMOTION WHITE ROLL TOWEL 265085 07/22/2025 154.80 55457 .00 0
10"X800'
100-53300-31 PW OFFICE SUPPLIES & EXP 2763 QUADIENT FINANCE USA| MONTHLY POSTAGE - PUBLIC 2025-06 07/08/2025 2.06 55399 .00 0
WORKS
Total 10053300310: 315.48 .00
100-53300-34 PW - TOOLS & EQUIP 1060 EVANSVILLE HARDWARE FOLDING PRUNING SAW 7" K33649 07/22/2025 16.99 55439 .00 0
100-53300-34 PW - TOOLS & EQUIP 1060 EVANSVILLE HARDWARE  ALL STEEL BYPASS PRUNER K33649 07/22/2025 16.99 55439 .00 0
100-53300-34 PW - TOOLS & EQUIP 3456 MID-STATE EQUIPMENT 33RS 105E CHAIN STIHL/C 169502 07/31/2025 113.98 55499 .00 0
Total 10053300340: 147.96 .00
100-53300-34 PW VEHICLE FUEL 922831 CONSUMERS COOP OILC DPW - FUEL 154771-0625  07/22/2025 508.19 55433 .00 0
100-53300-34 PW VEHICLE FUEL 922978 WEX BANK FUEL PURCHASES 105697557 07/08/2025 1,671.59 55417 .00 0
Total 10053300343: 2,179.78 .00
100-53300-35 PW BLDG MAINT & SUPPLIES 1060 EVANSVILLE HARDWARE PRUNING SEAL 130Z K33507 07/22/2025 8.99 55439 .00 0
100-53300-35 PW BLDG MAINT & SUPPLIES 1060 EVANSVILLE HARDWARE MIRACLEGRO BOOSTER 1LB K33507 07/22/2025 22.77 55439 .00 0
100-53300-35 PW BLDG MAINT & SUPPLIES 1060 EVANSVILLE HARDWARE BATTRY ALKALINE D K33507 07/22/2025 11.99 55439 .00 0
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Total 10053300355: 43.75 .00
100-53300-36  PW BLDG UTILITIES EXP-HEAT 5160 CITY OF EVANSVILLE DPW Garage - W & L Bill 2025-07 07/21/2025 717.77 2275 .00 0
100-53300-36 PW BLDG UTILITIES EXP-HEAT 5600 WE ENERGIES MONTHLY GAS SERVICE-DPW 00001-0625 07/08/2025 42.63 55415 .00 0
Total 10053300360: 760.40 .00
100-53300-36 PW COMMUNICATIONS 9017 US BANK BUSINESS APPLE 6123-246921  07/22/2025 2.95 2013279 .00 0
100-53300-36 PW COMMUNICATIONS 1730 CHARTER COMMUNICATI  CHARTER SPECTRUM DPW - M365 2336729010  07/08/2025 20.55 55341 .00 0
ACCOUNT
100-53300-36  PW COMMUNICATIONS 1730 CHARTER COMMUNICATI  CHARTER SPECTRUM DPW 1708303010  07/08/2025 129.99 55341 .00 0
100-53300-36  PW COMMUNICATIONS 1730 CHARTER COMMUNICATI  CHARTER SPECTRUM DPW 1708303010  07/31/2025 129.99 55482 .00 0
100-53300-36  PW COMMUNICATIONS 5035 U S CELLULAR MONTHLY CELLULAR SERVICE-DPW 0740656545  07/22/2025 76.49 55472 .00 0
100-53300-36  PW COMMUNICATIONS 7605 GREATAMERICA FINANCIA 4 LINE PHONE SYSTEM & VOIP - DPW 39499790 07/08/2025 47.42 55365 .00 0
Total 10053300361: 407.39 .00
100-53300-511 PW LIABILITY INSURANCE 1870 COMMUNITY INSURANCE  GENERAL/AUTO LIABILITY INV0000163  07/03/2025 4,559.56 55330 .00 0
INSURANCE
Total 10053300511 4,559.56 .00
100-53310-29 Recycling & Refuse Collection 923080 GFL ENVIRONMENTAL RECYCLING STANDARD SERVICE U100002364  07/08/2025 3,357.90 55362 .00 0
100-53310-29 Recycling & Refuse Collection 923080 GFL ENVIRONMENTAL 96 GALLON SERVICE RESIDENTIAL U100002364  07/08/2025 3,512.60 55362 .00 0
RECYCLE
100-53310-29 Recycling & Refuse Collection 923080 GFL ENVIRONMENTAL TRASH STANDARD SERVICE U100002364  07/08/2025 7,030.80 55362 .00 0
100-53310-29 Recycling & Refuse Collection 923080 GFL ENVIRONMENTAL 96 GALLON SERVICE RESIDENTIAL U100002364  07/08/2025 7,068.60 55362 .00 0
TRASH
100-53310-29  Recycling & Refuse Collection 923080 GFL ENVIRONMENTAL 96 GALLON SERVICE RESIDENTIAL U100002364  07/08/2025 3,298.75 55362 .00 0
RECYCLE
100-53310-29 Recycling & Refuse Collection 923080 GFL ENVIRONMENTAL 10YD EXCHANGE U100002364  07/08/2025 83.00 55362 .00 0
100-53310-29 Recycling & Refuse Collection 923080 GFL ENVIRONMENTAL C & D MR-1326463 U100002364  07/08/2025 73.53 55362 .00 0
100-53310-29 Recycling & Refuse Collection 923080 GFL ENVIRONMENTAL 4 YARD FRONT LOAD TRASH U100002364  07/08/2025 103.32 55362 .00 0
SERVICE
100-53310-29 Recycling & Refuse Collection 923080 GFL ENVIRONMENTAL 2 YARD FRONT LOAD RECYCLE U100002364  07/08/2025 79.00 55362 .00 0
SERVICE
100-53310-29 Recycling & Refuse Collection 923080 GFL ENVIRONMENTAL 2 YARD FRONT LOAD TRASH U100002364  07/08/2025 95.00 55362 .00 0
SERVICE
100-53310-29  Recycling & Refuse Collection 923080 GFL ENVIRONMENTAL FUEL SURCHARGE uU100002377  07/08/2025 178.80 55362 .00 0
100-53310-29  Recycling & Refuse Collection 923080 GFL ENVIRONMENTAL RECYCLING STANDARD SERVICE U100002449  07/31/2025 3,357.90 55488 .00 0
100-53310-29  Recycling & Refuse Collection 923080 GFL ENVIRONMENTAL 96 GALLON SERVICE RESIDENTIAL U100002449  07/31/2025 3,512.60 55488 .00 0
RECYCLE
100-53310-29 Recycling & Refuse Collection 923080 GFL ENVIRONMENTAL TRASH STANDARD SERVICE U100002449  07/31/2025 7,030.80 55488 .00 0
100-53310-29 Recycling & Refuse Collection 923080 GFL ENVIRONMENTAL 96 GALLON SERVICE RESIDENTIAL U100002449  07/31/2025 7,068.60 55488 .00 0
TRASH
100-53310-29 Recycling & Refuse Collection 923080 GFL ENVIRONMENTAL RECYCLING STANDARD SERVICE U100002449  07/31/2025 116.66 55488 .00 0
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100-53310-29 Recycling & Refuse Collection 923080 GFL ENVIRONMENTAL TRASH STANDARD SERVICE uU100002449  07/31/2025 139.98 55488 .00 0

100-53310-29 Recycling & Refuse Collection 923080 GFL ENVIRONMENTAL FUEL SURCHARGE uU100002449  07/31/2025 313.04- 55488 .00 0

100-53310-29 Recycling & Refuse Collection 923080 GFL ENVIRONMENTAL 96 GALLON SERVICE RESIDENTIAL uU100002449  07/31/2025 3,298.75 55488 .00 0
RECYCLE

100-53310-29  Recycling & Refuse Collection 923080 GFL ENVIRONMENTAL RO EXCHANGE W.O #119157 U100002449  07/31/2025 83.00 55488 .00 0

100-53310-29  Recycling & Refuse Collection 923080 GFL ENVIRONMENTAL C & D MR-1329118 U100002449  07/31/2025 43.89 55488 .00 0

100-53310-29  Recycling & Refuse Collection 923080 GFL ENVIRONMENTAL 4 YARD FRONT LOAD TRASH U100002449  07/31/2025 103.32 55488 .00 0
SERVICE

100-53310-29 Recycling & Refuse Collection 923080 GFL ENVIRONMENTAL 2 YARD FRONT LOAD RECYCLE U100002449  07/31/2025 28.03- 55488 .00 0
SERVICE

100-53310-29 Recycling & Refuse Collection 923080 GFL ENVIRONMENTAL 2 YARD FRONT LOAD TRASH U100002449  07/31/2025 33.71- 55488 .00 0
SERVICE

Total 10053310290: 49,262.02 .00
100-53310-30 RECYCLING EXPENSE 1985 DECKER SUPPLY COINC  NO DUMPING ON FIRE/ASHES 932834 07/08/2025 34.95 55352 .00 0
100-53310-30 RECYCLING EXPENSE 1985 DECKER SUPPLY COINC  STAY BACK 932834 07/08/2025 56.80 55352 .00 0
Total 10053310300: 91.75 .00

100-53420-30 PW FLEET MAINTENANCE 3456 MID-STATE EQUIPMENT BLADE 24.5" 167814 07/08/2025 176.70 55382 .00 0

100-53420-30 PW FLEET MAINTENANCE 3940 POMP'S TIRE SERVICE IN EMERGENCY REG HRS RD SVC- 540204416 07/08/2025 152.00 55397 .00 0
FARM

100-53420-30 PW FLEET MAINTENANCE 3940 POMP'S TIRE SERVICE IN OTR FUEL SURCHARGE 540204416 07/08/2025 40.00 55397 .00 0

100-53420-30 PW FLEET MAINTENANCE 3940 POMP'S TIRE SERVICE IN FARM FLAT REPAIR ON VEHICLE- 540204416 07/08/2025 151.00 55397 .00 0
ROAD

100-53420-30 PW FLEET MAINTENANCE 3940 POMP'S TIRE SERVICE IN FARM SMALL PATCH & PLUG 540204416 07/08/2025 9.50 55397 .00 0

100-53420-30 PW FLEET MAINTENANCE 3940 POMP'S TIRE SERVICE IN COMMERCIAL SHOP/SERVICE 540204416 07/08/2025 21.21 55397 .00 0
SUPPLIES

100-53420-30 PW FLEET MAINTENANCE 3940 POMP'S TIRE SERVICE IN  GLADIAT QR25 TRLR 540204417 07/08/2025 864.64 55397 .00 0

100-53420-30 PW FLEET MAINTENANCE 3940 POMP'S TIRE SERVICE IN TRK DSMNT/MNT ON VEH-ROAD 540204417 07/08/2025 200.00 55397 .00 0
LDMOR

100-53420-30 PW FLEET MAINTENANCE 3940 POMP'S TIRE SERVICE IN PSR/LT TRK TORQUE FEE 540204417 07/08/2025 10.00 55397 .00 0

100-53420-30 PW FLEET MAINTENANCE 3940 POMP'S TIRE SERVICE IN LIGHT TRUCK BOLT IN VALVE STEM 540204417 07/08/2025 60.00 55397 .00 0

100-53420-30 PW FLEET MAINTENANCE 3940 POMP'S TIRE SERVICE IN LT TRK SCRAP DISPOSAL FEE 540204417 07/08/2025 80.00 55397 .00 0

100-53420-30 PW FLEET MAINTENANCE 3940 POMP'S TIRE SERVICEIN COMMERCIAL SHOP/SERVICE 540204417 07/08/2025 14.00 55397 .00 0
SUPPLIES

100-53420-30 PW FLEET MAINTENANCE 3940 POMP'S TIRE SERVICE IN RETAIL SHOP/SERVICE SUPPLIES 540204417 07/08/2025 .60 55397 .00 0

100-53420-30 PW FLEET MAINTENANCE 1687 CARTER & GRUENEWALD 3/8HOSE 434468 07/08/2025 310.00 55340 .00 0

100-53420-30 PW FLEET MAINTENANCE 1687 CARTER & GRUENEWALD 0606MB FITTING 434468 07/08/2025 18.00 55340 .00 0

100-53420-30 PW FLEET MAINTENANCE 2630 GENERAL COMMUNICATI  GCI SWITCH FOR AMBER LIGHTS 346639 07/08/2025 70.00 55361 .00 0
NOT WORKING

100-53420-30 PW FLEET MAINTENANCE 2630 GENERAL COMMUNICATI  COMPLETED MOVING TOGGLE 347075 07/22/2025 280.00 55441 .00 0
SWITCH TO THE FACTORY FORD AUX
SWITCH ON THE HEADLINER

100-53420-30 PW FLEET MAINTENANCE 2630 GENERAL COMMUNICATI  MOVE LIGHTS TO AUX1 SWITCH 347509 07/31/2025 280.00 55487 .00 0

100-53420-30 PW FLEET MAINTENANCE 3600 NAPA OF OREGON 24IN EXACTFITBLADE 408344 07/08/2025 12.80 55387 .00 0
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100-53420-30 PW FLEET MAINTENANCE 3600 NAPA OF OREGON SWITCH 408709 07/08/2025 13.17 55387 .00 0
100-53420-30 PW FLEET MAINTENANCE 3600 NAPA OF OREGON CRIMSON 2 GRS CART 408709 07/08/2025 43.90 55387 .00 0
100-53420-30 PW FLEET MAINTENANCE 3600 NAPA OF OREGON 3MO WTY BAT 409255 07/31/2025 64.12 55501 .00 0
100-53420-30 PW FLEET MAINTENANCE 3600 NAPA OF OREGON CORE DEPOSIT 409255 07/31/2025 9.00 55501 .00 0
100-53420-30 PW FLEET MAINTENANCE 3600 NAPA OF OREGON CORE DEPOSIT CREDIT 409255 07/31/2025 9.00- 55501 .00 0
100-53420-30 PW FLEET MAINTENANCE 3600 NAPA OF OREGON NAPA GOLD OIL FILTER 409279 07/31/2025 20.13 55501 .00 0
100-53420-30 PW FLEET MAINTENANCE 3600 NAPA OF OREGON INSTALL HOSE END 409280 07/31/2025 2.00 55501 .00 0
Total 10053420300: 2,893.77 .00
100-53470-30 PW STREET LIGHTING EXP 5160 CITY OF EVANSVILLE Orn st lights - W & L Bill 2025-07 07/21/2025 6,444.08 2275 .00 0
Total 10053470300: 6,444.08 .00
100-54620-21 SENIOR CITIZENS PROGRAM 2239 CREEKSIDE PLACE INC MONTHLY SR PROGRAMMING 40328 07/08/2025 375.00 55348 .00 0
Total 10054620210: 375.00 .00
100-54620-21 SENIOR TRANS & SERVICES 2239 CREEKSIDE PLACE INC SR SERVICE COOR COMPENSATION 40328 07/08/2025 1,925.84 55348 .00 0
Total 10054620212: 1,925.84 .00
100-55720-30 PARK MAINT EXPENSES 1060 EVANSVILLE HARDWARE  THREADLOCKER 271 RED K33205 07/22/2025 8.59 55439 .00 0
100-55720-30 PARK MAINT EXPENSES 1060 EVANSVILLE HARDWARE FASTENERS K33205 07/22/2025 2.10 55439 .00 0
100-55720-30 PARK MAINT EXPENSES 1060 EVANSVILLE HARDWARE BROWN MULCH 2CUFT K33461 07/22/2025 30.32 55439 .00 0
100-55720-30 PARK MAINT EXPENSES 1060 EVANSVILLE HARDWARE BROWN MULCH 2CUFT K33480 07/22/2025 11.37 55439 .00 0
100-55720-30 PARK MAINT EXPENSES 1060 EVANSVILLE HARDWARE RIB PLS AND KIT K33480 07/22/2025 21.99 55439 .00 0
100-55720-30 PARK MAINT EXPENSES 1060 EVANSVILLE HARDWARE  SPRYPNT 2X HUNTR GRN K33489 07/22/2025 7.99 55439 .00 0
100-55720-30 PARK MAINT EXPENSES 1060 EVANSVILLE HARDWARE  SPRYPNT 2X S-G HUNTR GRN K33489 07/22/2025 7.99 55439 .00 0
100-55720-30 PARK MAINT EXPENSES 1060 EVANSVILLE HARDWARE INSTANT SAVINGS K33489 07/22/2025 3.00- 55439 .00 0
100-55720-30 PARK MAINT EXPENSES 2540 GORDON FLESCH CO INC  MONTHLY COPIER CHARGES-PARK IN15230908 07/22/2025 .53 55443 .00 0
MAINT
100-55720-30 PARK MAINT EXPENSES 2540 GORDON FLESCH CO INC  MONTHLY COPIER CHARGES-PARK IN15241427 07/22/2025 .86 55443 .00 0
MAINT
100-55720-30 PARK MAINT EXPENSES 2942 JEFF'S PLUMBING & HEAT REPLACE BROKEN PATITION 2025-07 07/31/2025 165.00 55494 .00 0
BRACKET
100-55720-30 PARK MAINT EXPENSES 3435 MENARD'S-JANESVILLE 4-WIRE RANGE/DRYER PLUG 72927 07/08/2025 27.98 55381 .00 0
100-55720-30 PARK MAINT EXPENSES 3435 MENARD'S-JANESVILLE 30A/125/250V L1430 PLUG 72927 07/08/2025 48.96 55381 .00 0
100-55720-30 PARK MAINT EXPENSES 4457 SHAWN MILLER CONSTRU REPLACEMENT DOORS ON 1261 07/08/2025 1,560.00 55404 .00 0
CONCESSION STAND
100-55720-30 PARK MAINT EXPENSES 9017 US BANK OTCHEAP CUSTOMPRINTS 6123-240362 07/22/2025 48.14 2013279 .00 0
100-55720-30 PARK MAINT EXPENSES 9017 US BANK BUSINESS APPLE 6123-246921  07/22/2025 .98 2013279 .00 0
100-55720-30 PARK MAINT EXPENSES 9017 US BANK AMAZON - EARTH ANCHORS - 24" SET  3774-246921  07/22/2025 79.94 2013279 .00 0

OF 4 HEAVY DUTY GROUND STAKES
WITH DRILL BIT
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100-55720-30 PARK MAINT EXPENSES 9017 US BANK AMAZON - FARM GENERAL 75250 3774-246921  07/22/2025 12.11 2013279 .00 0
SPRAY TANK CLEANER
100-55720-30 PARK MAINT EXPENSES 9017 US BANK AMAZON - NO FOAM ANTI FOAM 3774-246921  07/22/2025 18.49 2013279 .00 0
QUART DEFOAMER FOR SPRAY
100-55720-30 PARK MAINT EXPENSES 9017 US BANK AMAZON - ZERO WASTE USA 6,000 3774-246921  07/22/2025 149.99 2013279 .00 0
COMMERCIAL GRADE NON BRANDED
DOG WASTE STATION BAGS
100-55720-30 PARK MAINT EXPENSES 9017 US BANK AMAZON - ZERO WASTE USA 6,000 3774-246921  07/22/2025 149.99 2013279 .00 0
COMMERCIAL GRADE NON BRANDED
DOG WASTE STATION BAGS
100-55720-30 PARK MAINT EXPENSES 1730 CHARTER COMMUNICATI  CHARTER SPECTRUM PARKS - M365 2336729010  07/08/2025 6.85 55341 .00 0
ACCOUNT
100-55720-30 PARK MAINT EXPENSES 3600 NAPA OF OREGON FUEL FILTER 408412 07/08/2025 5.08 55387 .00 0
100-55720-30 PARK MAINT EXPENSES 3600 NAPA OF OREGON ENGINE OIL FILTER 409112 07/31/2025 54.42 55501 .00 0
100-55720-30 PARK MAINT EXPENSES 3640 NELSON YOUNG LUMBER  SILT SOCK 8" X 20" 195240 07/22/2025 180.00 55452 .00 0
100-55720-30 PARK MAINT EXPENSES 3640 NELSON YOUNG LUMBER  SILT SOCK 8" X 20" 195374 07/22/2025 60.00 55452 .00 0
100-55720-30 PARK MAINT EXPENSES 5560 WISCONSIN DEPT OF REV SALES USE TAX- SHELTER 2025-06 SAL  07/14/2025 14.60 2270 .00 0
RENTAL/PICNIC TABLES
100-55720-30 PARK MAINT EXPENSES 5108 URBAN LANDSCAPING LL BARK FOR ABC GARDEN - SEMINARY 41667 07/31/2025 59.93 55513 .00 0
APPT PARK
100-55720-30 PARK MAINT EXPENSES 5108 URBAN LANDSCAPING LL PERENNIALS 41667 07/31/2025 26.85 55513 .00 0
100-55720-30 PARK MAINT EXPENSES 4041 REGEZ SUPPLY CO INC ENMOTION WHITE ROLL TOWEL 264857 07/08/2025 387.00 55400 .00 0
100-55720-30 PARK MAINT EXPENSES 4041 REGEZ SUPPLY CO INC CLEAR & MILD FOAM HANDWASH 264857 07/08/2025 292.55 55400 .00 0
3/1250ML
100-55720-30 PARK MAINT EXPENSES 4041 REGEZ SUPPLY CO INC 2PLY TOILET TISSUE 264857 07/08/2025 207.40 55400 .00 0
100-55720-30 PARK MAINT EXPENSES 921809 KLITZMAN ELECTRIC LLC  FIXED OULTES IN SHELTER AT 3224 07/31/2025 225.00 55495 .00 0
LARSON ACRE PARK
100-55720-30 PARK MAINT EXPENSES 2763 QUADIENT FINANCE USA| MONTHLY POSTAGE - PARK MAIN 2025-06 07/08/2025 2.11 55399 .00 0
100-55720-30 PARK MAINT EXPENSES 923008 HARTIN ELECTRIC FIX 23 RECEPTICALS & COVERS AT 2542 07/08/2025 1,980.00 55367 .00 0
LEONARD LEOTA PARK
100-55720-30 PARK MAINT EXPENSES 923092 MCKAY GARDEN CENTER  OAK SWAMP WHITE 1001-25753 07/08/2025 496.50 55380 .00 0
Total 10055720300: 6,348.61 .00
100-55720-33 PARKS PROFESSIONAL DEVL 3600 NAPA OF OREGON 1-1 2 -3 DIA SWIVEL 409112 07/31/2025 28.99 55501 .00 0
Total 10055720330: 28.99 .00
100-55720-34 PARKS FUEL 922978 WEX BANK FUEL PURCHASES 105697557 07/08/2025 256.55 55417 .00 0
Total 10055720343: 256.55 .00
100-55720-36 PARK UTILITIES EXPENSE 5160 CITY OF EVANSVILLE Park shelters - W & L Bill 2025-07 07/21/2025 8,958.09 2275 .00 0
Total 10055720360: 8,958.09 .00
100-55720-36 PARKS COMMUNICATION EXP 5035 U S CELLULAR MONTHLY CELLULAR SERVICE- 0740656545  07/22/2025 35.49 55472 .00 0

PARKS MAINT.
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Total 10055720361 35.49 .00
100-55720-36  BALLFIELD LIGHTING EXP 5160 CITY OF EVANSVILLE Ballfield lights- W & L Bill 2025-07 07/21/2025 290.93 2275 .00 0

Total 10055720362: 290.93 .00
100-55720-511 PARK LIABILITY INSURANCE 1870 COMMUNITY INSURANCE = GENERAL/AUTO LIABILITY INV0000163  07/03/2025 201.28 55330 .00 0

INSURANCE

Total 10055720511: 201.28 .00

100-55720-72 CITY CELEBRATION/EVENTS 5160 CITY OF EVANSVILLE 110 E CHURCH STREET - 10047-00-06  07/22/2025 15.22 55432 .00 0
MONITORING SERVICE

Total 10055720720: 15.22 .00
100-55730-30 SWIMMING POOL EXPENSES 1776 CINTAS 3X10 XTRAC MAT ONYX 4234786076  07/08/2025 44.26 55342 .00 0
100-55730-30 SWIMMING POOL EXPENSES 1776 CINTAS WET MOP LARGE 4234786076  07/08/2025 2.61 55342 .00 0
100-55730-30 SWIMMING POOL EXPENSES 1776 CINTAS TERRY TOWEL - WHITE 4234786076  07/08/2025 13.80 55342 .00 0
100-55730-30 SWIMMING POOL EXPENSES 1776 CINTAS SIG AIR SVC 4234786076  07/08/2025 21.59 55342 .00 0
100-55730-30 SWIMMING POOL EXPENSES 1776 CINTAS SIG SOAP SVC 4234786076  07/08/2025 30.43 55342 .00 0
100-55730-30 SWIMMING POOL EXPENSES 1776 CINTAS HAIR & BODY WASH SVC 4234786076  07/08/2025 20.16 55342 .00 0
100-55730-30 SWIMMING POOL EXPENSES 1776 CINTAS ULTRACLEAN BASE CHG 4235097608  07/08/2025 55.59 55342 .00 0
100-55730-30 SWIMMING POOL EXPENSES 1776 CINTAS ULTRACLEAN SQ/FT CHG 4235097608  07/08/2025 212.00 55342 .00 0
100-55730-30 SWIMMING POOL EXPENSES 1776 CINTAS ULTRACLEAN SQ/FT CHG 4235097608  07/08/2025 242.74 55342 .00 0
100-55730-30 SWIMMING POOL EXPENSES 1776 CINTAS ULTRACLEAN SQ/FT CHG 4235097608  07/08/2025 101.76 55342 .00 0
100-55730-30 SWIMMING POOL EXPENSES 1776 CINTAS WET MOP LARGE 4235580640  07/22/2025 4.77 55431 .00 0
100-55730-30 SWIMMING POOL EXPENSES 1776 CINTAS TERRY TOWEL - WHITE 4235580640  07/22/2025 13.80 55431 .00 0
100-55730-30 SWIMMING POOL EXPENSES 1776 CINTAS SIG AIR SVC 4235580640 07/22/2025 33.65 55431 .00 0
100-55730-30 SWIMMING POOL EXPENSES 1776 CINTAS SIG SOAP SVC 4235580640  07/22/2025 35.58 55431 .00 0
100-55730-30 SWIMMING POOL EXPENSES 1776 CINTAS JRT TOILET TISSUE REFILL 4235580640  07/22/2025 76.74 55431 .00 0
100-55730-30 SWIMMING POOL EXPENSES 1776 CINTAS HRDWND WHT PAPER LRG 4235580640  07/22/2025 59.25 55431 .00 0
100-55730-30 SWIMMING POOL EXPENSES 1776 CINTAS HAIR & BODY WASH SVC 4235580640  07/22/2025 20.16 55431 .00 0
100-55730-30 SWIMMING POOL EXPENSES 1776 CINTAS WET MOP LARGE 4236402627  07/22/2025 4.77 55431 .00 0
100-55730-30 SWIMMING POOL EXPENSES 1776 CINTAS TERRY TOWEL - WHITE 4236402627  07/22/2025 13.80 55431 .00 0
100-55730-30 SWIMMING POOL EXPENSES 1776 CINTAS SIG AIR SVC 4236402627  07/22/2025 33.65 55431 .00 0
100-55730-30 SWIMMING POOL EXPENSES 1776 CINTAS SIG SOAP SVC 4236402627  07/22/2025 35.58 55431 .00 0
100-55730-30 SWIMMING POOL EXPENSES 1776 CINTAS HAIR & BODY WASH SVC 4236402627  07/22/2025 20.16 55431 .00 0
100-55730-30 SWIMMING POOL EXPENSES 1776 CINTAS ULTRACLEAN BASE CHG 4236563745  07/22/2025 55.59 55431 .00 0
100-55730-30 SWIMMING POOL EXPENSES 1776 CINTAS ULTRACLEAN SQ/FT CHG 4236563745  07/22/2025 212.00 55431 .00 0
100-55730-30 SWIMMING POOL EXPENSES 1776 CINTAS ULTRACLEAN SQ/FT CHG 4236563745  07/22/2025 242.74 55431 .00 0
100-55730-30 SWIMMING POOL EXPENSES 1776 CINTAS ULTRACLEAN SQ/FT CHG 4236563745  07/22/2025 101.76 55431 .00 0
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100-55730-30 SWIMMING POOL EXPENSES 1776 CINTAS WET MOP LARGE 4237054331 07/31/2025 9.53 55484 .00 0
100-55730-30 SWIMMING POOL EXPENSES 1776 CINTAS TERRY TOWEL - WHITE 4237054331 07/31/2025 13.80 55484 .00 0
100-55730-30 SWIMMING POOL EXPENSES 1776 CINTAS SIG AIR SVC 4237054331 07/31/2025 33.65 55484 .00 0
100-55730-30 SWIMMING POOL EXPENSES 1776 CINTAS SIG SOAP SVC 4237054331 07/31/2025 35.58 55484 .00 0
100-55730-30 SWIMMING POOL EXPENSES 1776 CINTAS JRT TOILET TISSUE REFILL 4237054331 07/31/2025 115.11 55484 .00 0
100-55730-30 SWIMMING POOL EXPENSES 1776 CINTAS HAIR & BODY WASH SVC 4237054331 07/31/2025 20.16 55484 .00 0
100-55730-30 SWIMMING POOL EXPENSES 1776 CINTAS 3X10 XTRAC MAT ONYX 4237849916  07/31/2025 44.26 55484 .00 0
100-55730-30 SWIMMING POOL EXPENSES 1776 CINTAS WET MOP LARGE 4237849916  07/31/2025 9.53 55484 .00 0
100-55730-30 SWIMMING POOL EXPENSES 1776 CINTAS TERRY TOWEL - WHITE 4237849916  07/31/2025 13.80 55484 .00 0
100-55730-30 SWIMMING POOL EXPENSES 1776 CINTAS SIG AIR SVC 4237849916  07/31/2025 33.65 55484 .00 0
100-55730-30 SWIMMING POOL EXPENSES 1776 CINTAS SIG SOAP SVC 4237849916  07/31/2025 35.58 55484 .00 0
100-55730-30 SWIMMING POOL EXPENSES 1776 CINTAS HAIR & BODY WASH SVC 4237849916  07/31/2025 20.16 55484 .00 0
100-55730-30 SWIMMING POOL EXPENSES 1776 CINTAS ULTRACLEAN BASE CHG 4238015708  07/31/2025 55.59 55484 .00 0
100-55730-30 SWIMMING POOL EXPENSES 1776 CINTAS ULTRACLEAN SQ/FT CHG 4238015708  07/31/2025 212.00 55484 .00 0
100-55730-30 SWIMMING POOL EXPENSES 1776 CINTAS ULTRACLEAN SQ/FT CHG 4238015708  07/31/2025 242.74 55484 .00 0
100-55730-30 SWIMMING POOL EXPENSES 1776 CINTAS ULTRACLEAN SQ/FT CHG 4238015708  07/31/2025 101.76 55484 .00 0
100-55730-30 SWIMMING POOL EXPENSES 1985 DECKER SUPPLY CO INC é X Zg‘ PHI/CS EMERGENCY 932832 07/08/2025 11.95 55352 .00 0
HUTOFF

100-55730-30 SWIMMING POOL EXPENSES 2540 GORDON FLESCH CO INC  MONTHLY COPIER CHARGES- IN15230908 07/22/2025 42 55443 .00 0

SWIMMING POOL
100-55730-30 SWIMMING POOL EXPENSES 2540 GORDON FLESCH CO INC  MONTHLY COPIER CHARGES- IN15241427 07/22/2025 .70 55443 .00 0

SWIMMING POOL
100-55730-30 SWIMMING POOL EXPENSES 2800 HOLIDAY WHOLESALE INC SARGENTO STRING CHEESE 2052974 07/08/2025 26.40 55368 .00 0
100-55730-30 SWIMMING POOL EXPENSES 2800 HOLIDAY WHOLESALE INC FLAVOR ICE GIANT 2057862 07/08/2025 16.35- 55368 .00 0
100-55730-30 SWIMMING POOL EXPENSES 2800 HOLIDAY WHOLESALE INC CANDY, PORTION CUP, WATER, 2065288 07/08/2025 206.30 55368 .00 0

SODA, CAN LINER ROLL, TEA,

CHICKEN, MAC AN CHEESE
100-55730-30 SWIMMING POOL EXPENSES 2800 HOLIDAY WHOLESALE INC CANDY, PORTION CUP, WATER, 2082304 07/31/2025 955.95 55490 .00 0

SODA, CAN LINER ROLL, TEA,

CHICKEN, MAC AN CHEESE
100-55730-30 SWIMMING POOL EXPENSES 2800 HOLIDAY WHOLESALE INC CANDY, PORTION CUP, WATER, 2088893 07/31/2025 2,156.90 55490 .00 0

SODA, CAN LINER ROLL, TEA,

CHICKEN, MAC AN CHEESE
100-55730-30 SWIMMING POOL EXPENSES 2800 HOLIDAY WHOLESALE INC CREDIT MEMO 1741651 07/08/2025 146.30- 55368 .00 0
100-55730-30 SWIMMING POOL EXPENSES 3460 MIDWEST POOL SUPPLY BULK LIQUID CHLORINE 120106 07/08/2025 1,512.50 55383 .00 0
100-55730-30 SWIMMING POOL EXPENSES 3460 MIDWEST POOL SUPPLY BULK SULFURIC ACID 120106 07/08/2025 147.50 55383 .00 0
100-55730-30 SWIMMING POOL EXPENSES 3460 MIDWEST POOL SUPPLY HAZARDOUS MATERIALS CHARGE 120106 07/08/2025 5.00 55383 .00 0
100-55730-30 SWIMMING POOL EXPENSES 3460 MIDWEST POOL SUPPLY FUEL/DELIVERY CHARGE 120106 07/08/2025 5.00 55383 .00 0
100-55730-30 SWIMMING POOL EXPENSES 3460 MIDWEST POOL SUPPLY 2 OZ FAS-DPD CHLORINE 120278 07/22/2025 18.49 55449 .00 0
100-55730-30 SWIMMING POOL EXPENSES 3460 MIDWEST POOL SUPPLY BULK LIQUID CHLORINE 120758 07/31/2025 1,155.00 55500 .00 0
100-55730-30 SWIMMING POOL EXPENSES 3460 MIDWEST POOL SUPPLY BULK SULFURIC ACID 120758 07/31/2025 103.25 55500 .00 0
100-55730-30 SWIMMING POOL EXPENSES 3460 MIDWEST POOL SUPPLY HAZARDOUS MATERIALS CHARGE 120758 07/31/2025 5.00 55500 .00 0
100-55730-30 SWIMMING POOL EXPENSES 3460 MIDWEST POOL SUPPLY FUEL/DELIVERY CHARGE 120758 07/31/2025 5.00 55500 .00 0
100-55730-30 SWIMMING POOL EXPENSES 5160 CITY OF EVANSVILLE Pool - W & L Bill 2025-07 07/21/2025 4,477.28 2275 .00 0
100-55730-30 SWIMMING POOL EXPENSES 5600 WE ENERGIES MONTHLY GAS SERVICE-BLDG BATH  00012-0625 07/08/2025 127.50 55415 .00 0
100-55730-30 SWIMMING POOL EXPENSES 5600 WE ENERGIES MONTHLY GAS SERVICE-BLDG EQP 00013-0625 07/08/2025 2,660.96 55415 .00 0
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100-55730-30 SWIMMING POOL EXPENSES 9017 US BANK BUSINESS APPLE 6123-246921  07/22/2025 1.97 2013279 .00 0
100-55730-30 SWIMMING POOL EXPENSES 9017 US BANK AMERICAN RED CROSS - 4877-246921  07/22/2025 235.00 2013279 .00 0
LIFEGUARDING
100-55730-30 SWIMMING POOL EXPENSES 1730 CHARTER COMMUNICATI  CHARTER SPECTRUM COUNCIL - 2336729010  07/08/2025 82.19 55341 .00 0
M365 ACCOUNT
100-55730-30 SWIMMING POOL EXPENSES 1730 CHARTER COMMUNICATI  CHARTER SPECTRUM POOL - M365 2336729010  07/08/2025 13.70 55341 .00 0
ACCOUNT
100-55730-30 SWIMMING POOL EXPENSES 1730 CHARTER COMMUNICATI  MONTHLY CHARTER BUSINESS - 700 2342021010  07/08/2025 100.00 55341 .00 0
PORTER RD.
100-55730-30 SWIMMING POOL EXPENSES 5560 WISCONSIN DEPT OF REV SALES USE TAX-POOL 2025-06 SAL  07/14/2025 4,709.71 2270 .00 0
100-55730-30 SWIMMING POOL EXPENSES 1090 AT&T MONTHLY AT&T CHARGES-POOL & 608882281.0  07/31/2025 45.21 55479 .00 0
PARK STORE
100-55730-30 SWIMMING POOL EXPENSES 3516 MONROE AREA SWIM TEA SWIM MEET REGISTRATION FEES 2025-07 07/08/2025 100.00 55386 .00 0
100-55730-30 SWIMMING POOL EXPENSES 2763 QUADIENT FINANCE USA| MONTHLY POSTAGE - SWIMMING 2025-06 07/08/2025 412 55399 .00 0
POOL
100-55730-30 SWIMMING POOL EXPENSES 3229 LIBERTY LAWN AND MAIN MOWING & BAG CLIPPINGS, TRIM, 2808 07/31/2025 552.50 55497 .00 0
BLOW OFF PADS & WALKWAYS &
DISPOSE OF DEBRIS & GARBAGE
FROM PROPERTY
100-55730-30 SWIMMING POOL EXPENSES 3229 LIBERTY LAWN AND MAIN  MOW & BAG CLIPPINGS, TRIM, BLOW 2808 07/31/2025 487.50 55497 .00 0
OFF PADS & WALKWAYS, CLEAN &
DISPOSE OF DEBRIES & GARBAGE
FROM PROPERTY
100-55730-30 SWIMMING POOL EXPENSES 3229 LIBERTY LAWN AND MAIN MOW & BAG CLIPPINGS, TRIM, BLOW 2808 07/31/2025 487.50 55497 .00 0
OFF PADS & WALKWAYS, CLEAN &
DISPOSE OF DEBRIES & GARBAGE
FROM PROPERTY
100-55730-30 SWIMMING POOL EXPENSES 3229 LIBERTY LAWN AND MAIN  SPREAD MULCH - ENTIRE 2808 07/31/2025 2,800.00 55497 .00 0
PROPERTY, FIX EDGING
100-55730-30 SWIMMING POOL EXPENSES 3229 LIBERTY LAWN AND MAIN  NATURAL MULCH 2808 07/31/2025 1,340.64 55497 .00 0
100-55730-30 SWIMMING POOL EXPENSES 3229 LIBERTY LAWN AND MAIN  MOW & BAG CLIPPINGS, TRIM, BLOW 2808 07/31/2025 438.75 55497 .00 0
OFF PADS & WALKWAYS, CLEAN &
DISPOSE OF DEBRIES & GARBAGE
FROM PROPERTY
100-55730-30 SWIMMING POOL EXPENSES 3229 LIBERTY LAWN AND MAIN  MOW & BAG CLIPPINGS, TRIM, BLOW 2808 07/31/2025 520.00 55497 .00 0
OFF PADS & WALKWAYS, CLEAN &
DISPOSE OF DEBRIES & GARBAGE
FROM PROPERTY
Total 10055730300: 28,043.08 .00
100-55730-35 POOL/PARK STORE MAINT EX 9017 US BANK AMAZON - EMPSIGN 17 INCH LAPTOP  6887-246921  07/22/2025 16.15 2013279 .00 0
BACKPACK FOR WOMEN
Total 10055730350: 16.15 .00
100-55730-511 POOL LIABILITY INSURANCE 1870 COMMUNITY INSURANCE = GENERAL/AUTO LIABILITY INV0000163  07/03/2025 450.88 55330 .00 0
INSURANCE
Total 10055730511 450.88 .00
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100-55740-30 PARK STORE EXPENSES 2800 HOLIDAY WHOLESALE INC FLAVOR ICE, BUBBLE TEA, 2055513 07/08/2025 2,791.20 55368 .00 0
LEMONADE, CHIPS, CHICKEN, PIZZA,
CHEESE CURDS, ICE CREAM
100-55740-30 PARK STORE EXPENSES 2800 HOLIDAY WHOLESALE INC FLAVOR ICE, BUBBLE TEA, 2058841 07/08/2025 2,016.85 55368 .00 0
LEMONADE, CHIPS, CHICKEN, PIZZA,
CHEESE CURDS, ICE CREAM
100-55740-30 PARK STORE EXPENSES 5160 CITY OF EVANSVILLE Park Store - W & L Bill 2025-07 07/21/2025 38.72 2275 .00 0
100-55740-30 PARK STORE EXPENSES 5560 WISCONSIN DEPT OF REV SALES USE TAX-PARK STORE 2025-06 SAL  07/14/2025 997.92 2270 .00 0
Total 10055740300: 5,844.69 .00
100-55750-21 YOUTH CENTER PROF SERVI 2540 GORDON FLESCH CO INC  MONTHLY COPIER CHARGES-YOUTH  IN15230908 07/22/2025 .06 55443 .00 0
CENTER
100-55750-21 YOUTH CENTER PROF SERVI 2540 GORDON FLESCH CO INC ~ MONTHLY COPIER CHARGES-YOUTH  IN15241427 07/22/2025 10 55443 .00 0
CENTER
Total 10055750210: 16 .00
100-55750-30 YOUTH CENTER OPER EXPE 5600 WE ENERGIES MONTHLY GAS SERVICE-YOUTH 00010-0625 07/08/2025 10.89 55415 .00 0
CENTER
100-55750-30 YOUTH CENTER OPER EXPE 9017 US BANK BUSINESS APPLE 6123-246921  07/22/2025 .98 2013279 .00 0
100-55750-30 YOUTH CENTER OPER EXPE 1730 CHARTER COMMUNICATI  CHARTER SPECTRUM YOUTH 2336729010  07/08/2025 6.85 55341 .00 0
CENTER - M365 ACCOUNT
100-55750-30 YOUTH CENTER OPER EXPE 2763 QUADIENT FINANCE USA| MONTHLY POSTAGE - YOUTH 2025-06 07/08/2025 .07 55399 .00 0
CENTER
Total 10055750300: 18.79 .00
100-55750-35 YOUTH CNTR REPAIRS& MAIN 5160 CITY OF EVANSVILLE Yth center/aware- W & L Bill 2025-07 07/21/2025 96.01 2275 .00 0
Total 10055750355: 96.01 .00
100-55750-511 YOUTH CENTER LIABILITY INS 1870 COMMUNITY INSURANCE  GENERAL/AUTO LIABILITY INV0000163  07/03/2025 136.87 55330 .00 0
INSURANCE
Total 10055750511: 136.87 .00
100-55760-30 BASEBALL/RECREATON EXPE 2540 GORDON FLESCH CO INC  MONTHLY COPIER CHARGES- IN15230908 07/22/2025 1.84 55443 .00 0
BASEBALL
100-55760-30 BASEBALL/RECREATON EXPE 2540 GORDON FLESCH CO INC  MONTHLY COPIER CHARGES- IN15241427 07/22/2025 3.01 55443 .00 0
BASEBALL
100-55760-30 BASEBALL/RECREATON EXPE 2763 QUADIENT FINANCE USA| MONTHLY POSTAGE - BASEBALL 2025-06 07/08/2025 2.90 55399 .00 0
100-55760-30 BASEBALL/RECREATON EXPE 2758 JENNIFER KRAUS PHOTO T-BALL & BASEBALL PICTURES 1046 07/08/2025 981.00 55372 .00 0
Total 10055760300: 988.75 .00
100-56820-21 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 4320 ROCK COUNTY TREASUR UNPAID ROCK COUNTY TAXES PARCEL 222  07/08/2025 1,057.43 55402 .00 0

PARCEL 222 04701522001
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Total 10056820210: 1,057.43 .00
100-56820-30 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT E 2540 GORDON FLESCH CO INC  MONTHLY COPIER CHARGES-ECON IN15230908 07/22/2025 .63 55443 .00 0
DEV
100-56820-30 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT E 2540 GORDON FLESCH CO INC  MONTHLY COPIER CHARGES-ECON IN15241427 07/22/2025 1.03 55443 .00 0
DEV
100-56820-30 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT E 2763 QUADIENT FINANCE USA| MONTHLY POSTAGE - ECONOMIC 2025-06 07/08/2025 1.06 55399 .00 0
DEVEL.
Total 10056820300: 272 .00
100-56840-21 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 1885 CONSIGNY LAW FIRM SC  ATTY FEES-COMMUNITY 63351 07/08/2025 2,327.50 55344 .00 0
DEVELOPMENT - PROFESSIONAL
SERVICES
100-56840-21 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 2763 QUADIENT FINANCE USA| MONTHLY POSTAGE - COMM. 2025-06 07/08/2025 .07 55399 .00 0
PLANNING
Total 10056840210: 2,327.57 .00
100-56840-30 COMMUNITY DEVELOP EXPE 2540 GORDON FLESCH CO INC  MONTHLY COPIER CHARGES-COMM IN15230908 07/22/2025 12.38 55443 .00 0
DEV/PLAN
100-56840-30 COMMUNITY DEVELOP EXPE 2540 GORDON FLESCH CO INC  MONTHLY COPIER CHARGES-COMM IN15241427 07/22/2025 20.29 55443 .00 0
DEV/PLAN
100-56840-30 COMMUNITY DEVELOP EXPE 9017 US BANK BUSINESS APPLE 6123-246921  07/22/2025 1.97 2013279 .00 0
100-56840-30 COMMUNITY DEVELOP EXPE 1730 CHARTER COMMUNICATI  CHARTER SPECTRUM ECON DEVL - 2336729010  07/08/2025 13.70 55341 .00 0
M365 ACCOUNT
100-56840-30 COMMUNITY DEVELOP EXPE 5035 U S CELLULAR MONTHLY CELL PHONE SERVICE 0740671317  07/22/2025 88.37 55472 .00 0
100-56840-30 COMMUNITY DEVELOP EXPE 7605 GREATAMERICA FINANCIA 4 LINE PHONE SYSTEM & VOIP - COM 39499790 07/08/2025 9.50 55365 .00 0
DEV
100-56840-30 COMMUNITY DEVELOP EXPE 2763 QUADIENT FINANCE USA| MONTHLY POSTAGE - COMM. DEVEL  2025-06 07/08/2025 14.59 55399 .00 0
Total 10056840300: 160.80 .00
100-56840-33 COMMUNITY DEVL PROFESSI 9017 US BANK COBBLESTONE 0999-240009  07/22/2025 479.94 2013279 .00 0
100-56840-33 COMMUNITY DEVL PROFESSI 9017 US BANK BP 0999-241225 07/22/2025 38.87 2013279 .00 0
100-56840-33 COMMUNITY DEVL PROFESSI 9017 US BANK FATHER FATS PUBLIC HOUSE 0999-246921  07/22/2025 32.70 2013279 .00 0
100-56840-33 COMMUNITY DEVL PROFESSI 9017 US BANK BUILDING BLOCKS THE HOUSING 0999-740362  07/22/2025 60.00- 2013279 .00 0
DEVELOPMENT PROCESS &
FINANCING
Total 10056840330: 491.51 .00
100-56880-30 HISTORIC PRESERVATION EX 2540 GORDON FLESCH CO INC ~ MONTHLY COPIER CHARGES-HIST IN15230908 07/22/2025 5.30 55443 .00 0
PRES
100-56880-30 HISTORIC PRESERVATION EX 2540 GORDON FLESCH CO INC  MONTHLY COPIER CHARGES-HIST IN15241427 07/22/2025 8.69 55443 .00 0
PRES
100-56880-30 HISTORIC PRESERVATION EX 2763 QUADIENT FINANCE USA| MONTHLY POSTAGE - HISTORIC 2025-06 07/08/2025 12.50 55399 .00 0

PRES
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Total 10056880300: 26.49 .00
110-56820-300 TOURISM EXPENSE 1060 EVANSVILLE HARDWARE MIRACLGRO BOOSTER K33623 07/22/2025 60.72 55439 .00 0
110-56820-300 TOURISM EXPENSE 5108 URBAN LANDSCAPING LL ANNUAL PLANTS HANGING BASKETS 41557 07/08/2025 1,111.50 55412 .00 0
FOR DOWNTOWN LIGHT POLES
110-56820-300 TOURISM EXPENSE 5108 URBAN LANDSCAPING LL  ANNUAL PLANTS FOR LARGER 41557 07/08/2025 257.45 55412 .00 0
PLANTERS ON MAIN STREET BRIDGE
110-56820-300 TOURISM EXPENSE 923098 SIGN ART STUDIO TONY WYSE MURAL INSTALL 167 07/31/2025 2,948.88 55509 .00 0
Total 11056820300: 4,378.55 .00
200-52220-21 EMS PROFESSIONAL SERVIC 1885 CONSIGNY LAW FIRM SC  ATTY FEES-EMS 63351 07/08/2025 420.00 55344 .00 0
200-52220-21 EMS PROFESSIONAL SERVIC 3955 PROFESSIONAL PESTCO MONTHLY PEST CONTROL-EMS 863948 07/22/2025 32.00 55456 .00 0
BLDG
Total 20052220210: 452.00 .00
200-52220-31 EMS OFFICE SUPPLIES 2540 GORDON FLESCH CO INC ~ MONTHLY COPIER CHARGES-EMS IN15230908 07/22/2025 N 55443 .00 0
200-52220-31 EMS OFFICE SUPPLIES 2540 GORDON FLESCH CO INC ~ MONTHLY COPIER CHARGES-EMS IN15241427 07/22/2025 19 55443 .00 0
200-52220-31 EMS OFFICE SUPPLIES 2763 QUADIENT FINANCE USA| MONTHLY POSTAGE - EMS 2025-06 07/08/2025 11.67 55399 .00 0
Total 20052220310: 11.97 .00
200-52220-34 EMS MED SUPPLIES & EQUIP 5253 WELDERS SUPPLY COMP B,D,E MEDICAL CYLINDERS & SMALL 3209552 07/08/2025 18.60 55416 .00 0
OXYGEN
200-52220-34 EMS MED SUPPLIES & EQUIP 1548 BOUND TREE MEDICAL LL IV SOLUTION, SODIUM CHLORIDE 85812819 07/08/2025 52.00 55338 .00 0
0.9% 1000ML BAG
200-52220-34 EMS MED SUPPLIES & EQUIP 1548 BOUND TREE MEDICAL LL IV FLUSH SYRINGE, NORMAL SALINE 85812819 07/08/2025 93.60 55338 .00 0
200-52220-34 EMS MED SUPPLIES & EQUIP 1548 BOUND TREE MEDICAL LL CURAPLEX EXTENSION SET, 8IN 85812819 07/08/2025 52.50 55338 .00 0
REMOVABEL SURE-LOK NEEDLE
FREE CONNECT
200-52220-34 EMS MED SUPPLIES & EQUIP 1548 BOUND TREE MEDICAL LL LANCET, SURGILANCE, SAFETY 2.2 85812819 07/08/2025 23.80 55338 .00 0
MM DEPTH 21 GA ORAGE
200-52220-34 EMS MED SUPPLIES & EQUIP 1548 BOUND TREE MEDICAL LL ZOLL X-SERIES PAPER 80MM, RED 85812819 07/08/2025 88.98 55338 .00 0
GRID
200-52220-34 EMS MED SUPPLIES & EQUIP 1548 BOUND TREE MEDICAL LL ONDANSETRON 4MG 2ML VIAL 85812819 07/08/2025 72.99 55338 .00 0
200-52220-34 EMS MED SUPPLIES & EQUIP 1548 BOUND TREE MEDICALLL GLOVES, KC500 PURPLE NITRILE 85812819 07/08/2025 127.60 55338 .00 0
200-52220-34 EMS MED SUPPLIES & EQUIP 1548 BOUND TREE MEDICAL LL GLOVES KC500 PURPLE NITRILE 85812819 07/08/2025 38.28 55338 .00 0
200-52220-34 EMS MED SUPPLIES & EQUIP 1548 BOUND TREE MEDICAL LL CURPLEX TRITON GRIP SE GLOVES 85812819 07/08/2025 70.50 55338 .00 0
200-52220-34 EMS MED SUPPLIES & EQUIP 1548 BOUND TREE MEDICAL LL STERILE WATER FOR IRRIGATION 85812819 07/08/2025 144.99 55338 .00 0
250ML
200-52220-34 EMS MED SUPPLIES & EQUIP 1548 BOUND TREE MEDICAL LL BLOOD GLUCOSE TEST STRIPS, 85827258 07/08/2025 30.03 55338 .00 0
ASSURE RISM MULTI CLIA
200-52220-34 EMS MED SUPPLIES & EQUIP 1548 BOUND TREE MEDICAL LL SYRINGE ONLY 1CC TUBERCULIN DB 85827258 07/08/2025 65.99 55338 .00 0
SLIP TIP DISPOSABLE
200-52220-34 EMS MED SUPPLIES & EQUIP 1548 BOUND TREE MEDICAL LL PATIENT TRANSFER UNIT 40' X 80" 85827258 07/08/2025 77.16 55338 .00 0

WHITE
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Total 20052220340: 957.02 .00
200-52220-34 EMS MED EQUIP MAINT 6900 ZOLL MEDICAL CORP GPO PROFESSIONAL 00045039 07/08/2025 680.00 55422 .00 0
DEFIBRILLATORS/MONITORS -
PREVENTIVE MAINTENCE - 1 YEAR
Total 20052220341: 680.00 .00
200-52220-34 EMS AMBULANCE FUEL 922831 CONSUMERS COOP OILC EMS - FUEL 154781-0625 07/08/2025 784.96 55345 .00 0
Total 20052220343: 784.96 .00
200-52220-35 EMS AMBULANCE MAINTENA 1060 EVANSVILLE HARDWARE  CLEANR SIMPLE GREEN GAL K33717 07/08/2025 12.99 55357 .00 0
200-52220-35 EMS AMBULANCE MAINTENA 1060 EVANSVILLE HARDWARE  CLEANR SIMPLE GREEN 240Z K33717 07/08/2025 4.99 55357 .00 0
200-52220-35 EMS AMBULANCE MAINTENA 1060 EVANSVILLE HARDWARE  CLEANR SIMPLE GREEN GAL K33717 07/08/2025 12.99 55357 .00 0
200-52220-35 EMS AMBULANCE MAINTENA 1060 EVANSVILLE HARDWARE  AUTO WAX PASTE 110Z 1PK K33811 07/08/2025 12.99 55357 .00 0
200-52220-35 EMS AMBULANCE MAINTENA 1060 EVANSVILLE HARDWARE  WAX & DRY 1-STEP 2602 K33811 07/08/2025 19.18 55357 .00 0
200-52220-35 EMS AMBULANCE MAINTENA 3600 NAPA OF OREGON BATTERY CABLE LUG 408283 07/22/2025 4.49 55451 .00 0
200-52220-35 EMS AMBULANCE MAINTENA 3600 NAPA OF OREGON BATTERY CABL TERMINAL 408283 07/22/2025 10.49 55451 .00 0
200-52220-35 EMS AMBULANCE MAINTENA 3600 NAPA OF OREGON 2 AUGHT LUB .375 1.D. 408283 07/22/2025 4.29 55451 .00 0
200-52220-35 EMS AMBULANCE MAINTENA 4468 SIREN SERVICES LLC ELECRTRICAL 4164 07/08/2025 3,687.92 55405 .00 0
SYSTEM/BATTERY/VEHICALE WONT
START
200-52220-35 EMS AMBULANCE MAINTENA 4468 SIREN SERVICES LLC AMBULANCE LIGHT TRUCK BASIC 4230 07/22/2025 382.33 55465 .00 0
WET SERVICE
Total 20052220350: 4,152.66 .00
200-52220-35 EMS BUILDING MAINT & REPA 1060 EVANSVILLE HARDWARE HOSE NOZZEL 7PAT ACE K33449 07/08/2025 27.98 55357 .00 0
200-52220-35 EMS BUILDING MAINT & REPA 1060 EVANSVILLE HARDWARE BATTERY ALKALINE AAA 16PK K33449 07/08/2025 18.99 55357 .00 0
200-52220-35 EMS BUILDING MAINT & REPA 1060 EVANSVILLE HARDWARE DISCOUNT K33449 07/08/2025 2.00- 55357 .00 0
200-52220-35 EMS BUILDING MAINT & REPA 9299 ROTO ROOTER RAN 3" BLADES FROM TOILET STACK  225856R 07/31/2025 199.99 55507 .00 0
TO FRONT C/O TO CLEAR TP/OTHER
SOFT BLOCKAGE JUST BEFORE
FRONT C/O, 80' TO MAIN FROM
TOILET STACK
200-52220-35 EMS BUILDING MAINT & REPA 921619 GOLZ ELECTRIC EMS OFFICE & GARAGE EXIT & EM 4086 07/08/2025 771.60 55363 .00 0
LIGHTS
200-52220-35 EMS BUILDING MAINT & REPA 4468 SIREN SERVICES LLC INSTALL NEW AIR HORNS 4184 07/08/2025 865.22 55405 .00 0
Total 20052220355: 1,881.78 .00
200-52220-36  EMS COMMUNICATIONS 9017 US BANK BUSINESS APPLE 6123-246921  07/22/2025 1.97 2013279 .00 0
200-52220-36 EMS COMMUNICATIONS 1730 CHARTER COMMUNICATI  CHARTER SPECTRUM EMS - M365 2336729010  07/08/2025 13.70 55341 .00 0

ACCOUNT
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200-52220-36 EMS COMMUNICATIONS 1090 AT&T MONTHLY AT&T CHARGES-EMS 608882281.0  07/31/2025 90.42 55479 .00 0
200-52220-36 EMS COMMUNICATIONS 7605 GREATAMERICA FINANCIA 4 LINE PHONE SYSTEM & VOIP - EMS 39499790 07/08/2025 33.87 55365 .00 0
Total 20052220361 139.96 .00
200-52220-36 EMS UTILITIES 5160 CITY OF EVANSVILLE EMS - W & L Bill 2025-07 07/21/2025 464.76 2275 .00 0
200-52220-36 EMS UTILITIES 5600 WE ENERGIES MONTHLY GAS SERVICE-EMS 00003-0625 07/08/2025 18.37 55415 .00 0
200-52220-36 EMS UTILITIES 5600 WE ENERGIES MONTHLY GAS SERVICE-EMS 00007-0625 07/08/2025 10.89 55415 .00 0
GARAGE
200-52220-36 EMS UTILITIES 1730 CHARTER COMMUNICATI  CHARTER SPECTRUM EMS 1564186010  07/08/2025 58.31 55341 .00 0
200-52220-36 EMS UTILITIES 5035 U S CELLULAR MONTHLY CELLULAR SERVICE-EMS 0734331429  07/08/2025 194.13 55411 .00 0
200-52220-36 EMS UTILITIES 5035 U S CELLULAR MONTHLY CELLULAR SERVICE-EMS 073809835 07/08/2025 36.01 55411 .00 0
200-52220-36 EMS UTILITIES 5035 U S CELLULAR MONTHLY CELLULAR SERVICE-EMS 0740884689  07/22/2025 194.81 55472 .00 0
Total 20052220362: 977.28 .00
200-52220-38 EMS ACT 102 EXPENSES-AIDS 4468 SIREN SERVICES LLC AIR RIDE SUSPENSION NEED NEW 4233 07/22/2025 6,183.78 55465 .00 0
AIR TANKS, DUMP SOLENOID, AIR
COMPRESSOR, PREASSURE SWITCH
Total 20052220380: 6,183.78 .00
200-52220-511 EMS LIABILITY INSURANCE 1870 COMMUNITY INSURANCE = GENERAL/AUTO LIABILITY INV0000163  07/03/2025 5,820.21 55330 .00 0
INSURANCE
Total 20052220511 5,820.21 .00
210-55700-25 LIBRARY- IT MAINT & REPAIR 7888 MIDWEST TAPE LLC HOOPLA DIGITAL SERVICES JUNE 507397159 07/08/2025 599.86 55384 .00 0
Total 21055700251: 599.86 .00
210-55700-31 LIBRARY OFFICE SUPPLIES 4600 STAPLES BUSINESS ADVA TRUE RED COPY PAPER 7005834229  07/22/2025 84.98 55466 .00 0
Total 21055700310: 84.98 .00
210-55700-311 LIBRARY BOOK PROCESS SU 7380 DEMCO SCOTCH 893 FILAMENT TAPE 1/2"W X 7665133 07/08/2025 21.82 55353 .00 0
60 YARDS
210-55700-311 LIBRARY BOOK PROCESS SU 7380 DEMCO NORBOND LIQUID PLASTIC 7665133 07/08/2025 8.39 55353 .00 0
ADHESIVE 9 OUNCE BOTTLE
210-55700-311 LIBRARY BOOK PROCESS SU 7380 DEMCO PAPERFOLD ADJUSTAB BOOK 7665133 07/08/2025 41.99 55353 .00 0
JACKET COVER
210-55700-311 LIBRARY BOOK PROCESS SU 7380 DEMCO CLEAR GLOSSY LABEL PROTECTOR 7665133 07/08/2025 47.99 55353 .00 0
SHEETS 1-1/4" X 3"
210-55700-311 LIBRARY BOOK PROCESS SU 7380 DEMCO SUPERFOLD 9"H 19" JACKET 7665133 07/08/2025 43.64 55353 .00 0
210-55700-311 LIBRARY BOOK PROCESS SU 7380 DEMCO SUPERFOLD 10"H 21" JACKET 7665133 07/08/2025 39.88 55353 .00 0

LENGTH
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210-55700-311 LIBRARY BOOK PROCESS SU 7380 DEMCO SUPERFOLD 12"H 24" JACKET 7665133 07/08/2025 46.18 55353 .00 0
LENGTH
210-55700-311 LIBRARY BOOK PROCESS SU 7380 DEMCO DEMCO PREMIUM BOOK TAPE 7665133 07/08/2025 10.11 55353 .00 0
210-55700-311 LIBRARY BOOK PROCESS SU 7380 DEMCO DEMCO PREMIUM BOOK TAPE 3" X 30 7665133 07/08/2025 18.89 55353 .00 0
YARDS
Total 21055700311 278.89 .00
210-55700-31 LIBRARY COPIER SUPPLIES 2540 GORDON FLESCH CO INC  MONTHLY COPIER CHARGES- IN15208911 07/08/2025 111.91 55364 .00 0
LIBRARY
210-55700-31 LIBRARY COPIER SUPPLIES 2540 GORDON FLESCH CO INC ~ MONTHLY COPIER CHARGES- IN15222375 07/08/2025 134.78 55364 .00 0
LIBRARY
210-55700-31 LIBRARY COPIER SUPPLIES 2540 GORDON FLESCH CO INC  MONTHLY COPIER CHARGES- IN15244031 07/31/2025 81.77 55489 .00 0
LIBRARY
Total 21055700312: 328.46 .00
210-55700-31 LIBRARY POSTAGE 9017 US BANK USPS 7375-241374  07/22/2025 4.40 2013279 .00 0
Total 21055700313: 4.40 .00
210-55700-35 BLDG MAINTENANCE & REPAI 1060 EVANSVILLE HARDWARE BROOM/DUSTPAN ANGEL 15"W K33385 07/22/2025 13.99 55439 .00 0
210-55700-35 BLDG MAINTENANCE & REPAI 1060 EVANSVILLE HARDWARE UTIL BUCKET WHT 3.5GAL K33385 07/22/2025 9.59 55439 .00 0
210-55700-35 BLDG MAINTENANCE & REPAI 1060 EVANSVILLE HARDWARE CLEANR LIQUD PRO 320z K33385 07/22/2025 5.99 55439 .00 0
210-55700-35 BLDG MAINTENANCE & REPAI 1060 EVANSVILLE HARDWARE SPLASH BLOCK STONE K33385 07/22/2025 7.99 55439 .00 0
210-55700-35 BLDG MAINTENANCE & REPAI 1060 EVANSVILLE HARDWARE  COUPL HOSE PLASTIC SHTOFF K33385 07/22/2025 5.59 55439 .00 0
210-55700-35 BLDG MAINTENANCE & REPAI 1060 EVANSVILLE HARDWARE = THERMOMTR W/HUMIDITY K33385 07/22/2025 12.99 55439 .00 0
210-55700-35 BLDG MAINTENANCE & REPAI 1776 CINTAS 3X5 ACTIVE SCRAPER 4236402668  07/22/2025 14.17 55431 .00 0
210-55700-35 BLDG MAINTENANCE & REPAI 1776 CINTAS 3X10 BLACK MAT 4236402668  07/22/2025 23.52 55431 .00 0
210-55700-35 BLDG MAINTENANCE & REPAI 1776 CINTAS 3X5 BLACK MAT 4236402668  07/22/2025 5.29 55431 .00 0
210-55700-35 BLDG MAINTENANCE & REPAI 1776 CINTAS 4X6 BLACK MAT 4236402668  07/22/2025 9.82 55431 .00 0
210-55700-35 BLDG MAINTENANCE & REPAI 3435 MENARD'S-JANESVILLE 5"X1 M CHANNEL W/STEEL 74788 07/31/2025 128.00 55498 .00 0
210-55700-35 BLDG MAINTENANCE & REPAI 9017 US BANK NEW GLARUS HARDWARE TOP SOIL 7375-248019  07/22/2025 6.31 2013279 .00 0
210-55700-35 BLDG MAINTENANCE & REPAI 3229 LIBERTY LAWN AND MAIN LIBRARY GROUND MAINTENANCE 2815 07/22/2025 90.00 55447 .00 0
210-55700-35 BLDG MAINTENANCE & REPAI 3229 LIBERTY LAWN AND MAIN 2 SPIKES, 4 GERANIUMS, 6 DRAGON 2815 07/22/2025 268.23 55447 .00 0
WING BEGONIA, 4 DARK SWEET
PATAO VINE, 2 PW VERBENA, 1
SCHULTZ FERTILIZER
210-55700-35 BLDG MAINTENANCE & REPAI 3229 LIBERTY LAWN AND MAIN  LIBRARY GROUND MAINTENANCE 2815 07/22/2025 45.00 55447 .00 0
210-55700-35 BLDG MAINTENANCE & REPAI 3229 LIBERTY LAWN AND MAIN  LIBRARY GROUND MAINTENANCE 2815 07/22/2025 45.00 55447 .00 0
210-55700-35 BLDG MAINTENANCE & REPAI 1959 DAVE JONES INC ANNUAL FIRE SPRINKLER 1P5412 07/08/2025 350.00 55350 .00
INSPECTION
210-55700-35 BLDG MAINTENANCE & REPAI 922933 NORSE LAWN SERVICE LL MOWING 685 07/08/2025 200.00 55388 .00 0
210-55700-35 BLDG MAINTENANCE & REPAI 923002 NORTH AMERICAN MECH TROUBLESHOOT BOTH BOILERS IN 910031325 07/08/2025 437.25 55389 .00 0
ALARM RTU1-BOTH COMPRESSORS
LOCKED OUT ON COIL FREEZE
210-55700-35 BLDG MAINTENANCE & REPAI 923002 NORTH AMERICAN MECH  7/1/25 SCHEDULED BILLING 910031489 07/22/2025 1,335.00 55453 .00 0
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210-55700-35 BLDG MAINTENANCE & REPAI 923003 COVERALL NORTH AMERI COMMERCIAL CLEANING SERVICES - 1000231038  07/08/2025 1,087.00 55347 .00 0

BILLED ON BEHALF OF R & R
CLEANING SERVICE LLC

210-55700-35 BLDG MAINTENANCE & REPAI 923096 BUILDING AUTOMATION S RM'S 210 & 216 VAV'S NOT WORKING  INV-0000043  07/31/2025 522.00 55481 .00 0
CORRECTLY

Total 21055700355: 4,622.73 .00
210-55700-36  LIBRARY COMMUNICATIONS 1730 CHARTER COMMUNICATI  CHARTER SPECTRUM LIBRARY 0033335070  07/22/2025 45.28 55430 .00 0
210-55700-36 LIBRARY COMMUNICATIONS 5460 WIS DEPT OF ADMINISTR  FOR TEACH SERVICES 505-0000102  07/08/2025 600.00 55420 .00 0
210-55700-36  LIBRARY COMMUNICATIONS 1090 AT&T MONTHLY AT&T CHARGES-LIB 608882281.0  07/31/2025 90.42 55479 .00 0
210-55700-36 LIBRARY COMMUNICATIONS 7605 GREATAMERICA FINANCIA 4 LINE PHONE SYSTEM & VOIP - 39499790 07/08/2025 73.67 55365 .00 0

LIBRARY

Total 21055700361 809.37 .00
210-55700-36  LIBRARY UTILITIES 5160 CITY OF EVANSVILLE LIBRARY - W & L Bill 2025-07 07/21/2025 1,615.21 2275 .00 0

Total 21055700362: 1,615.21 .00
210-55700-36 LIBRARY FUEL 5600 WE ENERGIES MONTHLY GAS SERVICE/LIBRARY 00001-0625 07/08/2025 348.59 55415 .00 0

Total 21055700363: 348.59 .00
210-55700-37 LIBRARY ADULT BOOKS 7740 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVIC ADULT BOOKS 88874312 07/08/2025 67.58 55370 .00 0
210-55700-37 LIBRARY ADULT BOOKS 7740 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVIC ADULT BOOKS 89030040 07/22/2025 26.36 55446 .00 0
210-55700-37 LIBRARY ADULT BOOKS 7101 BAKER & TAYLOR ADULT- DVD COA1029223 07/08/2025 10.62- 55336 .00 0
210-55700-37 LIBRARY ADULT BOOKS 7101 BAKER & TAYLOR ADULT- DVD H59048141 07/08/2025 22.31 55336 .00 0
210-55700-37 LIBRARY ADULT BOOKS 7101 BAKER & TAYLOR ADULT- DVD H66607000 07/08/2025 25.19 55336 .00 0
210-55700-37 LIBRARY ADULT BOOKS 7101 BAKER & TAYLOR ADULT- DVD T24170890 07/08/2025 71.97 55336 .00 0
210-55700-37 LIBRARY ADULT BOOKS 7680 HARLEQUIN READER SER ADULT BOOKS 209840768-0  07/08/2025 27.56 55366 .00 0
210-55700-37 LIBRARY ADULT BOOKS 7680 HARLEQUIN READER SER ADULT BOOKS 209840768-0  07/22/2025 30.76 55445 .00 0
210-55700-37 LIBRARY ADULT BOOKS 7250 PLAYAWAY PRODUCTS LL ADULT BOOKS 504202 07/08/2025 361.20 55395 .00 0
210-55700-37 LIBRARY ADULT BOOKS 7250 PLAYAWAY PRODUCTS LL ADULT BOOKS 506610 07/31/2025 273.66 55503 .00 0
210-55700-37 LIBRARY ADULT BOOKS 7250 PLAYAWAY PRODUCTS LL ADULT BOOKS 74843 07/08/2025 74.79- 55395 .00 0
210-55700-37 LIBRARY ADULT BOOKS 922823 KANOPY INC. ADULT BOOKS 458760-PPU  07/08/2025 33.25 55377 .00 0
210-55700-37 LIBRARY ADULT BOOKS 923094 PIONEERLAND LIBRARY S ADULT BOOKS REPLACEMENT COST  W3260912 07/08/2025 20.00 55394 .00 0

Total 21055700371: 874.43 .00
210-55700-37 LIBRARY CHILDREN'S BOOKS 9017 US BANK AMSCOPE 2394-240113  07/22/2025 55.89 2013279 .00 0
210-55700-37 LIBRARY CHILDREN'S BOOKS 7740 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVIC CHILDRENS BOOKS 88874310 07/08/2025 5.47 55370 .00 0
210-55700-37 LIBRARY CHILDREN'S BOOKS 7740 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVIC CHILDRENS BOOKS 88874311 07/08/2025 10.30 55370 .00 0
210-55700-37 LIBRARY CHILDREN'S BOOKS 7740 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVIC CHILDRENS BOOKS 88874313 07/08/2025 8.44 55370 .00 0
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210-55700-37 LIBRARY CHILDREN'S BOOKS 7740 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVIC CHILDRENS BOOKS 89023935 07/22/2025 10.74 55446 .00 0
210-55700-37 LIBRARY CHILDREN'S BOOKS 7740 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVIC CHILDRENS BOOKS 89023936 07/22/2025 12.84 55446 .00 0
210-55700-37 LIBRARY CHILDREN'S BOOKS 7740 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVIC CHILDRENS BOOKS 89030039 07/22/2025 13.12 55446 .00 0
Total 21055700372: 116.80 .00
210-55700-37 LIBRARY PROGRAMMING SUP 9017 US BANK WALMART 7375-240552  07/22/2025 16.84 2013279 .00 0
210-55700-37 LIBRARY PROGRAMMING SUP 9017 US BANK WAL MART 7375-240552  07/22/2025 54.20 2013279 .00 0
210-55700-37 LIBRARY PROGRAMMING SUP 9017 US BANK PIGGLY WIGGLY 2394-244273  07/22/2025 21.26 2013279 .00 0
210-55700-37 LIBRARY PROGRAMMING SUP 921751 MARIE MESSINGER STORYTIME-BABY/EVENING, 2025-06 07/08/2025 90.00 55378 .00 0
DISCUSSION
210-55700-37 LIBRARY PROGRAMMING SUP 923093 FARNSWORTH CERAMICS PAINTERS - GLAZE 193685 07/08/2025 200.00 55359 .00 0
210-55700-37 LIBRARY PROGRAMMING SUP 923095 LEONARDO MUCIS LLC ENTERTAINMENT ON 8-8-2025 FROM 2025-08 07/31/2025 450.00 55496 .00 0
11AM.TO 12 P.M.
Total 21055700376: 832.30 .00
210-55700-38 LIBRARY GRANT EXPENDITU 5035 U S CELLULAR MONTHLY CELLULAR SERVICE- 0739588329  07/22/2025 51.14 55472 .00 0
LIBRARY
Total 21055700385: 51.14 .00
210-55700-511 LIBRARY LIABILITY INSURANC 1870 COMMUNITY INSURANCE  GENERAL/AUTO LIABILITY INV0000163  07/03/2025 225.43 55330 .00 0
INSURANCE
Total 21055700511: 225.43 .00
220-54640-34 CEMETERY FUEL 922978 WEX BANK FUEL PURCHASES 105697557 07/08/2025 415.92 55417 .00 0
Total 22054640343: 415.92 .00
220-54640-35 CEMETERY MAINT EXP 1060 EVANSVILLE HARDWARE SNAP QUIK RNDEYE2-7/8' K33239 07/22/2025 7.98 55439 .00 0
220-54640-35 CEMETERY MAINT EXP 1060 EVANSVILLE HARDWARE BIB HOSE 3/4" BALL VALV K33285 07/22/2025 33.98 55439 .00 0
220-54640-35 CEMETERY MAINT EXP 1060 EVANSVILLE HARDWARE 90 DG ELB GAL K33320 07/22/2025 3.99 55439 .00 0
220-54640-35 CEMETERY MAINT EXP 1060 EVANSVILLE HARDWARE NIPPLE GALV K33320 07/22/2025 3.59 55439 .00 0
220-54640-35 CEMETERY MAINT EXP 1060 EVANSVILLE HARDWARE PIPE GALV K33320 07/22/2025 26.99 55439 .00 0
220-54640-35 CEMETERY MAINT EXP 1060 EVANSVILLE HARDWARE THREAD TAPE K33322 07/22/2025 5.99 55439 .00 0
220-54640-35 CEMETERY MAINT EXP 1060 EVANSVILLE HARDWARE DW WIRE WHEEL FINE K33403 07/22/2025 9.99 55439 .00 0
220-54640-35 CEMETERY MAINT EXP 1060 EVANSVILLE HARDWARE  SPRYPNT 2X MATTE CLEAR K33405 07/22/2025 7.99 55439 .00 0
220-54640-35 CEMETERY MAINT EXP 1060 EVANSVILLE HARDWARE HOSE MENDR FWL K33459 07/22/2025 8.99 55439 .00 0
220-54640-35 CEMETERY MAINT EXP 1060 EVANSVILLE HARDWARE HOSE MENDER CLAMP 1/2" K33459 07/22/2025 7.99 55439 .00 0
220-54640-35 CEMETERY MAINT EXP 2540 GORDON FLESCH CO INC  MONTHLY COPIER CHARGES- IN15230908 07/22/2025 .69 55443 .00 0
CEMETERY
220-54640-35 CEMETERY MAINT EXP 2540 GORDON FLESCH CO INC  MONTHLY COPIER CHARGES- IN15241427 07/22/2025 1.12 55443 .00 0

CEMETERY
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220-54640-35 CEMETERY MAINT EXP 2950 JOHNSON TRACTOR FILTER, OIL, 1 GAL 10W-3 1J29864 07/08/2025 41.12 55375 .00 0
220-54640-35 CEMETERY MAINT EXP 3456 MID-STATE EQUIPMENT BELT, STCII-61 168252 07/08/2025 46.88 55382 .00 0
220-54640-35 CEMETERY MAINT EXP 3456 MID-STATE EQUIPMENT BELT, STCII-61 168288 07/08/2025 46.88- 55382 .00 0
220-54640-35 CEMETERY MAINT EXP 3456 MID-STATE EQUIPMENT DEBRIS VALVE 168992 07/31/2025 23.68 55499 .00 0
220-54640-35 CEMETERY MAINT EXP 3456 MID-STATE EQUIPMENT 5# .105 X-LINE 168992 07/31/2025 63.99 55499 .00 0
220-54640-35 CEMETERY MAINT EXP 3600 NAPA OF OREGON NAPA OIL 10W30 408791 07/22/2025 71.88 55451 .00 0
220-54640-35 CEMETERY MAINT EXP 3600 NAPA OF OREGON PATCH KT 409153 07/31/2025 2.99 55501 .00 0
220-54640-35 CEMETERY MAINT EXP 3600 NAPA OF OREGON 3MO WTY BAT 409153 07/31/2025 64.12 55501 .00 0
220-54640-35 CEMETERY MAINT EXP 3600 NAPA OF OREGON CORE DEPOSIT 409153 07/31/2025 9.00 55501 .00 0
220-54640-35 CEMETERY MAINT EXP 3600 NAPA OF OREGON CORE DEPOSIT CREDIT 409153 07/31/2025 9.00- 55501 .00 0
220-54640-35 CEMETERY MAINT EXP 2763 QUADIENT FINANCE USA| MONTHLY POSTAGE - CEMETERY 2025-06 07/08/2025 A7 55399 .00 0
220-54640-35 CEMETERY MAINT EXP 922987 JANICE VERHULST REPAIR LARGE US FLAG & POW 12025071101 07/31/2025 399.00 55492 .00 0
FLAGS
Total 22054640350: 786.54 .00
220-54640-36 CEMETERY UTILITIES EXPEN 5160 CITY OF EVANSVILLE Cemetery- W & L Bill 2025-07 07/21/2025 133.00 2275 .00 0
Total 22054640360: 133.00 .00
220-54640-36 CEMETERY COMMUNICATION 5035 U S CELLULAR MONTHLY CELLULAR SERVICE- 0740656545  07/22/2025 56.49 55472 .00 0
CEMETERY
Total 22054640361: 56.49 .00
220-54640-511 CEMETERY LIABILITY INSURA 1870 COMMUNITY INSURANCE  GENERAL/AUTO LIABILITY INV0000163  07/03/2025 896.00 55330 .00 0
INSURANCE
Total 22054640511 896.00 .00
230-57960-83 APRA DIGITAL UPGRADES CH 923099 COMMERCIAL RECREATIO PROFESSIONAL SHADE 0026614 07/31/2025 9,889.50 55485 .00 0
INSTUALLATION - DEPOSIT
Total 23057960833: 9,889.50 .00
250-57900-80 Land Acquisition/Right of Way 5160 CITY OF EVANSVILLE W&L FOR 170 E CHURCH-1586-10 1586-10-06 07/22/2025 12.36 55432 .00 0
250-57900-80 Land Acquisition/Right of Way 5160 CITY OF EVANSVILLE W&L FOR 170 E CHURCH-1587-10 1587-10-06 07/22/2025 19.60 55432 .00 0
250-57900-80 Land Acquisition/Right of Way 5160 CITY OF EVANSVILLE W&L FOR 170 E CHURCH-5106-10 5106-10-06 07/22/2025 69.65 55432 .00 0
Total 25057900801: 101.61 .00
250-57950-75 DEVELOPMENT ASSISTANCE 9431 GROVE PARTNERS LLC PAYMENT PER DEVELOPER 2025-01 07/14/2025 17,821.38 55424 .00 0

AGREEMENT FOR DEVELOPMENT
CENTENNIAL BUILDING
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Total 25057950751 17,821.38 .00
260-57950-75 Development Assistance 9431 GROVE PARTNERS LLC PAYMENT PER DEVELOPER 2025-02 07/14/2025 60,820.09 55423 .00 0
AGREEMENT FOR DEVELOPMENT OF
LOT 3 - MIXED USE PROPERTY
Total 26057950751 60,820.09 .00
300-1221200 SPEC ASSESSMENT HELD BY 5160 THOMAS RUNDE SPECIAL ASSESSMENT - SPECIALAS 07/22/2025 43.48 55470 .00 0
OVERPAYMENT PARCEL 6-27-426
Total 3001221200: 43.48 .00
400-53300-80 PW Landscaping/Sidewalk Prog 4990 TOWN & COUNTRY ENGIN 2025 SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS - N. 28284 07/08/2025 1,155.63 55409 .00 2025009
MADISON STREET
Total 40053300802: 1,155.63 .00
400-53300-86 PW Road Construction 4165 ROCK ROAD COMPANIES | 2025 CHERRY ST. RECONSTRUCTION EV 124 #2 07/31/2025 50,064.05 55505 .00 2025018
400-53300-86 PW Road Construction 4165 ROCK ROAD COMPANIES | 2025 MILL & RAILROAD STREET EV 124 #2 07/31/2025 40,447.63 55506 .00 2025019
400-53300-86 PW Road Construction 4990 TOWN & COUNTRY ENGIN 2025 CHERRY STREET UTILITIES & 28241 07/08/2025 5,466.23 55409 .00 2025018
STREET IMPROVEMENTS
400-53300-86 PW Road Construction 4990 TOWN & COUNTRY ENGIN 2024 STREET AND UTILITY 28283 07/08/2025 600.41 55409 .00 2024008
IMPROVEMENTS
400-53300-86 PW Road Construction 4990 TOWN & COUNTRY ENGIN 2024 STREET AND UTILITY 28283 07/08/2025 988.91 55409 .00 2024009
IMPROVEMENTS
Total 40053300860: 97,567.23 .00
400-55700-82  Library Building Improvements 922947 DESTREE DESIGN ARCHI  DESIGN PRINCIPAL MD 15054 07/22/2025 180.00 55436 .00 0
400-55700-82  Library Building Improvements 922947 DESTREE DESIGN ARCHI  DESIGN PRINCIPAL MD 15055 07/22/2025 2,160.00 55436 .00 2025052
400-55700-82  Library Building Improvements 922947 DESTREE DESIGN ARCHI  DESIGNER 3 JE 15055 07/22/2025 450.00 55436 .00 2025052
400-55700-82  Library Building Improvements 922947 DESTREE DESIGN ARCHI  COLOR PRINTING (A SIZE) 15055 07/22/2025 11.40 55436 .00 2025052
400-55700-82  Library Building Improvements 923042 RENAISSANCE ROOFING | CLAY TILE ROOF SYSTEM 2025-07 DEP  07/22/2025 30,000.00 55458 .00 2025052
REPLACEMENT
400-55700-82 Library Building Improvements 923042 RENAISSANCE ROOFING | WEST ENTRANCE ROOF 2025-07 DEP  07/22/2025 1,000.00 55458 .00 2025052
REPLACEMENT
400-55700-82  Library Building Improvements 923042 RENAISSANCE ROOFING | MAIN (NORTH) ENTRANCE ROOF 2025-07 DEP  07/22/2025 1,000.00 55458 .00 2025052
REPLACEMENT
Total 40055700821 34,801.40 .00
400-55720-80 Park Improvements 921731 SERVPRO MISCELLANEOUS WITH IN HOUSE 5262146-2 07/31/2025 2,481.59 55508 .00 0

EMPLOYEES - FINAL BALANCE
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Total 40055720803: 2,481.59 .00
400-55730-80 POOL Improvements 9017 US BANK AMAZON - PRIMACARE RS-6845-5 0981-240113  07/22/2025 27.38 2013279 .00 0
PACK OF SINGLE VALVE CPR
RESCUE MASK
400-55730-80 POOL Improvements 9017 US BANK AMAZON - AMAZON BASIC CARE 0981-240113  07/22/2025 5.94 2013279 .00 0
FLEIBLE FABRIC ADHESIVE
BANDAGES
400-55730-80 POOL Improvements 9017 US BANK AMAZON - NOVAMEDIC EMPTY FIRST  0981-240113  07/22/2025 19.79 2013279 .00 0
RESPONDER BAG
400-55730-80 POOL Improvements 9017 US BANK AMAZON - WRISTCO NEON RED 0981-240113  07/22/2025 7.49 2013279 .00 0
TYVEK WRISTBANDS FOR EVENTS
400-55730-80 POOL Improvements 9017 US BANK AMAZON - AZEN 25 PACK GAUZE 0981-240113  07/22/2025 7.98 2013279 .00 0
ROLLS BANDAGES
400-55730-80 POOL Improvements 9017 US BANK AMAZON - AMAZON BASIC CARE 0981-240113  07/22/2025 3.59 2013279 .00 0
ASPIRIN
400-55730-80 POOL Improvements 9017 US BANK AMAZON - GLOBE TRIPLE ANTIBIOTIC  0981-240113  07/22/2025 11.66 2013279 .00 0
OINTMENT
400-55730-80 POOL Improvements 9017 US BANK AMAZON - 50 PACK INSTANT COLD 0981-240113  07/22/2025 32.99 2013279 .00 0
PACKS
400-55730-80 POOL Improvements 9017 US BANK AMAZON - STING-KILL FIRST AID 0981-240113  07/22/2025 9.99 2013279 .00 0
ANESTHETIC SWABS
400-55730-80 POOL Improvements 9017 US BANK AMAZON - TRUEPLUS GLUCOSE 0981-240113  07/22/2025 15.98 2013279 .00 0
TABLETS
400-55730-80 POOL Improvements 9017 US BANK AMAZON - WRISTCO NEON RED 0981-240113  07/22/2025 36.95 2013279 .00 0
TYVEK WRISTBANDS FOR EVENTS
400-55730-80 POOL Improvements 9017 US BANK AMAZON - AMAZON BASIC CARE 0981-240113  07/22/2025 34.44 2013279 .00 0
FLEXIBLE FABRIC ADHESIVE
BANDAGES
Total 40055730803: 214.18 .00
400-57960-83 CITY HALL BUILDING 1060 EVANSVILLE HARDWARE REFILL KIT INSCT TRP 2CT F88760 07/08/2025 17.18 55358 .00 0
400-57960-83 CITY HALL BUILDING 1060 EVANSVILLE HARDWARE  ZEVO FLY INSCT TRP KIT F88760 07/08/2025 43.98 55358 .00 0
400-57960-83 CITY HALL BUILDING 1060 EVANSVILLE HARDWARE FLY SWATTER ASST F88760 07/08/2025 3.98 55358 .00 0
Total 40057960830: 65.14 .00
600-53500-21 WWTP PROFESSIONAL SERVI 2938 JOHNSON BLOCK & COMP AUDITING SERVICES-SEWER 528761 07/08/2025 2,500.00 55374 .00 0
Total 60053500210: 2,500.00 .00
600-53500-21 WWTP LABORATORY SERVIC 8901 AGSOURCE COOP SERVI  BOD-5DAY/CHLORIDE/LAB PS-INV4142  07/08/2025 46.50 55331 .00 0
FILTRATION/NITROGEN,PHOSPHORU
S, SOLIDS
600-53500-21  WWTP LABORATORY SERVIC 8901 AGSOURCE COOP SERVI  BOD-5DAY/CHLORIDE/LAB PS-INV4159  07/08/2025 46.50 55331 .00 0
FILTRATION/NITROGEN,PHOSPHORU
S, SOLIDS
600-53500-21 WWTP LABORATORY SERVIC 8901 AGSOURCE COOP SERVI  BOD-5DAY/CHLORIDE/LAB
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FILTRATION/NITROGEN,PHOSPHORU  PS-INV4169  07/22/2025 713.25 55425 .00 0
S, SOLIDS
600-53500-21 WWTP LABORATORY SERVIC 8901 AGSOURCE COOP SERVI  BOD-5DAY/CHLORIDE/LAB PS-INV4182  07/31/2025 211.00 55477 .00 0
FILTRATION/NITROGEN,PHOSPHORU
S, SOLIDS
600-53500-21 WWTP LABORATORY SERVIC 8901 AGSOURCE COOP SERVI  BOD-5DAY/CHLORIDE/LAB PS-INV4194  07/31/2025 46.50 55477 .00 0
FILTRATION/NITROGEN,PHOSPHORU
S, SOLIDS
600-53500-21  WWTP LABORATORY SERVIC 8901 AGSOURCE COOP SERVI  BOD-5DAY/CHLORIDE/LAB PS-INV4206  07/31/2025 46.50 55477 .00 0
FILTRATION/NITROGEN,PHOSPHORU
S, SOLIDS
Total 60053500214: 1,110.25 .00
600-53500-21 SLUDGE HAULING 5104 UNITED LIQUID WASTE RE CAKE WASTE PICK UP 58445 07/22/2025 695.00 55473 .00 0
600-53500-21 SLUDGE HAULING 5104 UNITED LIQUID WASTE RE CAKE WASTE PICK UP 58445 07/22/2025 695.00 55473 .00 0
600-53500-21 SLUDGE HAULING 5104 UNITED LIQUID WASTE RE CAKE WASTE PICK UP 58445 07/22/2025 695.00 55473 .00 0
600-53500-21 SLUDGE HAULING 5104 UNITED LIQUID WASTE RE CAKE WASTE PICK UP 58445 07/22/2025 695.00 55473 .00 0
Total 60053500215: 2,780.00 .00
600-53500-31  WWTP GEN OFFICE SUPPLIE 2540 GORDON FLESCH CO INC  MONTHLY COPIER CHARGES-WWTP IN15230908 07/22/2025 .02 55443 .00 0
OFFICE
600-53500-31  WWTP GEN OFFICE SUPPLIE 2540 GORDON FLESCH CO INC  MONTHLY COPIER CHARGES-WWTP IN15241427 07/22/2025 .03 55443 .00 0
OFFICE
Total 60053500310: .05 .00
600-53500-34 WWTP GENERAL PLANT SUPP 3435 MENARD'S-JANESVILLE 32" POWER LOPPER 72856 07/08/2025 89.58 55381 .00 0
600-53500-34 WWTP GENERAL PLANT SUPP 3435 MENARD'S-JANESVILLE TREEKOTE AEROSL 80Z CAN 72856 07/08/2025 25.98 55381 .00 0
Total 60053500340: 115.56 .00
600-53500-34 WWTP FUEL 922978 WEX BANK FUEL PURCHASES 105697557 07/08/2025 299.25 55417 .00 0
Total 60053500343: 299.25 .00
600-53500-35 WWTP PLANT MAINT & REPAI 2877 INTERSTATE POWER SYS INSPECTION & TESTING ON THE R041052577:  07/08/2025 1,170.48 55371 .00 0
EVANSVILLE WWTP GENERATOR
Total 60053500355: 1,170.48 .00
600-53500-36  WWTP COMMUNICATIONS 9017 US BANK BUSINESS APPLE 6123-246921  07/22/2025 2.95 2013279 .00 0
600-53500-36  WWTP COMMUNICATIONS 1730 CHARTER COMMUNICATI  MONTHLY CHARTER SEWER - M365 2336729010  07/08/2025 20.55 55341 .00 0
ACCOUNT
600-53500-36  WWTP COMMUNICATIONS 1730 CHARTER COMMUNICATI  CHARTER SPECTRUM WWTP 0033616070  07/31/2025 160.28 55483 .00 0
600-53500-36  WWTP COMMUNICATIONS 5035 U S CELLULAR MONTHLY CELLULAR




CITY OF EVANSVILLE

Check Register - Paid Invoice Report

Check Issue Dates: 7/1/2025 - 7/31/2025

Page:

32

Aug 05, 2025 02:43PM

Invoice Invoice GL Vendor Description Invoice Check Check Amount Check Discount GL Job Number
GL Account Account Title Number Payee Number Issue Date Number Taken  Activity#
SERVICE-WWTP 0740656545  07/22/2025 43.00 55472 .00 0
Total 60053500361: 226.78 .00
600-53500-36  WWTP ELECTRIC/WATER EXP 5160 CITY OF EVANSVILLE Disposal plant - W & L Bill 2025-07 07/21/2025 5,962.25 2275 .00 0
Total 60053500362: 5,962.25 .00
600-53500-36  WWTP NATURAL GAS EXP 5600 WE ENERGIES MONTHLY GAS SERVICE-WWTP 00008-0625 07/08/2025 42.70 55415 .00 0
Total 60053500363: 42.70 .00
600-53500-511 WWTP LIABILITY INSURANCE 1870 COMMUNITY INSURANCE = GENERAL/AUTO LIABILITY INV0000163  07/03/2025 2,123.28 55330 .00 0
INSURANCE
Total 60053500511 2,123.28 .00
600-53500-74 CLEAN WATER REBATE PROG 922872 JONATHAN MALICKI WATER SOFTENER REBATE 2025 REFUN  07/08/2025 633.00 55376 .00 0
Total 60053500741 633.00 .00
600-53500-85 Sanitary Sewer Construction 4990 TOWN & COUNTRY ENGIN LINCOLN LIFT STATION PRELIMINRY 28247 07/08/2025 2,278.18 55409 .00 2024038
ENGINEERING
Total 60053500850: 2,278.18 .00
600-53510-21  SANITARY PROFESSIONAL SE 5690 WIS DEPT OF TRANSPOR MADISON STREET 395-0000397  07/08/2025 3,721.46 55421 .00 0
Total 60053510210: 3,721.46 .00
600-53510-85 STREET RECONSTRUCTION 4165 ROCK ROAD COMPANIES | 2025 CHERRY ST RECONSTRUCTION  EV 124 #2 07/31/2025 75,096.06 55505 .00 2025018
600-53510-85 STREET RECONSTRUCTION 4165 ROCK ROAD COMPANIES | 2025 MILL & RAILROAD STREET EV 124 #2 07/31/2025 36,263.39 55505 .00 2025019
600-53510-85 STREET RECONSTRUCTION 4990 TOWN & COUNTRY ENGIN 2025 CHERRY STREET UTILITIES & 28241 07/08/2025 8,199.34 55409 .00 2025018
STREET IMPROVEMENTS
600-53510-85 STREET RECONSTRUCTION 4990 TOWN & COUNTRY ENGIN 2024 STREET AND UTILITY 28283 07/08/2025 1,024.23 55409 .00 2024008
IMPROVEMENTS
600-53510-85 STREET RECONSTRUCTION 4990 TOWN & COUNTRY ENGIN 2024 STREET AND UTILITY 28283 07/08/2025 494.45 55409 .00 2024009
IMPROVEMENTS
Total 60053510850: 121,077.47 .00
600-53520-35 LIFT STATION MAINT & REPAI 2877 INTERSTATE POWER SYS INSPECTION & TESTING ON THE R041052578:  07/08/2025 974.84 55371 .00 0
EVANSVILLE MAIN LIFT STATION
GENERATOR
600-53520-35 LIFT STATION MAINT & REPAI 2877 INTERSTATE POWER SYS INSPECTION & TESTING ON THE R041052581:  07/08/2025 1,086.25 55371 .00 0

PORTABLE #1 GENERATOR
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600-53520-35 LIFT STATION MAINT & REPAI 2877 INTERSTATE POWER SYS INSPECTION & TESTING ON THE R041052582:  07/08/2025 1,084.91 55371 .00 0
PORTABLE #2 GENERATOR
600-53520-35 LIFT STATION MAINT & REPAI 2877 INTERSTATE POWER SYS INSPECTION & TESTING ON THE R041052584:  07/08/2025 1,423.67 55371 .00 0
PORTABLE #3 GENERATOR
Total 60053520355: 4,569.67 .00
600-53520-36  LIFT STATION UTILITIES 5160 CITY OF EVANSVILLE Lift pump - W & L Bill 2025-07 07/21/2025 1,346.22 2275 .00 0
600-53520-36  LIFT STATION UTILITIES 5600 WE ENERGIES MONTHLY GAS SERVICE-LIFT PUMP 00006-0625 07/08/2025 18.37 55415 .00 0
Total 60053520360: 1,364.59 .00
600-53520-85 LIFT STATION CIP 4990 TOWN & COUNTRY ENGIN LIFT STATION SCADA-ELECTRICAL 28246 07/08/2025 647.50 55409 .00 2022018
Total 60053520850: 647.50 .00
610-53580-21 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 2938 JOHNSON BLOCK & COMP AUDITING SERVICES-STORMWATER 528761 07/08/2025 1,250.00 55374 .00 0
Total 61053580210: 1,250.00 .00
610-53580-30 WATERWAY MAINTENANCE 4990 TOWN & COUNTRY ENGIN PORTER ROAD STREET & UTILITY 28242 07/08/2025 7,357.40 55409 .00 2024019
IMPROVEMENTS
610-53580-30 WATERWAY MAINTENANCE 923091 POBLOCKI PAVING CORP 2025 PORTER ROAD UTILITY, STREET 2025 PORTE 07/08/2025 59,686.60 55396 .00 2024019
& PATH IMPROVEMENTS
Total 61053580301: 67,044.00 .00
610-53580-85 STWT ROAD CONSTRUCTION 4165 ROCK ROAD COMPANIES | 2025 CHERRY ST RECONSTRUCTION  EV 124 #2 07/31/2025 31,858.93 55505 .00 2025018
610-53580-85 STWT ROAD CONSTRUCTION 4165 ROCK ROAD COMPANIES | 2025 MILL & RAILROAD STREET EV 124 #2 07/31/2025 16,736.95 55505 .00 2025019
610-53580-85 STWT ROAD CONSTRUCTION 4990 TOWN & COUNTRY ENGIN 2025 CHERRY STREET UTILITIES & 28241 07/08/2025 3,478.51 55409 .00 2025018
STREET IMPROVEMENTS
610-53580-85 STWT ROAD CONSTRUCTION 4990 TOWN & COUNTRY ENGIN 2024 STREET AND UTILITY 28283 07/08/2025 706.36 55409 .00 2024008
IMPROVEMENTS
Total 61053580850: 52,780.75 .00
620-2221000 Current Portion, L-T Debt 5520 WPPI ENERGY AMI PROJECT LOAN PAYMENT 42-62025 07/22/2025 2,536.72 2276 .00 0
Total 6202221000: 2,536.72 .00
620-2238040 OASI (FICA) 2442 FICA/FWT DEPOSIT - EFTP SOC SEC/MED/FWT SOCIAL PR0627251 07/14/2025 1,433.74 2268 .00 0
SECURITY Pay Period: 6/27/2025
620-2238040 OASI (FICA) 2442 FICA/FWT DEPOSIT - EFTP SOC SEC/MED/FWT MEDICARE Pay PR0627251 07/14/2025 335.32 2268 .00 0
Period: 6/27/2025
620-2238040 OASI (FICA) 2442 FICA/IFWT DEPOSIT - EFTP SOC SEC/MED/FWT MEDICARE Pay PR0627251 07/14/2025 335.32 2268 .00 0

Period: 6/27/2025
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620-2238040 OASI (FICA) 2442 FICA/FWT DEPOSIT - EFTP SOC SEC/MED/FWT SOCIAL PRO711251 07/21/2025 1,369.77 2271 .00 0
SECURITY Pay Period: 7/11/2025
620-2238040 OASI (FICA) 2442 FICA/IFWT DEPOSIT - EFTP SOC SEC/MED/FWT MEDICARE Pay PR0711251 07/21/2025 320.35 2271 .00 0
Period: 7/11/2025
620-2238040 OASI (FICA) 2442 FICA/FWT DEPOSIT - EFTP SOC SEC/MED/FWT MEDICARE Pay PR0711251 07/21/2025 320.35 2271 .00 0
Period: 7/11/2025
Total 6202238040: 4,114.85 .00
620-52622-00 OPER POWER PURCHASED F 5160 CITY OF EVANSVILLE Well #1/#2/water - W & L Bill 2025-07 07/21/2025 4,616.49 2275 .00 0
Total 62052622002: 4,616.49 .00
620-52631-00 OPER WATER TREATMENT CH 9218 WI STATE LABORATORY O FLUORIDE/FLDFLUOR/HALOACETIC 813195 07/08/2025 1,234.00 55419 .00 0
ACIDS IN WATER/VOCS BY GCMS-
WATER
620-52631-00 OPER WATER TREATMENT CH 3342 MARTELLE WATER TREAT SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE BULK 29459 07/08/2025 772.65 55379 .00 0
620-52631-00 OPER WATER TREATMENT CH 3342 MARTELLE WATER TREAT FUEL SURCHARGE 29459 07/08/2025 30.00 55379 .00 0
Total 62052631002: 2,036.65 .00
620-52651-00 CAPITAL PROJECTS MAINS 4165 ROCK ROAD COMPANIES | 2025 CHERRY ST RECONSTRUCTION  EV 124 #2 07/31/2025 70,544.78 55505 .00 2025018
620-52651-00 CAPITAL PROJECTS MAINS 4165 ROCK ROAD COMPANIES | 2025 MILL & RAILROAD STREET EV 124 #2 07/31/2025 46,026.61 55505 .00 2025019
620-52651-00 CAPITAL PROJECTS MAINS 4990 TOWN & COUNTRY ENGIN 2025 CHERRY STREET UTILITIES & 28241 07/08/2025 7,702.41 55409 .00 2025018
STREET IMPROVEMENTS
620-52651-00 CAPITAL PROJECTS MAINS 4990 TOWN & COUNTRY ENGIN 2024 STREET AND UTILITY 28283 07/08/2025 1,200.82 55409 .00 2024008
IMPROVEMENTS
620-52651-00 CAPITAL PROJECTS MAINS 4990 TOWN & COUNTRY ENGIN 2024 STREET AND UTILITY 28283 07/08/2025 2,048.45 55409 .00 2024009
IMPROVEMENTS
Total 62052651003: 127,523.07 .00
620-52655-00 MAINT MAINTENANCE OF OT 3435 MENARD'S-JANESVILLE 9" FLOOR FAN 72927 07/08/2025 27.99 55381 .00 0
620-52655-00 MAINT MAINTENANCE OF OT 3435 MENARD'S-JANESVILLE REBATES REDEEMED 72927 07/08/2025 25.16- 55381 .00 0
620-52655-00 MAINT MAINTENANCE OF OT 2877 INTERSTATE POWER SYS INSPECTION & TESTING ON THE R041052579:  07/08/2025 1,159.45 55371 .00 0
PORTABLE #2 GENERATOR
620-52655-00 MAINT MAINTENANCE OF OT 2877 INTERSTATE POWER SYS INSPECTION & TESTING ON THE R041052580:  07/08/2025 1,058.16 55371 .00 0
PORTABLE #3 GENERATOR
Total 62052655002: 2,220.44 .00
620-52902-00 OPER ACCOUNTING & COLLE 2938 JOHNSON BLOCK & COMP AUDITING SERVICES-WATER 528761 07/08/2025 3,500.00 55374 .00 0
620-52902-00 OPER ACCOUNTING & COLLE 7605 GREATAMERICA FINANCIA 4 LINE PHONE SYSTEM & VOIP - 39499790 07/08/2025 61.35 55365 .00 0
WATER
Total 62052902002: 3,561.35 .00
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620-52903-00 OPER READING & COLLECTIN 90741 STOP PROCESSING CENT BILLER W1403 - WEBSITE SECURITY/ 20952 07/08/2025 25.50 55407 .00 0
ACCESS FEE
620-52903-00 OPER READING & COLLECTIN 2880 INFOSEND INC POSTAGE CHARGES 291357 07/31/2025 47415 55491 .00 0
620-52903-00 OPER READING & COLLECTIN 2880 INFOSEND INC SUPPLIES 291357 07/31/2025 29.10 55491 .00 0
620-52903-00 OPER READING & COLLECTIN 2763 QUADIENT FINANCE USA| MONTHLY POSTAGE - W & L 2025-06 07/08/2025 5.12 55399 .00 0
Total 62052903002: 533.87 .00
620-52921-00 OPER OFFICE SUPPLIES & EX 2540 GORDON FLESCH CO INC  MONTHLY COPIER CHARGES-W&L IN15230908 07/22/2025 14.77 55443 .00 0
OFFICE
620-52921-00 OPER OFFICE SUPPLIES & EX 2540 GORDON FLESCH CO INC  MONTHLY COPIER CHARGES-W&L IN15241427 07/22/2025 24.21 55443 .00 0
OFFICE
620-52921-00 OPER OFFICE SUPPLIES & EX 1090 AT&T MONTHLY AT&T CHARGES-OPER 608882281.0  07/31/2025 45.21 55479 .00 0
OFFICE EXP
620-52921-00 OPER OFFICE SUPPLIES & EX 2763 QUADIENT FINANCE USA| MONTHLY POSTAGE - W & L OFFICE 2025-06 07/08/2025 84.14 55399 .00 0
Total 62052921002: 168.33 .00
620-52925-00 OPER INJURIES & DAMAGE 1870 COMMUNITY INSURANCE = GENERAL/AUTO LIABILITY INV0000163  07/03/2025 3,488.12 55330 .00 0
INSURANCE
Total 62052925002: 3,488.12 .00
620-52930-00 OPER MISC GENERAL EXPEN 1885 CONSIGNY LAW FIRM SC  ATTY FEES-WATER - OPER. MISC. 63351 07/08/2025 122.50 55344 .00 0
GENERAL EXPENSES
620-52930-00 OPER MISC GENERAL EXPEN 5160 CITY OF EVANSVILLE Water-West/East Buildings - W&L Bill 2025-07 07/21/2025 438.16 2275 .00 0
620-52930-00 OPER MISC GENERAL EXPEN 9017 US BANK BUSINESS APPLE 6123-246921  07/22/2025 3.93 2013279 .00 0
620-52930-00 OPER MISC GENERAL EXPEN 1730 CHARTER COMMUNICATI  CHARTER SPECTRUM W&L WATER 2504625010  07/22/2025 50.00 55429 .00 0
620-52930-00 OPER MISC GENERAL EXPEN 1730 CHARTER COMMUNICATI  CHARTER SPECTRUM WATER - M365 2336729010  07/08/2025 27.40 55341 .00 0
ACCOUNT
620-52930-00 OPER MISC GENERAL EXPEN 1730 CHARTER COMMUNICATI  CHARTER SPECTRUM W&L WATER 1708302010  07/08/2025 64.99 55341 .00 0
620-52930-00 OPER MISC GENERAL EXPEN 5035 U S CELLULAR MONTHLY CELLULAR SERVICE-W&L 0740718119  07/22/2025 26.88 55472 .00 0
WATER
620-52930-00 OPER MISC GENERAL EXPEN 922873 APG OF SOUTHERN WISC ORDINANCE #2025-03 384406 07/31/2025 12.38 55478 .00 0
620-52930-00 OPER MISC GENERAL EXPEN 922873 APG OF SOUTHERN WISC BIDS FOR EMS & POLICE GARAGE 380920 07/08/2025 3.34 55333 .00 0
620-52930-00 OPER MISC GENERAL EXPEN 922873 APG OF SOUTHERN WISC 2025 LINCOLN STREET LIFT STATION 381516 07/22/2025 14.11 55426 .00 0
UPGRADES
620-52930-00 OPER MISC GENERAL EXPEN 922951 ROCK VALLEY PUBLISHIN EMS & POLICE GARAGE BIDS 473412 07/22/2025 2.66 55461 .00 0
620-52930-00 OPER MISC GENERAL EXPEN 922951 ROCK VALLEY PUBLISHIN 2025 LINCOLN STREET LIFT STATION 473694 07/22/2025 6.86 55461 .00 0
UPGRADE
Total 62052930002: 773.21 .00
620-52930-13 WATER SAFETY & PPE 9017 US BANK GATEWAY SAFETY 4478 STARLITE 9139-240113  07/22/2025 36.59 2013279 .00 0
SQUARED ULTRA LIGHT SAFETY
GLASSES
620-52930-13 WATER SAFETY & PPE 9017 US BANK GATEWAY SAFETY 4480 STARLITE

SQUARED ULTRA LIGHT SAFETY
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GLASSES 9139-240113  07/22/2025 27.05 2013279 .00 0
Total 62052930130: 63.64 .00
620-52930-34 TRANSPORTATION FUEL 1090 AT&T MOBILTY MONTHLY AT&T CHARGES 2873406521 07/08/2025 67.98 55335 .00 0
620-52930-34 ' TRANSPORTATION FUEL 922978 WEX BANK FUEL PURCHASES 105697557 07/08/2025 239.23 55417 .00 0
Total 62052930343: 307.21 .00
620-52933-00 OPER TRANSPORTATIONS EX 1985 DECKER SUPPLY COINC  28"PV C ORANGE GLO CONES W/ 6" 933160 07/22/2025 81.00 55434 .00 0
& 4" COLLAR
620-52933-00 OPER TRANSPORTATIONS EX 3456 MID-STATE EQUIPMENT MID ZTRAK 72" J60261 07/08/2025 1,951.90 55382 .00 0
620-52933-00 OPER TRANSPORTATIONS EX 9136 EVANSVILLE FORD LLC COOLING EXHCANGE, ANTIFREEZE 6084278 07/22/2025 1,086.49 55438 .00 0
Total 62052933002: 3,119.39 .00
630-1107001 CONSTRUCTION WIP 90092 BORDER STATES ELECTRI ALUT - 4/0-4/0-4/0-2/0OUD- 929478766 07/08/2025 3,384.75- 55337 .00 0 24-11-0008-E-1
WAKEFOREST-AL-SN-1 PRY
630-1107001 CONSTRUCTION WIP 922966 PRIMUS MARKETING GRO REXU COVER PM25123 07/22/2025 2,632.50 55455 .00 0 25-11-0018-E-1
Total 6301107001: 752.25- .00
630-1150001 INVENTORY - ELECTRIC 9149 RESCO CUTOUT 3077899 07/08/2025 7,345.13 55401 3.67 0
630-1150001 INVENTORY - ELECTRIC 9149 RESCO BRACKET 1P 15 DEG CAP BOLT 15" 3078888 07/22/2025 1,245.12 55459 .00 0
PKG QTY 6
630-1150001 INVENTORY - ELECTRIC 9149 RESCO WIRE, 4/0 15KV URD PRI 3079464 07/22/2025 14,237.84 55459 7.12 0
630-1150001 INVENTORY - ELECTRIC 9149 RESCO URD 200AMP LOAD BREAK ELBOW 3079573 07/22/2025 1,055.77 55459 .53 0
630-1150001 INVENTORY - ELECTRIC 9149 RESCO SHRINK TUBE SEALING KIT, 8452 3079573 07/22/2025 602.70 55459 .30 0
CABLE #2-4/0 ELBOW
630-1150001 INVENTORY - ELECTRIC 9149 RESCO URD 1/0 EXTENDED ELBOW 3079574 07/22/2025 2,922.22 55459 1.46 0
630-1150001 INVENTORY - ELECTRIC 9149 RESCO LARGE FARGO 3080997 07/22/2025 311.64 55459 .16 0
630-1150001 INVENTORY - ELECTRIC 90092 BORDER STATES ELECTRI LAMP 100 HPS 929682808 07/08/2025 131.58 55337 .00 0
630-1150001 INVENTORY - ELECTRIC 90092 BORDER STATES ELECTRI LAMP, 150 HPS 929682808 07/08/2025 87.76 55337 .00 0
630-1150001 INVENTORY - ELECTRIC 90092 BORDER STATES ELECTRI OVERHEAD ARRESTOR 929697515 07/08/2025 1,014.00 55337 .00 0
630-1150001 INVENTORY - ELECTRIC 90092 BORDER STATES ELECTRI CU #4 SOLID SOFT DRAWN 930329307 07/08/2025 937.97 55337 .00 0
Total 6301150001: 29,891.73 13.24
630-1370001 METERS-E 922966 PRIMUS MARKETING GRO ELECTRIC METERS BY MUNICIPALITY  PM25095 07/08/2025 55,705.91 55398 .00 0
- EVANSVILLE
Total 6301370001: 55,705.91 .00
630-1370011 METERS-A 922966 PRIMUS MARKETING GRO ELECTRIC METERS BY MUNICIPALITY  PM25095 07/08/2025 795.80 55398 .00 0

- ALBANY
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Total 6301370011: 795.80 .00
630-1370021 METERS-B 922966 PRIMUS MARKETING GRO ELECTRIC METERS BY MUNICIPALITY  PM25095 07/08/2025 3,183.19 55398 .00 0
- BROOKLYN
Total 6301370021: 3,183.19 .00
630-1370031 METERS-C 922966 PRIMUS MARKETING GRO ELECTRIC METERS BY MUNICIPALITY  PM25095 07/08/2025 795.80 55398 .00 0
- CENTER
Total 6301370031: 795.80 .00
630-1370041 METERS-M 922966 PRIMUS MARKETING GRO ELECTRIC METERS BY MUNICIPALITY  PM25095 07/08/2025 3,183.19 55398 .00 0
- MEGNAOLIA
Total 6301370041: 3,183.19 .00
630-1370051 METERS-P 922966 PRIMUS MARKETING GRO ELECTRIC METERS BY MUNICIPALITY  PM25095 07/08/2025 1,591.60 55398 .00 0
- PORTER
Total 6301370051: 1,591.60 .00
630-1370061 METERS-U 922966 PRIMUS MARKETING GRO ELECTRIC METERS BY MUNICIPALITY  PM25095 07/08/2025 14,324.37 55398 .00 0
- UNION
Total 6301370061: 14,324.37 .00
630-2238080 WI SALES TAX 5560 WISCONSIN DEPT OF REV SALES USE TAX 2025-06 SAL  07/14/2025 32,893.56 2270 .00 0
630-2238080 WI SALES TAX 5560 WISCONSIN DEPT OF REV ROUNDING 2025-06 SAL  07/14/2025 .01 2270 .00 0
Total 6302238080: 32,893.57 .00
630-2253001 CTC LOW INCOME 91020 SEERA FOCUS ON ENERGY - JUNE PAYMENT  2025-06 07/22/2025 1,206.97 55464 .00 0
630-2253001 CTC LOW INCOME 5460 WIS DEPT OF ADMINISTR  PUBLIC BENEFIT FEES-Q4 Q4 BENEFIT  07/22/2025 3,630.87 55476 .00 0
Total 6302253001: 4,837.84 .00
630-2253021 CTC ENERGY CONSERVATION 91020 SEERA FOCUS ON ENERGY - JUNE PAYMENT  2025-06 07/22/2025 1,206.34 55464 .00 0
630-2253021 CTC ENERGY CONSERVATION 5460 WIS DEPT OF ADMINISTR  PUBLIC BENEFIT FEES-Q4 Q4 BENEFIT  07/22/2025 3,628.99 55476 .00 0
Total 6302253021: 4,835.33 .00
630-2253022 WPPI REIMBURSEMENTS 5160 CITY OF EVANSVILLE ALVIN FRANCIS 4221-10 WASHER & 2025-04 REF  07/08/2025 50.00 55343 .00 0

DRYER
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630-2253022 WPPI REIMBURSEMENTS 9017 US BANK VOICESHOT LLC 9864-249430 07/22/2025 20.00 2013279 .00 0
Total 6302253022: 70.00 .00
630-2253031 RENEWABLE ENERGY 5520 WPPI ENERGY GREEN POWER 42-62025 07/22/2025 570.00 2276 .00 0
630-2253031 RENEWABLE ENERGY 5520 WPPI ENERGY BUY-BACK SOLAR CREDIT 42-62025 07/22/2025 20.00 2276 .00 0
Total 6302253031: 590.00 .00
630-41400-00 OPERATING & OTHER REVEN 5560 WISCONSIN DEPT OF REV SALES USE TAX-DISCOUNT 2025-06 SAL  07/14/2025 289.62- 2270 .00 0
Total 63041400001: 289.62- .00
630-51555-30 POWER PURCHASED 5520 WPPI ENERGY PURCHASED POWER 42-62025 07/22/2025 577,691.82 2276 .00 0
Total 63051555300: 577,691.82 .00
630-51582-30 CAPITAL SUBSTATION EXPEN 9133 FORSTER ELECTRICALE E02-22D UTL ADDITION 26526 07/08/2025 11,512.50 55360 .00 2023023
630-51582-30 CAPITAL SUBSTATION EXPEN 9133 FORSTER ELECTRICALE EO02-22C EVA EAST BAY 26541 07/08/2025 337.52 55360 .00 2023023
IMPROVEMENTS
Total 63051582300: 11,850.02 .00
630-51584-30 OPER UG LINE 9133 FORSTER ELECTRICALE  E02-24A MULTI YEAR UNIT PRICE 26488 07/08/2025 105.00 55360 .00 2024028
CONTRACT
Total 63051584300: 105.00 .00
630-51588-30 MISC DISTRIBUTION EXPENS 1730 CHARTER COMMUNICATI  CHARTER SPECTRUM W&L 2504625010  07/22/2025 50.00 55429 .00 0
630-51588-30 MISC DISTRIBUTION EXPENS 1730 CHARTER COMMUNICATI EFRRTRI& SPECTRUM WaL 1708302010  07/08/2025 65.00 55341 .00 0
630-51588-30 MISC DISTRIBUTION EXPENS 5035 U S CELLULAR MR CELLULAR SERVICE-W&L 0740718119  07/22/2025 26.88 55472 .00 0
ELECTRIC
Total 63051588300: 141.88 .00
630-51593-30 OH LINE MAINTENANCE 9133 FORSTER ELECTRICALE E02-25A OVERCURRENT EQUIPMENT 26550 07/08/2025 1,006.25 55360 .00 2025046
630-51593-30 OH LINE MAINTENANCE 9149 RESCO COVER ONE PIECE SNAPSHUT 3078123 07/08/2025 27.711 55401 .01 0
25/PACK
630-51593-30 OH LINE MAINTENANCE 9149 RESCO COVER ONE PIECE SNAP SHUT 3080443 07/22/2025 60.22 55459 .03 0
630-51593-30 OH LINE MAINTENANCE 90092 BORDER STATES ELECTRI SDA-10121 REPLACEMENT KIT 929775495 07/08/2025 560.68 55337 .00 0
630-51593-30 OH LINE MAINTENANCE 90092 BORDER STATES ELECTRI THM - W62-1 2 AL WEDGE CLAMP 929805689 07/08/2025 391.88 55337 .00 0
Total 63051593300: 2,046.74 .04
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630-51594-30 UG LINE MAINENANCE 9149 RESCO CONTACT 15/25KV 200A 3079140 07/08/2025 720.01 55401 .36 0
630-51594-30 UG LINE MAINENANCE 922881 USIC RECEIVABLES LLC AFTER HOURS 742577 07/08/2025 44.86 55413 .00 0
630-51594-30 UG LINE MAINENANCE 922881 USIC RECEIVABLES LLC EMERGENCY NORMAL HOURS 742577 07/08/2025 448.60 55413 .00 0
630-51594-30 UG LINE MAINENANCE 922881 USIC RECEIVABLES LLC PER TICKET 742577 07/08/2025 1,365.32 55413 .00 0
630-51594-30 UG LINE MAINENANCE 922881 USIC RECEIVABLES LLC PROJECT TIME 742577 07/08/2025 386.86 55413 .00 0
630-51594-30 UG LINE MAINENANCE 922881 USIC RECEIVABLES LLC FUEL SURCHARGE 737240FS 07/22/2025 35.40 55474 .00 0
630-51594-30 UG LINE MAINENANCE 922881 USIC RECEIVABLES LLC PROJECT TIME 731349C 07/08/2025 84.10- 55413 .00 0
Total 63051594300: 2,916.95 .36
630-51594-89  LINE MAPPING 9133 FORSTER ELECTRICALE E02-25G TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE 26509 07/08/2025 113.75 55360 .00 0
Total 63051594891 113.75 .00
630-51596-30 MAINT STREET LIGHTING 9017 US BANK BUSSMANN TL-15PK4 15 AMP TIME 9139-246921  07/22/2025 49.75 2013279 .00 0
DELAY, LOADED LINK EDISON BASE
PLUG FUSE
630-51596-30 MAINT STREET LIGHTING 9017 US BANK BUSSMANN BP/TL-20 20 AMP TIME 9139-246921  07/22/2025 36.64 2013279 .00 0
DELAY LOADED LINK EDISON BASE
PLUG FUSE
Total 63051596300: 86.39 .00
630-51596-84 STREET LIGHT EQUIPMENT 90092 BORDER STATES ELECTRI OSRA-LU100/ECO HID LMP HPS 929642029 07/08/2025 131.58 55337 .00 0
ET23.5 67514 OSRA
630-51596-84 STREET LIGHT EQUIPMENT 90092 BORDER STATES ELECTRI OSRA-LU150/55/ECO HID LMP HPS 929642029 07/08/2025 175.52 55337 .00 0
630-51596-84 STREET LIGHT EQUIPMENT 9369 STUART C IRBY CO CWD 145-BOX SOCKET PIGTAIL S014296792.  07/08/2025 150.54 55408 .00 0
RUBBER
Total 63051596840: 457.64 .00
630-51597-30 MAINT METERS 9017 US BANK AMAZON - 20PCS M3 M4 STAINLESS 9139-246921  07/22/2025 12.77 2013279 .00 0
STEEL LEAD SEALING SCREW WITH
HOLE FOR ELECTRIC METER
630-51597-30 MAINT METERS 90092 BORDER STATES ELECTRI PAN - T50F-CO SPIRAL WRAP .50 929682808 07/08/2025 161.70 55337 .00 0
12.7M
630-51597-30 MAINT METERS 90092 BORDER STATES ELECTRI MIL - Z701506-SS SCREW BARREL 930722507 07/22/2025 94.50 55427 .00 0
LOCK
Total 63051597300: 268.97 .00
630-51902-21 ACCT & COLLETING PROF SE 2938 JOHNSON BLOCK & COMP AUDITING SERVICES-ELECTRIC 528761 07/08/2025 4,500.00 55374 .00 0
Total 63051902210: 4,500.00 .00
630-51902-30 ACCT & COLLECTING EXPENS 7605 GREATAMERICA FINANCIA 4 LINE PHONE SYSTEM & VOIP - 39499790 07/08/2025 113.94 55365 .00 0

ELECTRIC
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Total 63051902300: 113.94 .00
630-51902-36 COMMUNICATION EXPENSE 9017 US BANK BUSINESS APPLE 6123-246921  07/22/2025 9.84 2013279 .00 0
630-51902-36  COMMUNICATION EXPENSE 1730 CHARTER COMMUNICATI  CHARTER SPECTRUM ELECTRIC - 2336729010  07/08/2025 68.49 55341 .00 0
M365 ACCOUNT
630-51902-36  COMMUNICATION EXPENSE 5035 U S CELLULAR MONTHLY CELLULAR SERVICE- 0733937064  07/08/2025 34.24 55411 .00 0
COURT CLERK
630-51902-36  COMMUNICATION EXPENSE 5035 U S CELLULAR MONTHLY CELLULAR SERVICE- 0740487427  07/22/2025 34.24 55472 .00 0
COURT CLERK
630-51902-36  COMMUNICATION EXPENSE 5035 U S CELLULAR MONTHLY CELL PHONE SERVICE 0740671317  07/22/2025 18.48 55472 .00 0
Total 63051902361: 165.29 .00
630-51903-30 BILLING SUPLIES AND EXPEN 5520 WPPI ENERGY SUPPORT SERVICES MAY 42-62025 07/22/2025 4,404.66 2276 .00 0
630-51903-30 BILLING SUPLIES AND EXPEN 2880 INFOSEND INC POSTAGE CHARGES 291357 07/31/2025 880.57 55491 .00 0
630-51903-30 BILLING SUPLIES AND EXPEN 2880 INFOSEND INC SUPPLIES 291357 07/31/2025 54.03 55491 .00 0
630-51903-30 BILLING SUPLIES AND EXPEN 2880 INFOSEND INC OTHER 291357 07/31/2025 335.00 55491 .00 0
630-51903-30 BILLING SUPLIES AND EXPEN 2763 QUADIENT FINANCE USA| MONTHLY POSTAGE - BUILDING 2025-06 07/08/2025 18.22 55399 .00 0
SUPPLIES
Total 63051903300: 5,692.48 .00
630-51921-30 OFFICE SUPPLIES & EXPENS 2540 GORDON FLESCH CO INC  MONTHLY COPIER CHARGES-OFFICE  IN15230908 07/22/2025 38.64 55443 .00 0
SUPPLIES
630-51921-30 OFFICE SUPPLIES & EXPENS 2540 GORDON FLESCH CO INC  MONTHLY COPIER CHARGES-OFFICE  IN15241427 07/22/2025 63.32 55443 .00 0
SUPPLIES
630-51921-30 OFFICE SUPPLIES & EXPENS 2763 QUADIENT FINANCE USA| MONTHLY POSTAGE - OFFICE 2025-06 07/08/2025 147.55 55399 .00 0
SUPPLIES
Total 63051921300: 249.51 .00
630-51925-511 LIABILITY INSURANCE 1870 COMMUNITY INSURANCE = GENERAL/AUTO LIABILITY INV0000163  07/03/2025 11,933.89 55330 .00 0
INSURANCE
Total 63051925511 11,933.89 .00
630-51926-18 RECOGNITION PROGRAM 9017 US BANK GERBERGEAR.COM 9864-242042  07/22/2025 440.00 2013279 .00 0
Total 63051926180: 440.00 .00
630-51930-13 SAFETY EQUIPMENT AND PP 9017 US BANK GATEWAY SAFETY 4478 STARLITE 9139-240113  07/22/2025 32.70 2013279 .00 0
SQUARED ULTRA LIGHT SAFETY
GLASSES
630-51930-13 SAFETY EQUIPMENT AND PP 90123 C&M HYDRAULIC TOOLS SLEEVE DIPPED CL2 TPE, YELLOW 0182518-IN 07/08/2025 1,600.62 55339 .00 0
630-51930-13 SAFETY EQUIPMENT AND PP 90123 C&M HYDRAULIC TOOLS SLEEVE DIPPED CL2 TPE, YELLOW 0182524-IN 07/08/2025 5,602.17 55339 .00 0
630-51930-13 SAFETY EQUIPMENT AND PP 90123 C&M HYDRAULIC TOOLS GROUND GLOVE LARGE 0182690-IN 07/22/2025 205.92 55428 .00 0
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630-51930-13 SAFETY EQUIPMENT AND PP 90123 C&M HYDRAULIC TOOLS GROUND GLOVE 0182731-IN 07/22/2025 34.32 55428 .00 0
630-51930-13 SAFETY EQUIPMENT AND PP 9369 STUART C IRBY CO SALI 10-4CS-ES DISC GLOVE DUST S014296792.  07/08/2025 25.83 55408 .00 0
50Z BOTTLE
Total 63051930130: 7,501.56 .00
630-51930-25 IT SERVICE AND EQUIPMENT 90741 STOP PROCESSING CENT BILLER W1403 - WEBSITE SECURITY/ 20952 07/08/2025 25.50 55407 .00 0
ACCESS FEE
630-51930-25 IT SERVICE AND EQUIPMENT 1090 AT&T MOBILTY MONTHLY AT&T CHARGES 2873406521 07/08/2025 344.91 55335 .00 0
Total 63051930251: 370.41 .00
630-51930-30 MISC GENERAL EXPENSES 1060 EVANSVILLE HARDWARE LEXEL CLEAR CAULK 50Z K33694 07/22/2025 17.18 55440 .00 0
630-51930-30 MISC GENERAL EXPENSES 9017 US BANK PIGGLY WIGGLY 9139-244273  07/22/2025 44.23 2013279 .00 0
630-51930-30 MISC GENERAL EXPENSES 3305 MERCY HEALTH SYSTEM  DRUG SCREEN DOT PANEL 00039664-00 07/22/2025 50.00 55448 .00 0
630-51930-30 MISC GENERAL EXPENSES 3305 MERCY HEALTH SYSTEM  BAT BREATH ALCOHOL TEST 00039664-00 07/22/2025 33.00 55448 .00 0
630-51930-30 MISC GENERAL EXPENSES 922873 APG OF SOUTHERN WISC ORDINANCE #2025-03 384406 07/31/2025 49.53 55478 .00 0
630-51930-30 MISC GENERAL EXPENSES 922873 APG OF SOUTHERN WISC BIDS FOR EMS & POLICE GARAGE 380920 07/08/2025 13.38 55333 .00 0
630-51930-30 MISC GENERAL EXPENSES 922873 APG OF SOUTHERN WISC 2025 LINCOLN STREET LIFT STATION 381516 07/22/2025 56.43 55426 .00 0
UPGRADES
630-51930-30 MISC GENERAL EXPENSES 922951 ROCK VALLEY PUBLISHIN EMS & POLICE GARAGE BIDS 473412 07/22/2025 10.62 55461 .00 0
630-51930-30 MISC GENERAL EXPENSES 922951 ROCK VALLEY PUBLISHIN 2025 LINCOLN STREET LIFT STATION 473694 07/22/2025 27.41 55461 .00 0
UPGRADE
630-51930-30 MISC GENERAL EXPENSES 923097 BRADLEY NIMZ DOT PHYSICAL 2025-07 07/31/2025 120.00 55480 .00 0
Total 63051930300: 421.78 .00
630-51930-33 APPRENTICESHIP TRAINING 3656 NORTHEAST WI TECH CO 2025 SPRING ASESSMENT PREP & SFT0000128  07/08/2025 44714 55390 .00 0
FINAL ASSESSMENT
Total 63051930331: 447 14 .00
630-51930-34 TOOL AND EQUIPMENT 1060 EVANSVILLE HARDWARE  ACE JOIST NAIL 1.5" K33254 07/22/2025 16.77 55440 .00 0
630-51930-34 TOOL AND EQUIPMENT 1060 EVANSVILLE HARDWARE  ACE RAKE FBRGLS 30" K33328 07/22/2025 39.98 55440 .00 0
630-51930-34 TOOL AND EQUIPMENT 1060 EVANSVILLE HARDWARE  TOILET PAPER MEGA 6PK K33356 07/22/2025 11.99 55440 .00 0
630-51930-34 TOOL AND EQUIPMENT 1060 EVANSVILLE HARDWARE  TOILET PAPER MEGA 6PK K33356 07/22/2025 11.99 55440 .00 0
630-51930-34 TOOL AND EQUIPMENT 1060 EVANSVILLE HARDWARE MAGNETIC LVL HD K33377 07/22/2025 79.99 55440 .00 0
630-51930-34 TOOL AND EQUIPMENT 9017 US BANK GERBERGEAR.COM 9864-242042  07/22/2025 189.46 2013279 .00 0
630-51930-34 TOOL AND EQUIPMENT 90123 C&M HYDRAULIC TOOLS 35" TEL-O-POL II 0182690-IN 07/22/2025 530.00 55428 .00 0
630-51930-34 TOOL AND EQUIPMENT 90123 C&M HYDRAULIC TOOLS 10" BAR 1/4".043 0182690-IN 07/22/2025 71.98 55428 .00 0
630-51930-34 TOOL AND EQUIPMENT 90123 C&M HYDRAULIC TOOLS CHAIN 1/4".043 0182690-IN 07/22/2025 24.99 55428 .00 0
630-51930-34 TOOL AND EQUIPMENT 90123 C&M HYDRAULIC TOOLS CHAIN 1/4".043 0182731-IN 07/22/2025 77.97 55428 .00 0
630-51930-34 TOOL AND EQUIPMENT 90123 C&M HYDRAULIC TOOLS  3-INCH UTILITY BUCKET S-HOOK 0182731-IN 07/22/2025 115.32 55428 .00 0
630-51930-34 TOOL AND EQUIPMENT 2675 GRAINGER AIR HOSE 3/4" ID X 50FT L 9567220513  07/22/2025 172.14 55444 .00 0
630-51930-34 TOOL AND EQUIPMENT 2675 GRAINGER IMPACT SOCKET SET STEEL 6-POINT 9567220513  07/22/2025 189.00 55444 .00 0
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630-51930-34 TOOL AND EQUIPMENT 2675 GRAINGER ADJ WRENCH SET STEEL BLK OXID 9567220513  07/22/2025 50.22 55444 .00 0

630-51930-34 TOOL AND EQUIPMENT 90092 BORDER STATES ELECTRI KLN-44218 CABLE SKINNING UTY 929472173 07/08/2025 87.88 55337 .00 0
KNIFE

630-51930-34 TOOL AND EQUIPMENT 90092 BORDER STATES ELECTRI MIW - 48-59-1806 M18 6 BAY 930739627 07/22/2025 129.00 55427 .00 0
CHARGER

630-51930-34 TOOL AND EQUIPMENT 9369 STUART C IRBY CO FASTBACK BLUNT TIP HAWKBILL S014296792.  07/22/2025 248.52 55467 .00 0
FOLDING KNIFE

Total 63051930340: 2,047.20 .00

630-51930-34 TRANSPORTATION FUEL 9136 EVANSVILLE FORD LLC OIL CHANGE, TIRE ROTATION 6083183 07/08/2025 162.62 55356 .00 0

630-51930-34 TRANSPORTATION FUEL 922831 CONSUMERS COOP OILC W&l - FUEL 154798-0625 07/08/2025 94.44 55346 .00 0

630-51930-34 TRANSPORTATION FUEL 922978 WEX BANK FUEL PURCHASES 105697557 07/08/2025 1,382.95 55417 .00 0

Total 63051930343: 1,640.01 .00

630-51930-35 TRANSPORTATION MAINTENA 1060 EVANSVILLE HARDWARE SCKI RDLCER K33586 07/22/2025 14.99 55440 .00 0

630-51930-35 TRANSPORTATION MAINTENA 1060 EVANSVILLE HARDWARE CEMENT PVC 40z K33586 07/22/2025 11.98 55440 .00 0

630-51930-35 TRANSPORTATION MAINTENA 1060 EVANSVILLE HARDWARE  SOCKETT SET K33586 07/22/2025 54.99 55440 .00 0

630-51930-35 TRANSPORTATION MAINTENA 1060 EVANSVILLE HARDWARE DW DRILL BLKGLD SET 20 PC K33607 07/22/2025 24.99 55440 .00 0

630-51930-35 TRANSPORTATION MAINTENA 1060 EVANSVILLE HARDWARE INSTANT SAVINGS K33607 07/22/2025 5.00- 55440 .00 0

630-51930-35 TRANSPORTATION MAINTENA 1985 DECKER SUPPLY COINC 28" PV C ORANGE GLO CONES W/ 6" 933160 07/22/2025 405.00 55434 .00 0
& 4" COLLAR

630-51930-35 TRANSPORTATION MAINTENA 3435 MENARD'S-JANESVILLE 4-IN-1 KNIFE TOOL SHARPER 72927 07/08/2025 14.99 55381 .00 0

630-51930-35 TRANSPORTATION MAINTENA 3435 MENARD'S-JANESVILLE 8-PIN/C/MICRO TO USB-A-6 72927 07/08/2025 12.99 55381 .00 0

630-51930-35 TRANSPORTATION MAINTENA 3435 MENARD'S-JANESVILLE 20W USB A/C CAR CHARGER 72927 07/08/2025 7.99 55381 .00 0

630-51930-35 TRANSPORTATION MAINTENA 3435 MENARD'S-JANESVILLE MF-DPIMP SKT 1/2DR 25PC 72927 07/08/2025 94.99 55381 .00 0

630-51930-35 TRANSPORTATION MAINTENA 3940 POMP'S TIRE SERVICE IN CNTNTL HDL2 540204833 07/08/2025 2,542.96 55397 .00 0

630-51930-35 TRANSPORTATION MAINTENA 3940 POMP'S TIRE SERVICE IN MED TRK DSMNT/MNT IN ON VEH- 540204833 07/08/2025 122.00 55397 .00 0
SHOP TDMIS

630-51930-35 TRANSPORTATION MAINTENA 3940 POMP'S TIRE SERVICE IN TRK TORQUE FEE 540204833 07/08/2025 12.00 55397 .00 0

630-51930-35 TRANSPORTATION MAINTENA 3940 POMP'S TIRE SERVICE IN MD TRK DSMNT/MNT OUT ON VEH- 540204833 07/08/2025 112.00 55397 .00 0
SHOP TDMOS

630-51930-35 TRANSPORTATION MAINTENA 3940 POMP'S TIRE SERVICE IN 5489 DRAKE CHANDLER TRK 540204833 07/08/2025 12.00 55397 .00 0
TORQUE FEE

630-51930-35 TRANSPORTATION MAINTENA 3940 POMP'S TIRE SERVICE IN MED TRK ALUMINUM WHL VALVE 540204833 07/08/2025 60.00 55397 .00 0
STEM AVALV

630-51930-35 TRANSPORTATION MAINTENA 3940 POMP'S TIRE SERVICE IN MED TRK SCRAP DISPOSAL FEE 540204833 07/08/2025 60.00 55397 .00 0
TDISP

630-51930-35 TRANSPORTATION MAINTENA 3940 POMP'S TIRE SERVICE IN MED TRK SPIN BALANCE - ON VEH 540204833 07/08/2025 200.00 55397 .00 0
TBAL

630-51930-35 TRANSPORTATION MAINTENA 3940 POMP'S TIRE SERVICE IN 5489 DRAKE CHANDLER TRK 540204833 07/08/2025 24.00 55397 .00 0
TORQUE FEE

630-51930-35 TRANSPORTATION MAINTENA 3940 POMP'S TIRE SERVICE IN COMMERCIAL SHOP/SERVICE 540204833 07/08/2025 33.74 55397 .00 0
SUPPLIES

630-51930-35 TRANSPORTATION MAINTENA 3600 NAPA OF OREGON TIRE NU 2 BODY SHOP SAFE 408781 07/08/2025 14.99 55387 .00 0

630-51930-35 TRANSPORTATION MAINTENA 3600 NAPA OF OREGON ARM ALL 408781 07/08/2025 8.49 55387 .00 0

630-51930-35 TRANSPORTATION MAINTENA 923038 TEREX USALLC ANNUAL INSPECTION 7563175 07/22/2025 546.00 55468 .00 0
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630-51930-35 TRANSPORTATION MAINTENA 923038 TEREX USALLC DIELECTRIC TEST 7563175 07/22/2025 288.00 55468 .00 0
630-51930-35 TRANSPORTATION MAINTENA 923038 TEREX USALLC TORQUE ROTATION BEARING BOLTS 7563175 07/22/2025 340.00 55468 .00 0
630-51930-35 TRANSPORTATION MAINTENA 923038 TEREX USALLC DOT INSPECTION 7563175 07/22/2025 276.00 55468 .00 0
630-51930-35 TRANSPORTATION MAINTENA 923038 TEREX USALLC REPAIRS 7563175 07/22/2025 170.00 55468 .00 0
630-51930-35 TRANSPORTATION MAINTENA 923038 TEREX USALLC HOSE END SWIVEL 04NC-06FJX 7563175 07/22/2025 9.72 55468 .00 0
630-51930-35 TRANSPORTATION MAINTENA 923038 TEREX USALLC FITTING, 04NC-04MP, PERM 55 SERI 7563175 07/22/2025 10.38 55468 .00 0
630-51930-35 TRANSPORTATION MAINTENA 923038 TEREX USALLC SHOP SUPPLIES/ENVIRONMENTAL 7563175 07/22/2025 75.00 55468 .00 0
630-51930-35 TRANSPORTATION MAINTENA 923038 TEREX USALLC PART FREIGHT 7563175 07/22/2025 23.64 55468 .00 0
630-51930-35 TRANSPORTATION MAINTENA 923038 TEREX USALLC LAMP MINI LED RED 7563175 07/22/2025 17.73 55468 .00 0
630-51930-35 TRANSPORTATION MAINTENA 923038 TEREX USALLC REPAIRS 7563175 07/22/2025 170.00 55468 .00 0
630-51930-35 TRANSPORTATION MAINTENA 923038 TEREX USALLC REPAIRS 7563175 07/22/2025 170.00 55468 .00 0
630-51930-35 TRANSPORTATION MAINTENA 923038 TEREX USALLC DIAGNOSTIC LABOR 7563175 07/22/2025 510.00 55468 .00 0
630-51930-35 TRANSPORTATION MAINTENA 923038 TEREX USALLC REPAIRS 7563175 07/22/2025 425.00 55468 .00 0
630-51930-35 TRANSPORTATION MAINTENA 923038 TEREX USALLC HOSE 04NC 7563175 07/22/2025 13.12 55468 .00 0
630-51930-35 TRANSPORTATION MAINTENA 923038 TEREX USALLC ANNUAL INSPECTION 7565433 07/22/2025 690.00 55468 .00 0
630-51930-35 TRANSPORTATION MAINTENA 923038 TEREX USALLC DIELECTRIC TEST 7565433 07/22/2025 288.00 55468 .00 0
630-51930-35 TRANSPORTATION MAINTENA 923038 TEREX USALLC TORQUE ROTATION BEARING BOLTS 7565433 07/22/2025 340.00 55468 .00 0
630-51930-35 TRANSPORTATION MAINTENA 923038 TEREX USALLC DOT INSPECTION 7565433 07/22/2025 276.00 55468 .00 0
630-51930-35 TRANSPORTATION MAINTENA 923038 TEREX USALLC REPAIRS 7565433 07/22/2025 170.00 55468 .00 0
630-51930-35 TRANSPORTATION MAINTENA 923038 TEREX USALLC SHOP SUPPLIES/ENVIRONMENTAL 7565433 07/22/2025 20.00 55468 .00 0
630-51930-35 TRANSPORTATION MAINTENA 923038 TEREX USALLC SHEAVE 7565433 07/22/2025 99.43 55468 .00 0
630-51930-35 TRANSPORTATION MAINTENA 923038 TEREX USALLC REPAIRS 7565433 07/22/2025 42.50 55468 .00 0
630-51930-35 TRANSPORTATION MAINTENA 923038 TEREX USALLC DECAL OSHA HAND SIGNAL CHART 7565433 07/22/2025 23.29 55468 .00 0
630-51930-35 TRANSPORTATION MAINTENA 923038 TEREX USALLC REPAIRS 7565433 07/22/2025 85.00 55468 .00 0
630-51930-35 TRANSPORTATION MAINTENA 923038 TEREX USALLC ELEMENT FILTER 5 MICRON 7565433 07/22/2025 65.52 55468 .00 0

SYNTHETIC TEREX PROPRIETARY
LABELLING
630-51930-35 TRANSPORTATION MAINTENA 923038 TEREX USALLC PART FREIGHT 7565433 07/22/2025 35.69 55468 .00 0
Total 63051930350: 9,020.11 .00
630-51930-39 PUBLIC RELATIONS AND ADV 1240 THRYV AT&T YEL PAGES ADVERTISING-W&L  800370190-0 07/22/2025 29.00 55471 .00 0
630-51930-39 PUBLIC RELATIONS AND ADV 1240 THRYV AT&T YEL PAGES ADVERTISING-W&L  800370196-0 07/22/2025 31.42 55471 .00 0
Total 63051930392: 60.42 .00

630-51932-30 BUILDING AND PLANT MAINTE 1230 VESTIS MAT NYLON RUBBER 4X6 - W & L 6140613390  07/08/2025 12.48 55414 .00 0
630-51932-30 BUILDING AND PLANT MAINTE 1230 VESTIS MAT NYLON/RUBBER 3X10 - W & L 6140613390  07/08/2025 5.20 55414 .00 0
630-51932-30 BUILDING AND PLANT MAINTE 1230 VESTIS INVOICE MINIMUM 6140613390  07/08/2025 4.86 55414 .00 0
630-51932-30 BUILDING AND PLANT MAINTE 1230 VESTIS SERVICE CHARGE - W & L 6140613390  07/08/2025 5.20 55414 .00 0
630-51932-30 BUILDING AND PLANT MAINTE 1230 VESTIS MAT NYLON/RUBBER 3X10 - W & L 6140622118  07/08/2025 5.20 55414 .00 0
630-51932-30 BUILDING AND PLANT MAINTE 1230 VESTIS MAT NYLON RUBBER 4X6 - W & L 6140622118  07/08/2025 12.48 55414 .00 0
630-51932-30 BUILDING AND PLANT MAINTE 1230 VESTIS INVOICE MINIMUM 6140622118  07/08/2025 4.86 55414 .00 0
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630-51932-30 BUILDING AND PLANT MAINTE 1230 VESTIS SERVICE CHARGE - W & L 6140622118  07/08/2025 5.20 55414 .00 0
630-51932-30 BUILDING AND PLANT MAINTE 1230 VESTIS MAT NYLON/RUBBER 3X10 - W & L 6140626468  07/22/2025 5.20 55475 .00 0
630-51932-30 BUILDING AND PLANT MAINTE 1230 VESTIS MAT NYLON RUBBER 4X6 - W & L 6140626468  07/22/2025 12.48 55475 .00 0
630-51932-30 BUILDING AND PLANT MAINTE 1230 VESTIS FIRST AID SUPPLY - W & L 6140626468  07/22/2025 24.99 55475 .00 0
630-51932-30 BUILDING AND PLANT MAINTE 1230 VESTIS SERVICE CHARGE - W & L 6140626468  07/22/2025 5.20 55475 .00 0
Total 63051932300: 103.35 .00
630-51932-36 BUILDING & PLANT UTILITY C 5160 CITY OF EVANSVILLE Electric-West/East Buildings - W&L Bill 2025-07 07/21/2025 1,016.40 2275 .00 0
Total 63051932360:

Grand Totals:

1,016.40 .00

1,896,185.74 13.64




TOWN & COUNTRY

ENGINEERING, INC.

-

July 29, 2025

City of Evansville
31 South Madison Street
Evansville, WI 53536

Attention: Mr. Jason Sergeant, City Administrator

Subject: Analysis of Bids and Recommendation for Award of Contracts; 2025
Lincoln Lift Station Upgrade

Bid Deadline: July 15, 2025 at 2:00 p.m. local time
Ladies and Gentlemen:

The purpose of this letter is to analyze the bids received for the 2025 Lincoln Lift Station
Upgrade project and to recommend award of a contract. This project involves work to
be completed at the Lincoln Street Station (Lift Station #4), located in the public right-of-
way on Lincoln Street in the City of Evansville, including modifications to existing
processes and structures, demolition and construction of structures, equipment removal
and installation, pipe work, and site improvements. An additive bid item includes work at
the Cherry Street Lift Station (Lift Station #3), located in the public right-of-way on Cherry
Street in the City of Evansville. Work under this additive bid item includes installation of a
new standby generator (C-1). Additional additive bid items were included for compliance
with Clean Water Fund Program requirements.

The pre-bid estimate for the base bid was $916,000. Eighteen general contractors,
subcontractors, and material suppliers requested sets of the plans, specifications and
bidding documents. Three contractors submitted bids. A summary of the bids is as
follows:

Staab
Zignego Mid City Construction
Company, Inc. | Corporation Corporation

Bid Costs without CWFP Requirements
Base Scope (Base Bid + Allowances

Base Scope + Cher_ry Street Lift

+ Supplemental Bid Items)  $723,625.00 | $964,400.00 | $1,515,000.00

Station Generator (Item C-1) $808,625.00 | $1,108,700.00 | $1,738,000.00

Bid Costs with CWFP Requirements (Items C-2 and C-3)
Base Scope (Base Bid + Allowances

+ Supplemental Bid Items) $923,625.00 | $1,164,400.00 | $1,530,000.00

Base Scope + Cherry Street Lift

Station Generator (Item C-1) $1,208,625.00 | $1.383,700.00 | $1,757,000.00

6264 Nesbitt Road - Madison, Wisconsin 53719 - (608) 273-3350 - www.tcengineers.net
Madison ¢ Rhinelander ¢ Kenosha ¢ Platteville
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All of the bids were properly submitted. The low bidder, using the base bid only, the base
bid plus the supplemental bid, and all combinations of the base bid plus additive bid
items is Zignego Company, Inc. of Waukesha, Wisconsin. The range of bid prices from
bidding contractors span higher and lower than the original budget and are generally as
anticipated.

Zignego Company is an experienced street contractor that has completed numerous
roadways projects throughout Wisconsin including nine Wisconsin DOT (WISDQOT)
projects in 2025 that are scheduled or in construction.

Zignego Company has limited experience in underground utilities installation. They
completed one project with utilities work for the Village of Heartland in 2025 and have
two other projects under active construction that include underground utilities for
WISDOT and the State Fair Grounds. We believe that construction of the Lincoln Lift
Station will be significantly more complex than any of the other utilities projects that
Zignego Company has previously completed. This is based on interviews with
representatives of Zignego Company and owner representatives of the Heartland and
WISDOT projects.

The City issued a sewerage system revenue bond (Series 2024B) that could fund all or
portions of the construction. The composite rate for that bond, which is based on its
repayment schedule and variable rate, is approximately 4.5%. The City also procured
funding through the Clean Water Fund Loan Program (CWFP). The CWFP provides
subsidized loans for wastewater infrastructure through the Wisconsin Department of
Natural Resources. The current subsidized interest rate for a 20-year loan is 2.475%,
though that rate could change prior to loan closing. Due to the additive bid costs for
CWFP compliance (additive bid items C-2 and C-3), the sum of payments over the life of
financing will be lower if the City utilizes the Series 2024B revenue bond than the CWFP
loan. This is true for bids by Zignego Company and Mid City Corporation, which
submitted the two lowest base bids, regardless of whether the City elects to award the
Cherry Street Generator additive bid item.

We recommend that Zignego Company, Inc., be awarded a contract for the base bid,
inclusive of allowances and supplemental bid items, plus the Cherry Street Lift Station
Generator (additive bid item C-1) for a total of $808,625. This recommendation is based
on the substantial difference in cost between the low bid and second low bid, positive
references for Zignego Company, and conversations with Zignego Company regarding
their technical approach.

This will be a lump sum contract, with allowances for work performed by the City's
integrator and installation of natural gas lines. Unexpected conditions are sometimes
encountered which result in increased project costs. Therefore, it would be wise to
continue to carry the recommended 10% contingency. The City should also be aware
that, due to Zignego Company’s lack of experience with utilities installation, additional
engineering oversight may be necessary during construction.
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If you have any questions with respect to our thoughts on this matter, | am available at
your convenience to discuss them with you.

Respectfully,
TOWN & COUNTRY ENGINEERING, INC.

1.2
Nickolas Bubolz, P.E.
Project Engineer

NB:sai

J:\JOB#S\Evansville\EV-1168-W1 Lincoln LIift Station Prellminary Englneering\10. Construction\a. Bidding\Recommendation Ltr.docx
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EMS Garage Renovations
